

SPARE PARTS

3rd November 2017

we think transport



No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1	01.285.99.50.0	PLATE 25x10x85x40	EA	R 15.54
2	01.345.23.03.0	SEGMENT 120 SOLID AXLE	EA	R 167.49
3	01.345.99.03.9	SEGMENT P6398 92-105sq CV 3657	EA	R 132.74
4	02.0115.03.00	STEER DEVICE	EA	R 210.42
5	02.0119.01.00	CUT-OUT COCK 4520021070 WAB	EA	R 787.99
6	02.0125.10.00	DRAWING TOOL 6.5-14t	EA	R 4,450.00
7	02.0130.14.99	LOAD INDICATOR 30/380 S100480	EA	R 2,342.79
8	02.0130.16.99	LOAD INDICATOR 36/380 S100478	EA	R 2,342.79
9	02.0130.97.00	BATTERY - ECOMETER	EA	R 495.67
10	02.0314.24.00	BUSH - dia24.2/60 x 72	EA	R 220.30
11	02.0315.98.00	BUSH 30/ 60 x 72	EA	R 220.30
12	02.0316.06.00	BUSH 30X60X102	EA	R 156.76
13	02.0316.59.00	BUSH/ABS 899 760 510 4	EA	R 49.96
14	02.0316.65.00	BUSH 50X100X130	EA	R 276.78
15	02.0316.90.00	BUSH 30/57X102	EA	R 190.00
16	02.0326.32.00	ATTACHMENT 1X6 DIN72571	EA	R 1.43
17	02.0327.38.00	BRAKE BOOSTER	EA	R 750.00
18	02.0327.38.99	BOOSTER-MODIFIED STEERING LOCK	EA	R 2,536.05
19	02.0338.30.00	BRAKE SHOE/S3006-5 SK	EA	R 1,193.29
20	02.0601.19.00	COVER PLATE	EA	R 131.15
21	02.0603.24.00	SPRING S3006-5 RASK	EA	R 91.80
22	02.0619.02.00	HANDLE	EA	R 768.00
23	02.1004.22.00	BRACKET DRAWBAR 100/30	EA	R 390.59
24	02.1012.03.16	SPRING BLADE VB-10MM	EA	R 841.65
25	02.1012.03.17	SPRING BLADE VB 10MM 3RD	EA	R 1,001.22
26	02.1012.99.10	SPRING BLADE VB-12/1ST+2ND	EA	R 1,074.67
27	02.1012.99.19	TOP BLADE PARABOLIC	EA	R 1,468.64
28	02.1024.10.00	LINE FILTER	EA	R 367.17
29	02.1024.16.00	TUBE FILTER 532 400 117 0	EA	R 158.17
30	02.1040.17.00	GREASE FOR ABS	EA	R 21.09
31	02.1040.44.00	GREASE ECO-LI PLUS - 180KG	EA	R 225.00
32	02.1040.47.00	ECO-LI PLUS GREASE / 5kg	EA	R 1,400.00
33	02.1040.49.00	ECO-LI PLUS GREASE/ 25kg	EA	R 6,000.00
34	02.1040.60.00	GREASE - BPW ECO DISC 25grams	EA	R 110.06
35	02.1201.35.00	YOKE - SHORTENED	EA	R 152.04
36	02.1404.26.00	LEVER-JOCKEY WHEEL HOLDER (LONG)	EA	R 139.18
37	02.1404.34.01	CRANK HANDLE A=600 (INCL HOOK)	EA	R 175.00
38	02.1410.01.00	SLEEVE insert. f 8mm " I "	EA	R 1.43
39	02.1415.11.00	MECHANICAL HUBODOMETER (MECHANISM ONLY)	EA	R 1,302.15

Excludes Vat.

Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

<u>No:</u>	<u>Stock code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Um</u>	<u>List Price</u>
40	02.1421.11.00	SUPPORT (for ABS)	EA	R 19.77
41	02.1801.26.10	COUPLING GA 3500kg	EA	R 1,436.17
42	02.1801.27.10	COUPLING EM 300-A	EA	R 1,655.06
43	02.1801.51.10	COUPLING	EA	R 4,253.00
44	02.3301.09.02	LOCK	EA	R 1.43
45	02.3301.31.00	LOCK	EA	R 25.42
46	02.3301.37.02	LOCK	EA	R 69.20
47	02.3317.05.00	SENSOR/ABS 441 032 808 0	EA	R 2,275.00
48	02.3317.07.00	SENSOR/ABS (straight) L=350	EA	R 621.31
49	02.3505.20.00	COVER/GREASE NIPPLE	EA	R 1.43
50	02.3506.01.00	PUFFER TYPE K/D	EA	R 396.82
51	02.3506.02.00	BUMP STOP PAD D80 / M12	EA	R 266.90
52	02.3506.06.00	BUMPER 90 x 60 x 25	EA	R 40.95
53	02.3507.32.00	CLAMP ABS	EA	R 4.25
54	02.3514.03.00	PRESS. SWITCH 441.042.000.0	EA	R 4,095.00
55	02.3521.12.00	BPW ECO A&P SPRAY	EA	R 652.41
56	02.3702.20.00	SHOCK ABSORBER TRAIL.AXLE	EA	R 1,609.25
57	02.3702.60.02	SHOCK ABSORBER LONG STROKE = 390mm	EA	R 1,909.29
58	02.3702.65.00	SHOCK ABSORBER	EA	R 3,307.66
59	02.3702.67.02	SHOCK ABSORBER LONG STROKE	EA	R 1,987.99
60	02.3702.88.00	STEER.DAMPER HD	EA	R 4,846.54
61	02.3702.93.00	STEERING DAMP.	EA	R 1,431.94
62	02.3704.56.00	PLUG - BACKING PLATE N3108-3	EA	R 6.20
63	02.3704.57.00	PLUG	EA	R 7.23
64	02.3704.69.00	PLUG - TSB dia24/22/19/15 x 9	EA	R 3.71
65	02.3709.21.00	CONNECT PIECE 8933000124	EA	R 126.00
66	02.3710.42.01	BPW LANDING LEG 850 WITHOUT GEARBOX / S FOOT	EA	R 2,100.00
67	02.3710.43.01	BPW LANDING LEG 850 WITH GEARBOX / S FOOT	EA	R 2,420.00
68	02.3710.82.01	BPW LANDING LEG 900 WITHOUT GEARBOX / S FOOT	EA	R 2,100.00
69	02.3710.83.01	BPW LANDING LEG 900 WITH GEARBOX / S FOOT	EA	R 2,420.00
70	02.3722.04.02	SHOCK ABSORBER HD STROKE=170	EA	R 3,120.64
71	02.3722.29.01	SHOCK ABSORBER	EA	R 775.29
72	02.3722.30.00	SHOCK ABSORBER 0.7-x1	EA	R 2,152.12
73	02.3722.62.00	SHOCK ABSORBER LONG STROKE L=536/906	EA	R 1,467.25
74	02.3722.62.02	SHOCK ABSORBER EXTR STROKE=370	EA	R 1,557.62
75	02.3722.63.02	SHOCK ABSORBER PDC STROKE=165	EA	R 4,475.95
76	02.3722.77.00	SHOCK ABSORBER	EA	R 1,318.25
77	02.3722.80.00	SHOCK ABSORBER	EA	R 2,028.67
78	02.3722.83.02	SHOCK ABSORBER STD STROKE=170	EA	R 1,240.00
79	02.3722.88.02	SHOCK ABSORBER LONG STROKE=190	EA	R 1,395.21
80	02.3722.89.02	SHOCK ABSORBE SHORT STROKE=170	EA	R 1,395.21

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
81	02.3732.02.00	SHOCK ABSORBER - ZAF 2,5-2	EA	R 1,021.42
82	02.4306.15.00	TOOL - SLACK ADJUSTOR PULLER	EA	R 3,600.00
83	02.4307.10.01	CONNECTING SHAFT E =1500	EA	R 180.00
84	02.4310.30.00	DRAIN VALVE M22X1.5	EA	R 40.95
85	02.4310.67.00	SELONOID VALVE 472 102 040 0	EA	R 2,650.50
86	02.4310.92.00	LEVELLING VALVE	EA	R 2,277.82
87	02.4312.01.00	SCREWED JOINT 8938501540	EA	R 134.00
88	02.4312.02.00	UNION M22 x 1,5 / 8	EA	R 105.92
89	02.4312.03.00	UNION M12 x 1,5	EA	R 29.67
90	02.4312.03.99	SCREWED JOINT 893 860 144 0	EA	R 273.00
91	02.4312.57.00	CONNECTION MODUL AXLE	EA	R 853.83
92	02.4312.93.00	B/HD M22X1.5 / M22X1.5	EA	R 192.00
93	02.4313.06.00	SCREWED JOINT M16X1.5/8	EA	R 40.57
94	02.4313.06.99	HOSE CLIP 22mm DIAMETER	EA	R 15.54
95	02.4313.23.00	SCREWED JOINT 6/8	EA	R 89.69
96	02.4313.32.99	F/ML COUPLER M22 x 1,5	EA	R 107.33
97	02.5015.04.80	ALAN CAP DIN 912 M6x25-8.8	EA	R 1.43
98	02.5015.48.82	SCREW M6x30/912-8.8 VZ	EA	R 1.43
99	02.5015.78.16	CAP SCREW TSB-M16x1.5x70-10.9	EA	R 24.01
100	02.5016.70.16	CAP SCREW TSB -M16x1.5x100-10.9	EA	R 33.89
101	02.5021.76.80	HEX BOLT M12X60/931 8.8	EA	R 7.07
102	02.5021.85.82	HEX SCREW	EA	R 59.21
103	02.5021.86.82	HEX BOLT M12X100/931-8.8	EA	R 11.30
104	02.5022.03.80	HEX BOLT M14X65 DIN931	EA	R 11.30
105	02.5022.10.80	HEX BOLT M14X150 HT	EA	R 28.24
106	02.5022.10.99	HEX BOLT M14X145/8,8	EA	R 33.89
107	02.5022.20.12	HEX BOLT M14x95	EA	R 42.47
108	02.5023.09.80	HEXAGON SCREW M20X160 DIN931 8	EA	R 55.09
109	02.5023.35.82	HEX SCREW/931 M24x200 8.8	EA	R 87.55
110	02.5023.49.80	HEX BOLT/931 M24x140 GR 8.8	EA	R 94.62
111	02.5023.70.88	HEX BOLT M30x235/931-8.8 GEO	EA	R 309.27
112	02.5023.90.82	HEX BOLT M24x100/ DIN 931/ 8.8	EA	R 64.95
113	02.5025.10.80	HEX SCREW M6X12/933 HT	EA	R 0.39
114	02.5025.11.80	HEX SCREW M6X16/933 HT	EA	R 1.43
115	02.5025.31.88	HEX SCREW M8x30/933/8.8 GALV	EA	R 1.61
116	02.5025.61.80	HEX SCREW M10X25/933	EA	R 1.22
117	02.5025.84.80	HEX SCREW M12X40 HT	EA	R 2.82
118	02.5025.99.03	SET SCREW M16x1.5x90/933 GR8.8	EA	R 54.28
119	02.5026.02.99	SET SCREW M22x55/60 DIN933HT	EA	R 69.20
120	02.5026.35.12	HEX BOLT M16x45 DIN933 10.9	EA	R 24.61
121	02.5026.64.80	SET SCREW M20X50/933 8.8	EA	R 14.13

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
122	02.5029.87.20	HEX SCREW M16x1.5x60/960-12,9	EA	R 16.95
123	02.5030.03.11	HEX SCREW M18x1.5x60-PIVOTBOLT	EA	R 34.75
124	02.5030.03.21	HEX SCREW M18X1.5X60/960-12.9	EA	R 29.67
125	02.5038.01.99	SPRING BOLT VB 8/10/12	EA	R 351.63
126	02.5039.63.80	SPRING BOLT BM20X235	EA	R 124.40
127	02.5043.10.00	WHEEL STUD M12X1.5 R12 SW19	EA	R 22.60
128	02.5043.11.00	WHEEL STUD M12X1,5	EA	R 83.00
129	02.5047.16.00	SCREW AM 8x30	EA	R 12.71
130	02.5070.91.00	TENSILOCK SCREW M8x14	EA	R 9.67
131	02.5070.95.00	SCREW M16X65	EA	R 40.95
132	02.5071.15.00	HEX BOLT M14X30	EA	R 31.07
133	02.5071.22.00	LOCK SCREW M10x15	EA	R 6.98
134	02.5071.23.00	SELF-TAPPING SCREW M8x20M=25Nm	EA	R 5.64
135	02.5071.53.11	LOCKING SCREW M12X30 - 10.9	EA	R 16.95
136	02.5071.55.80	HEX SCREW M10 x 1.5	EA	R 8.20
137	02.5071.59.11	LOCK BOLT M12x22 10.9	EA	R 18.19
138	02.5202.14.82	HEX NUT H.T. M10/934 GALV	EA	R 0.39
139	02.5202.20.80	HEX NUT H.T. M16x1.5-8/934 HT	EA	R 8.00
140	02.5202.21.80	HEX NUT M16X1.5	EA	R 15.54
141	02.5202.24.80	HEX NUT H.T. M20/934	EA	R 5.64
142	02.5202.27.80	HEX NUT H.T. M22 HT	EA	R 8.47
143	02.5202.38.80	HEX NUT H.T. M30X2/934	EA	R 40.95
144	02.5202.44.80	HEX NUT H.T. M36/934	EA	R 66.38
145	02.5204.35.60	CASTLE NUT M30 DIN935 6	EA	R 50.00
146	02.5205.08.24	LOCK NUT M16 x 1.5 DIN 936	EA	R 14.96
147	02.5205.09.04	LOCK NUT M20 / 936-04	EA	R 15.00
148	02.5207.19.04	CASTLE NUT M20X1.5	EA	R 22.60
149	02.5207.21.04	CASTLE NUT M22/937	EA	R 25.42
150	02.5207.25.04	CASTLE NUT M24X1.5	EA	R 55.00
151	02.5207.28.04	CASTLE NUT M27x1.5	EA	R 43.79
152	02.5207.32.04	CASTLE NUT M30X1.5/937	EA	R 56.49
153	02.5207.36.04	CASTLE NUT M33X2/937	EA	R 268.32
154	02.5207.46.04	CASTLE NUT M42X3/937	EA	R 148.29
155	02.5213.12.14	FLAT COLLAR NUT M18/SW24	EA	R 18.36
156	02.5213.14.83	FLAT COLLAR NUT B20/74361	EA	R 32.49
157	02.5214.08.82	WHEEL NUT A14-8/74361	EA	R 35.23
158	02.5215.14.82	LOCK NUT M12-DIN 985	EA	R 2.41
159	02.5215.19.82	LOCK NUT M14-DIN 985	EA	R 19.17
160	02.5219.31.10	WHEEL NUT M24x1.5,SW36,H=24	EA	R 246.08
161	02.5220.07.82	LOCK NUT DIN980 VM6 - 8	EA	R 1.43
162	02.5220.23.82	LOCK NUT M16/980	EA	R 7.07

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
163	02.5220.50.12	LOCK NUT M20-10VZKT/980	EA	R 16.46
164	02.5220.50.82	LOCK NUT VM 20/980 - 8	EA	R 14.13
165	02.5220.74.12	LOCK NUT VM24/980-10VZK	EA	R 24.01
166	02.5220.75.82	LOCK NUT VM24x1.5DIN980	EA	R 35.00
167	02.5220.76.12	LOCK NUT - SHORTENEND	EA	R 22.70
168	02.5220.85.26	LOCK NUT VM36 W DIN980H29	EA	R 302.20
169	02.5220.91.26	LOCK NUT VM42X3	EA	R 201.95
170	02.5273.12.82	LOCK NUT M12/934 8	EA	R 9.89
171	02.5273.14.82	LOCK NUT M14 DIN934	EA	R 4.25
172	02.5273.33.80	LOCK NUT M12/ 10	EA	R 5.80
173	02.5273.36.00	LOCK NUT - COMPACT HUB-DRUM	EA	R 186.65
174	02.5273.38.00	LOCK NUT - COMPACT HUB-DRUM	EA	R 239.65
175	02.5273.39.00	LOCKNUT M48X3,H=38/ SW=65	EA	R 718.80
176	02.5273.49.88	LOCK NUT M8 - 8 / SW13	EA	R 3.38
177	02.5401.03.04	WASHER	EA	R 6.20
178	02.5401.16.08	WASHER A17 / 300HV DIN125	EA	R 1.43
179	02.5401.21.04	WASHER 21 DIN 125-200	EA	R 19.77
180	02.5401.21.05	WASHER	EA	R 6.76
181	02.5401.23.07	WASHER 125 / 23	EA	R 5.64
182	02.5401.25.07	WASHER 25/125 HRC30	EA	R 9.89
183	02.5401.31.01	WASHER 31 DIN125	EA	R 5.64
184	02.5401.37.01	WASHER 37 DIN 125	EA	R 14.13
185	02.5401.43.01	WASHER DIN125 43 200HV	EA	R 46.00
186	02.5401.50.09	WASHER d 52/92X7.5	EA	R 247.13
187	02.5403.08.92	WASHER B8/137 GALV.	EA	R 2.82
188	02.5404.10.04	WASHER DIA 10.5/433	EA	R 2.82
189	02.5410.24.20	WASHER 30x42x2 DIN988	EA	R 12.71
190	02.5410.25.20	SHIM	EA	R 23.16
191	02.5410.26.10	DISC	EA	R 8.70
192	02.5414.11.90	LOCK WASHER A10.5/6798	EA	R 0.50
193	02.5601.02.99	SPRING WASHER 7/8"	EA	R 1.50
194	02.5601.06.90	SPRING WASHER A6/127	EA	R 0.09
195	02.5603.29.90	RETAIN RING 29x1.5 DIN471	EA	R 4.25
196	02.5603.32.90	RETAIN RING 32x1.5 DIN471	EA	R 4.25
197	02.5603.34.90	C-CLIP	EA	R 10.61
198	02.5603.37.90	LOCKING RING	EA	R 4.83
199	02.5605.64.90	CIRCLIP (COMPACT HUB-DRUM)	EA	R 27.08
200	02.5605.73.90	CIRCLIP (COMPACT HUB-DRUM)	EA	R 54.11
201	02.5605.81.90	CIRCLIP (COMPACT HUB-DRUM)	EA	R 62.60
202	02.5606.12.90	RETAINING RING 112x4/472	EA	R 38.13
203	02.5606.22.90	CIRCLIP 122x4/472	EA	R 33.89

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
204	02.5606.40.90	RETAINING RING 147x4/472	EA	R 43.79
205	02.5606.58.90	CIRCLIP 158x4/472 FST.	EA	R 56.49
206	02.5606.60.90	RETAINING RING 160x4/472	EA	R 56.49
207	02.5611.06.90	SPRING WASHER 6/7980 FST	EA	R 1.43
208	02.5615.18.94	SPRING WASHER C18.5/74361	EA	R 2.82
209	02.5615.20.90	WASHER 20MM	EA	R 8.47
210	02.5615.20.94	SPRING WASHER C20.5/74361	EA	R 8.47
211	02.5615.22.90	SPRING WASHER C22.5/74361	EA	R 2.70
212	02.5615.22.94	SPRING WASHER	EA	R 15.47
213	02.5657.52.60	NILOS RING 32007XAV-4.5	EA	R 56.49
214	02.5657.56.60	SEAL NILOS / 32209 / SOS	EA	R 134.16
215	02.5657.60.60	NILOS RING d 55/88.5 X 0.3/6	EA	R 175.10
216	02.5659.40.71	CIRCLIP / SW 40	EA	R 4.83
217	02.5661.01.99	OIL SEAL S2608-158X182	EA	R 107.33
218	02.5661.02.99	OIL SEAL CB120-150-12	EA	R 92.00
219	02.5661.05.99	OIL SEAL 95-120-12MOM	EA	R 46.61
220	02.5661.06.99	OIL SEAL MIS68-165X190	EA	R 148.29
221	02.5661.09.99	OIL SEAL 85x105x10 B2	EA	R 42.37
222	02.5664.26.57	OIL SEAL 125X143X13	EA	R 217.47
223	02.5664.46.57	OIL SEAL 145X167X13	EA	R 115.00
224	02.5664.51.00	OIL SEAL 100X120X12	EA	R 149.68
225	02.5664.57.00	OIL SEAL / 9T 136.7X115X8	EA	R 118.62
226	02.5664.58.00	OIL SEAL 135x156,7x12	EA	R 168.06
227	02.5664.74.00	ECO PLUS SEAL 117.5/158X17.5	EA	R 504.15
228	02.5664.77.00	EP3 ECO SEAL 124x150x17,5 NBR00170	EA	R 425.91
229	02.5671.08.00	THRUST RING (M22x1.5)-" i "	EA	R 3.16
230	02.5676.01.00	CIRCLIP A42X2.5	EA	R 8.47
231	02.5677.01.00	O - RING (M12X1.5) "d"	EA	R 0.97
232	02.5677.02.00	O - RING (M22x1.5)," k "	EA	R 2.00
233	02.5677.37.42	O - RING 37x2 .6 BLACK	EA	R 2.82
234	02.5677.62.40	O - RING NMS 4506 (WATER)	EA	R 16.95
235	02.5677.86.40	O - RING 28X2.5/83 AN	EA	R 14.13
236	02.5677.90.40	O - RING 90X3	EA	R 5.64
237	02.5678.00.00	O-RING 100X3	EA	R 14.13
238	02.5678.65.00	O-RING - 128x3	EA	R 17.85
239	02.5678.72.00	O-RING - 126x3 - EP3 70NBR	EA	R 7.23
240	02.5679.01.99	O - RING 48x3 72 NRB 872	EA	R 5.64
241	02.5679.23.00	O RING 40X2.5 GREEN	EA	R 12.71
242	02.5679.33.00	O RING M16/1.5	EA	R 2.41
243	02.5679.72.00	O-RING 73,8X4,5 75SHORE	EA	R 25.94
244	02.5680.01.40	O-RING	EA	R 6.76

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
245	02.5681.03.00	SEAL dia70 / 62 / 59 x 5	EA	R 89.28
246	02.5681.04.00	SEAL FEY 62307K1 30/63X12	EA	R 384.00
247	02.5681.78.00	CABLE GROMMET dia 3/10/13 x 7	EA	R 5.64
248	02.5681.95.00	SEAL FEY 62357 35/63X12	EA	R 183.00
249	02.5681.98.00	DUST SEAL 9t 103 / 147 x 15	EA	R 45.19
250	02.5683.62.00	RING 121 / 140 X 12.5	EA	R 42.37
251	02.5683.63.00	RING DIA 151/160x12.5	EA	R 67.78
252	02.5683.80.00	RING 157.6/151x20	EA	R 67.78
253	02.5805.80.35	RIVET (7338 DIN) B8 x 15SR	EA	R 1.30
254	02.5850.20.08	BOLT/PIN	EA	R 18.62
255	02.6005.25.40	BUTTON HD PIN 4X10/1476	EA	R 1.43
256	02.6006.95.90	ADAPTER SLEEVE dia12x28 / 1481	EA	R 16.95
257	02.6010.35.60	WHEEL ST PEG 6X19.5	EA	R 2.82
258	02.6016.00.90	ADAPTER SLEEVE dia7x18 ISO8752	EA	R 2.91
259	02.6016.11.90	ADAPTER SLEEVE d12x12 ISO8752	EA	R 27.51
260	02.6201.36.01	SPLIT PIN 3x35 DIN 94	EA	R 0.39
261	02.6201.40.01	SPLIT PIN 4X32 DIN 94	EA	R 0.45
262	02.6201.50.01	SPLIT PIN 5X28/ISO 1234"	EA	R 1.43
263	02.6201.55.01	SPLIT PIN 5x45/94	EA	R 1.43
264	02.6201.60.01	SPLIT PIN 6.3X36 /94	EA	R 1.43
265	02.6201.63.01	SPLIT PIN 6.3X63	EA	R 5.64
266	02.6201.65.01	SPLIT PIN 6.3X56	EA	R 1.43
267	02.6201.66.03	SPLIT PIN 6.3X90/94 GALV	EA	R 2.82
268	02.6201.80.01	SPLIT PIN / 8 x 45	EA	R 6.29
269	02.6201.82.01	SPLIT PIN 8X50 / DIN 94	EA	R 2.82
270	02.6201.83.01	SPLIT PIN 8X71 galv. / DIN 94	EA	R 5.64
271	02.6201.84.01	SPLIT PIN 8X63/ DIN 94	EA	R 5.64
272	02.6201.88.01	SPLIT PIN 8X90/ DIN 94	EA	R 4.25
273	02.6202.03.01	SPLIT PIN 10 X 71/ DIN 94	EA	R 11.30
274	02.6401.04.99	ROLLER BEARING 30311/7311	EA	R 693.38
275	02.6401.25.00	ROLLER BEARING 30205	EA	R 136.98
276	02.6401.30.00	ROLLER BEARING 30206/720	EA	R 120.00
277	02.6401.35.00	ROLLER BEARING 30207	EA	R 187.82
278	02.6401.45.00	ROLLER BEARING 30209/720	EA	R 150.00
279	02.6401.50.00	ROLLER BEARING 30210/720	EA	R 327.63
280	02.6402.65.00	ROLLER BEARING 30313	EA	R 670.78
281	02.6402.70.00	ROLLER BEARING 30314	EA	R 1,471.47
282	02.6404.35.00	ROLLER BEARING 32007	EA	R 300.80
283	02.6404.55.00	ROLLER BEARING 32011	EA	R 433.54
284	02.6404.65.00	ROLLER BEARING 32013 X/720	EA	R 605.82
285	02.6404.70.00	ROLLER BEARING 32014 X/720	EA	R 747.04

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

<u>No:</u>	<u>Stock code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Um</u>	<u>List Price</u>
286	02.6405.01.99	ROLLER BEARING 32209	EA	R 279.61
287	02.6405.11.00	ROLLER BEARING 32222	EA	R 2,731.13
288	02.6405.30.00	ROLLER BEARING 32206/720	EA	R 220.30
289	02.6405.35.00	ROLLER BEARING 32207/720	EA	R 257.01
290	02.6405.40.00	ROLLER BEARING 32208	EA	R 289.50
291	02.6405.50.00	ROLLER BEARING 32210	EA	R 308.00
292	02.6405.55.00	ROLLER BEARING 32211	EA	R 425.07
293	02.6405.60.00	ROLLER BEARING 32212 DIN720	EA	R 413.76
294	02.6405.65.00	ROLLER BEARING 32213/720	EA	R 700.44
295	02.6405.75.00	ROLLER BEARING 32215/720	EA	R 879.79
296	02.6405.85.00	ROLLER BEARING 32217	EA	R 1,232.82
297	02.6405.95.00	ROLLER BEARING 32219	EA	R 930.97
298	02.6406.70.00	ROLLER BEARING 32314	EA	R 1,337.32
299	02.6407.40.00	ROLLER BEARING 33208 DIN720	EA	R 912.00
300	02.6407.75.00	ROLLER BEARING 33215/720	EA	R 758.33
301	02.6410.22.00	ROLLER BEARING 33213/BPW	EA	R 405.00
302	02.6410.23.00	ROLLER BEARING 33118/BPW	EA	R 695.00
303	02.6410.24.00	ROLLER BEARING 33116/BPW	EA	R 608.65
304	02.6410.25.00	ROLLER BEARING 32310/BPW	EA	R 442.01
305	02.6410.26.00	ROLLER BEARING 32222	EA	R 2,850.64
306	02.6410.29.00	ROLLER BEARING 33215 DIN720	EA	R 758.33
307	02.6450.02.02	COMPACT BEARING FOR SCB1355	EA	R 1,305.28
308	02.6450.13.00	COMPACT BEARING FOR CB1505	EA	R 1,583.81
309	02.6450.15.00	COMPACT BEARING FOR SCB1805	EA	R 1,977.38
310	02.6802.03.50	GREASE NIPPLE AM10X1/71412	EA	R 5.64
311	02.6802.06.50	GREASE NIPPLE BM10x1/45deg	EA	R 14.13
312	02.6802.14.50	GREASE NIPPLE AM8x1	EA	R 5.64
313	02.6802.15.50	GREASE NIPPLE CM8x1 (90DEG)	EA	R 16.90
314	02.6850.01.02	GREASE NIPPLE H 1/S AM8X1	EA	R 5.64
315	03.00.534661	PLATE - REINFORCING - AXLE LIFT	EA	R 46.74
316	03.001.08.03.0	PIN 12X70	EA	R 35.31
317	03.001.08.05.0	SPLINED PIN dia12 x 90	EA	R 42.98
318	03.001.08.14.0	PIN 9.5x40	EA	R 2.82
319	03.001.08.15.0	PIN	EA	R 74.85
320	03.001.14.15.0	LOCK	EA	R 68.98
321	03.001.14.53.0	BUSH	EA	R 234.41
322	03.001.14.76.0	SK BLOCK (S3006-7 SK/ZG)	EA	R 242.90
323	03.001.14.77.0	DIAPHRAGM 36" - AXLE LIFT	EA	R 306.85
324	03.001.14.86.0	BUSH	EA	R 199.13
325	03.001.14.97.0	SPRINGPAD SPACER/82/76.5/dia50	EA	R 117.22
326	03.001.35.06.0	DIAPHRAGM 44" - AXLE LIFT	EA	R 402.54

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
327	03.001.35.10.0	SPRINGPADSPACR111x88/d50-150sq	EA	R 184.81
328	03.001.99.01.0	LOCK PLATE VB- 12/14t 55x12	EA	R 80.49
329	03.010.02.05.0	DUST COVER 79.9X42X0.5	EA	R 15.54
330	03.010.03.12.0	DUST COVER 89.9X52X0.5	EA	R 22.60
331	03.010.05.22.0	GREASE SHIELD 94/149X0.5	EA	R 19.77
332	03.010.06.12.0	DUST COVER 16t	EA	R 32.49
333	03.010.71.62.0	DUST COVER TSB4309 / 120SQ	EA	R 296.84
334	03.010.71.63.0	DUST COVER - TSB STEERING AXLE	EA	R 338.92
335	03.010.81.33.0	DUST COVER SN4218 RIGHT UPPER	EA	R 761.64
336	03.010.81.34.0	DUST COVER SN4218 RIGHT LOWER	EA	R 761.64
337	03.010.81.35.0	DUST COVER SN4218 LEFT UPPER	EA	R 761.64
338	03.010.81.36.0	DUST COVER SN4218 LEFT LOWER	EA	R 761.64
339	03.010.91.76.0	DUST COVER SB4309T	EA	R 204.25
340	03.010.93.33.0	GREASE SHIELD dia 84/129x8.5	EA	R 14.13
341	03.010.93.34.0	GREASE SHIELD 94/149x8.5	EA	R 12.71
342	03.010.95.21.0	DUST COVER - SB3745/4309/4345	EA	R 265.48
343	03.010.95.32.0	DUST COVER - TSB3709/4309/4312	EA	R 293.72
344	03.010.96.48.0	DUSTCOVER LH LOWER/RH UPPER SN3015-1	EA	R 123.08
345	03.010.96.49.0	DUSTCOVER LH UPPER/RH LOWER SN3015-1	EA	R 123.08
346	03.032.10.44.0	SPRING PAD	EA	R 1,590.09
347	03.032.17.05.1	SPRING PAD-SL 120SQ O/S LOWER	EA	R 900.96
348	03.032.18.26.0	SPRING PAD 102/150 x dia 26/20	EA	R 1,232.25
349	03.032.19.26.0	SPRING PAD 150SQ O/S	EA	R 1,018.42
350	03.032.21.09.8	SPRING PAD AIRLIGHT II LH	EA	R 988.51
351	03.032.21.10.8	SPRING PAD AIRLIGHT II RH	EA	R 988.51
352	03.032.21.45.8	SPRING PAD LH SL 120 SQ	EA	R 742.80
353	03.032.21.46.8	SPRING PAD RH SL 120SQ	EA	R 742.80
354	03.032.21.53.0	SPRING PAD	EA	R 477.31
355	03.032.21.58.0	SPRING PAD	EA	R 841.65
356	03.032.21.59.0	SPRING PAD / LH - AL1 CLAMPED	EA	R 878.36
357	03.032.26.62.0	SPRING PAD DSG-100422	EA	R 258.44
358	03.032.27.44.0	SPRING PAD SLU -120sq SOLID	EA	R 2,464.02
359	03.032.27.62.0	SPRING PAD SLU LOWER	EA	R 634.07
360	03.032.98.40.9	SPRING PAD 80X98X12-18/30	EA	R 184.99
361	03.032.98.43.9	SPRING PAD 152x180/26-W	EA	R 621.35
362	03.032.98.44.9	SPRING PAD 152x180/26-W	EA	R 927.79
363	03.032.98.51.9	SPRING PAD 85/135X122/172X16	EA	R 310.68
364	03.032.98.75.9	SPRING PAD 101.6 RND	EA	R 255.61
365	03.032.98.79.9	SPRING PAD 90sq-AGRI AXLE	EA	R 148.96
366	03.032.98.80.9	SPRING PAD 70sq/80sq-AGRI AXLE	EA	R 135.00
367	03.032.99.01.9	SPRING PAD 150X136/22 T=25	EA	R 700.44

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
368	03.032.99.36.9	SPRING PAD 130X125/26-40	EA	R 854.36
369	03.032.99.43.9	SPRING PAD 150X136/22 t=20	EA	R 931.00
370	03.032.99.48.9	SPRING PAD 130X125/24-26	EA	R 759.74
371	03.032.99.54.9	SPRING PAD 180X125/26-27	EA	R 433.54
372	03.032.99.63.9	SPRING PLATE O 125x150x26	EA	R 1,441.82
373	03.032.99.69.9	SPRING PAD 125X150/26-40	EA	R 603.00
374	03.032.99.95.9	SPRING PAD 150X125/27.5	EA	R 314.93
375	03.060.00.13.0	BLOCK	EA	R 321.96
376	03.084.17.01.0	DRIVING HANDLE	EA	R 329.00
377	03.084.42.05.0	BOLT 12x125/SN3620	EA	R 45.19
378	03.084.46.22.0	BOLT 36X135	EA	R 233.02
379	03.084.47.11.0	BOLT 30D/40X70SQU	EA	R 255.61
380	03.084.66.32.0	BOLT	EA	R 636.89
381	03.084.71.17.0	BOLT d8x35	EA	R 5.64
382	03.084.72.01.0	BOLT 10DX20/3.5	EA	R 11.30
383	03.084.73.51.0	BOLT	EA	R 151.11
384	03.084.74.43.0	BOLT d 24X23	EA	R 15.54
385	03.084.75.24.0	BOLT d26x58.5	EA	R 86.16
386	03.084.99.07.9	BOLT dia 24 x 33	EA	R 36.72
387	03.084.99.11.0	BOLT d=24 X 14	EA	R 23.00
388	03.088.34.03.7	BRAKE DISC/ SB 3745/8 HOLES	EA	R 3,383.54
389	03.088.34.04.7	BRAKE DISC / SB3745 / 10 HOLES	EA	R 3,536.05
390	03.088.34.13.7	BRAKE DISC ,10 HOLES SB3745T	EA	R 3,294.57
391	03.088.35.12.0	BRAKE DISC TSB4309/4312	EA	R 2,725.00
392	03.092.19.50.0	BRAKE LINING N3108	EA	R 278.20
393	03.092.29.53.0	BRAKE LINING SN4212/18mm	EA	R 773.86
394	03.092.29.65.0	BRAKE LINING - FL4112	EA	R 807.15
395	03.093.29.69.0	BRAKE LEVER-AGRAR / DIN5481	EA	R 365.86
396	03.093.29.70.0	LEVER	EA	R 225.28
397	03.105.14.24.0	BRAKE DRUM d310/B=115D=165	EA	R 2,088.59
398	03.105.14.26.0	BRAKE DRUM - GS5506	EA	R 2,276.01
399	03.105.14.34.0	BRAKE DRUM - FL 300x80	EA	R 2,403.50
400	03.105.18.01.0	BRAKE DRUM / N3108-8 STUD	EA	R 5,963.57
401	03.106.00.01.0	BRAKE DRUM N4008-3/10STUD	EA	R 3,975.75
402	03.106.00.03.0	BRAKE DRUM - GS8010	EA	R 3,481.47
403	03.106.77.59.0	BRAKE DRUM SN4220/14t B297	EA	R 4,210.00
404	03.106.91.07.0	BRAKE DRUM	EA	R 6,957.94
405	03.106.99.12.1	BRAKE DRUM S2504-7 5STD/6.5PCD	EA	R 1,686.13
406	03.106.99.22.9	BRAKE DRUM SN3020-8	EA	R 1,024.40
407	03.106.99.29.8	BRAKE DRUM 14 x 2 1/2 -6	EA	R 1,953.03
408	03.106.99.32.9	BRAKE DRUM 14x2 1/2-8 H=143	EA	R 1,953.03

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
409	03.106.99.34.9	BRAKE DRUM 15 1/2 x 6-10(7)	EA	R 2,331.48
410	03.106.99.39.0	BRAKE DRUM S3258-6	EA	R 2,635.09
411	03.106.99.41.9	BRAKE DRUM SN3020 / 10 / 295	EA	R 2,940.12
412	03.106.99.45.1	BRAKE DRUM S3006-7 , 5 /165.1	EA	R 1,710.00
413	03.109.43.10.0	BRAKE DRUM SN 3010 / 6 STUD	EA	R 1,522.31
414	03.109.44.02.0	BRAKE DRUM SN3015/10-ECO MAXX	EA	R 2,390.00
415	03.109.44.03.0	BRAKE DRUM-SN3015-200 WIDE	EA	R 3,642.25
416	03.109.46.06.0	BRAKE DRUM SN3020 / B=260	EA	R 2,450.00
417	03.109.46.07.0	BRAKE DRUM SN3020 / B=260	EA	R 2,575.00
418	03.109.46.49.0	BRAKE DRUM 3020 ECO	EA	R 2,290.53
419	03.109.67.05.0	BRAKE DRUM SN4218/ 8x285 PCD	EA	R 4,108.75
420	03.109.67.74.0	BRAKE DRUM SN4218/252	EA	R 2,650.00
421	03.109.67.78.0	BRAKE DRUM HZ..SN4218 ECO DRUM	EA	R 2,490.00
422	03.109.67.79.0	BRAKE DRUM	EA	R 2,390.00
423	03.109.67.80.0	BRAKE DRUM HZ..SN4218 ECO DRUM	EA	R 2,290.00
424	03.109.73.03.0	BRAKE DRUM SN4212/8STUD	EA	R 6,836.00
425	03.109.77.24.0	BRAKE DRUM SN4220 H16010	EA	R 2,906.36
426	03.109.77.42.0	BRAKE DRUM SN4220 F7L-PRESS IN	EA	R 2,759.37
427	03.109.77.43.0	BRAKE DRUM HZ SN4220 ECO DRUM	EA	R 3,150.00
428	03.109.77.44.0	BRAKE DRUM SN4220/10/335/H287	EA	R 2,918.94
429	03.109.77.46.0	BRAKE DRUM SN4220/B=279	EA	R 8,670.00
430	03.109.77.47.0	BRAKE DRUM SN4220/B=287	EA	R 3,224.06
431	03.109.90.03.0	BRAKE DRUM SN3620 8/275 MAXX	EA	R 2,730.00
432	03.109.90.22.0	BRAKE DRUM SN3620 8/275PCD	EA	R 3,350.00
433	03.110.01.07.0	BRAKE COMPENSATOR - 176.5 dia20/14.5	EA	R 1,084.06
434	03.110.02.14.0	BRAKE COMPENSATOR	EA	R 490.03
435	03.112.00.42.0	BUSH 22 / 25 x 18.5	EA	R 5.64
436	03.112.00.43.0	BUSH 22/25 X 6	EA	R 2.23
437	03.112.05.03.0	BUSH dia24.2/59 x 10	EA	R 245.26
438	03.112.22.30.0	BUSH 32 x 36 x 54	EA	R 127.10
439	03.112.33.04.0	BUSH 36X40X29	EA	R 71.00
440	03.112.33.08.0	BUSH 36/40X60	EA	R 62.13
441	03.112.44.31.0	BUSH 42X46X28	EA	R 158.17
442	03.112.44.34.0	BUSH 42/46x73	EA	R 91.80
443	03.112.76.08.0	BUSH dia60 / 65 x 90	EA	R 584.98
444	03.112.76.13.0	BUSH 70/75X70	EA	R 669.90
445	03.112.76.14.0	Copper Bush 60xd60/d65	EA	R 573.66
446	03.112.99.02.0	BUSH 130X145X215	EA	R 4,859.26
447	03.112.99.04.0	BUSH d185 / 200 x 243	EA	R 7,269.80
448	03.112.99.18.0	C-BUSH d185 / 200 x 243	EA	R 4,435.41
449	03.113.00.28.0	BUSH - dia24/42/62 x 22	EA	R 85.42

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
450	03.113.00.50.0	BUSH dia24.2/90/55 x 6/20	EA	R 461.42
451	03.113.00.51.0	BUSH dia24.2/42/62 x 24	EA	R 91.80
452	03.113.00.56.0	BUSH - D24/22/67.6	EA	R 155.42
453	03.113.01.34.0	BUSH 56.1x29	EA	R 53.67
454	03.113.01.37.0	BUSH d30 / 42 / 62 / 22	EA	R 67.78
455	03.113.01.43.0	BUSH d30.2/42.5/55/90x20	EA	R 701.84
456	03.113.01.46.0	PIVOT BUSH -d30.5/d55/d73.6x24	EA	R 74.85
457	03.113.01.47.0	BUSH - d30/40/62 x 31/6	EA	R 127.10
458	03.113.02.06.0	BUSH SW 47/32X55X60X24	EA	R 221.71
459	03.113.03.06.0	BUSH dia37,4 / 45 x 21,3	EA	R 35.31
460	03.113.03.10.0	BUSH - dia 36.6/67.6 x 21	EA	R 74.85
461	03.113.04.11.0	BUSH 42 / 50 / 54 x 17,5	EA	R 7.07
462	03.113.06.16.0	BUSH - dia58/62 x 9	EA	R 21.05
463	03.113.07.15.0	BUSH VBE 14/16T,BORE 70.5	EA	R 261.85
464	03.113.07.16.0	BUSH VBE 14/16T,BORE 60.5	EA	R 261.85
465	03.113.14.01.0	BUSH 42/60X38	EA	R 72.03
466	03.113.14.04.0	BUSH d 42/60 X 38	EA	R 165.22
467	03.113.23.01.0	BUSH ADJ.HANGER AIRL.II	EA	R 118.62
468	03.113.61.93.0	BUSH	EA	R 144.31
469	03.113.90.05.0	BUSH RUBBER 25/80X80	EA	R 194.88
470	03.113.94.10.0	BUSH 41/50x23 POLY.	EA	R 32.49
471	03.113.99.03.9	BUSH	EA	R 193.49
472	03.113.99.07.0	BUSH 113X139X215	EA	R 888.92
473	03.113.99.09.9	BUSH 50.5x120x32/13	EA	R 458.96
474	03.113.99.10.9	BUSH VB12t 80x60.5x120/15	EA	R 268.14
475	03.113.99.12.9	BUSH 30/55/(32)35	EA	R 199.61
476	03.114.44.03.0	U-BOLT	EA	R 53.00
477	03.120.05.01.0	SEAL 80X45X18	EA	R 231.59
478	03.120.05.04.0	SEAL 90X55X17.5	EA	R 244.31
479	03.120.15.01.0	SEAL 81X51.5X14.5	EA	R 70.61
480	03.120.15.03.0	SEAL 91X61.5X15	EA	R 80.49
481	03.120.32.02.0	SEAL V43.5X55	EA	R 45.19
482	03.120.42.02.0	SEAL 42/56X2	EA	R 5.64
483	03.120.42.08.0	SEAL dia42 x 13,5	EA	R 12.71
484	03.120.42.09.0	SEALING RING dia42 x 15	EA	R 12.71
485	03.120.43.05.0	SEAL	EA	R 21.19
486	03.120.43.10.0	SEAL 34dX26	EA	R 18.36
487	03.120.43.12.0	SEAL 41d x 20	EA	R 38.13
488	03.120.43.14.0	SEAL dia41 / 47 x 25	EA	R 16.95
489	03.120.45.15.0	SEAL 95/67x49.5	EA	R 40.95
490	03.120.45.16.0	SEAL 67/93X90.5	EA	R 64.95

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
491	03.120.47.04.0	DUST SEAL- NMS 4506 (WATER)	EA	R 62.13
492	03.120.47.08.0	SEAL - GREASE DISPENSER	EA	R 77.67
493	03.120.48.13.0	DUST SEAL dia133/168X15	EA	R 107.33
494	03.120.48.15.0	DUST SEAL dia122 / 160 x 8,5	EA	R 32.49
495	03.120.53.01.0	SEAL 46X63X5.25 CJ	EA	R 2.82
496	03.120.93.01.0	SEAL 30X62.5X9.3 CJ	EA	R 2.82
497	03.128.05.06.0	THRUST WASHER dia64/99x18.5	EA	R 1,708.72
498	03.128.05.07.0	THRUST WASHER dia60/99X18.5	EA	R 1,416.40
499	03.130.08.02.0	BELLOW	EA	R 48.01
500	03.130.08.15.0	BELLOW d70/d57	EA	R 282.60
501	03.130.09.07.0	BELLOW	EA	R 452.28
502	03.138.12.02.9	U-BOLT M12 / 200 x 70	EA	R 40.68
503	03.138.32.01.4	U-BOLT - M20 / 220 x 120	EA	R 504.15
504	03.138.32.03.4	U -BOLT M20 / 250 x 122	EA	R 495.67
505	03.138.32.04.4	U - BOLT M20 / 270 x 122	EA	R 533.80
506	03.138.34.02.0	U-BOLT M20 / 332 x 133	EA	R 525.33
507	03.138.35.02.0	U-BOLT M20 / 315 x 160	EA	R 584.64
508	03.138.35.08.0	U-BOLT M20 / 345 x 160	EA	R 820.48
509	03.138.35.10.0	U-BOLT M20 / 360 x 160	EA	R 247.13
510	03.138.37.02.4	U-BOLT M22 x 289 x 150 / FLAT	EA	R 378.26
511	03.138.37.10.4	U-BOLT M22/298/150 ROUND	EA	R 288.01
512	03.138.41.05.4	U BOLT M24 / 345 x 152 120sq	EA	R 497.09
513	03.138.41.06.4	U-BOLT M24 / 365 x 152 120sq	EA	R 497.09
514	03.138.41.07.4	U-BOLT M24 / 152 x 385 120sq	EA	R 569.11
515	03.138.41.08.4	U-BOLT M24 / 152 x 320 120sq	EA	R 491.43
516	03.138.41.09.4	U-BOLT M24/ 152 x 355 127rnd	EA	R 577.58
517	03.138.41.10.4	U-BOLT M24 / 335 x 152 127rnd	EA	R 491.43
518	03.138.41.13.4	U-BOLT M24 / 300 x 152	EA	R 563.46
519	03.138.41.19.4	U-BOLT M24 / 152 x 280 120sq	EA	R 563.46
520	03.138.41.21.4	U-BOLT M24 / 275 x 152 127rnd	EA	R 399.05
521	03.138.41.22.4	U-BOLT M24 x 320 x 152	EA	R 539.45
522	03.138.41.26.4	U-BOLT M24 / 330 x 152	EA	R 562.04
523	03.138.41.32.4	U-BOLT M24 x 210 x 152	EA	R 413.76
524	03.138.41.34.4	U-BOLT M24 / 300 x 152	EA	R 416.59
525	03.138.41.38.4	U-BOLT M24 / 277 x 152	EA	R 385.52
526	03.138.42.01.4	U - BOLT M24 / 192 x 415	EA	R 481.56
527	03.138.44.01.4	U-BOLT M24 / 356 x 125	EA	R 433.54
528	03.138.44.02.4	U-BOLT M24 / 331 x 125	EA	R 562.04
529	03.138.44.07.4	U-BOLT M24 x 452 x 125 150sq	EA	R 669.37
530	03.138.44.08.4	U-BOLT M24 / 280 x 125	EA	R 384.11
531	03.138.44.09.4	U-BOLT M24 / 308 x 125	EA	R 562.04

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
532	03.138.44.13.4	U-BOLT M24 / 490 x 125	EA	R 1,285.07
533	03.138.44.15.4	U-BOLT M24 / 320 x 125	EA	R 562.04
534	03.138.44.16.4	U-BOLT M24 / 292 x 125	EA	R 338.92
535	03.138.45.03.4	U-BOLT M24 / 400 x 180	EA	R 607.23
536	03.138.45.04.4	U-BOLT M24 / 420 x 180	EA	R 540.24
537	03.138.45.05.4	U -- BOLT M24 / 440 X 180	EA	R 549.80
538	03.138.45.07.4	U-BOLT M24 / 180 x 360 150sq	EA	R 573.33
539	03.138.45.09.4	U-BOLT M24 / 180 x 330	EA	R 557.80
540	03.138.45.10.4	U-BOLT M24 / 460 x 180 150sq	EA	R 591.71
541	03.138.50.08.0	U-BOLT M30 x 2 / 432 x 175	EA	R 1,350.81
542	03.138.60.02.0	U-BOLT M36 / 498 x 233	EA	R 1,892.30
543	03.138.60.03.0	U-BOLT M36 / 558 x 233	EA	R 571.00
544	03.138.60.04.0	U-BOLT M36 / 585 x 233	EA	R 1,906.76
545	03.138.61.07.0	U - BOLT M36 / 289 x 670	EA	R 1,368.39
546	03.138.99.14.9	U-BOLT M24 / 365 x 130	EA	R 699.02
547	03.138.99.15.9	U-BOLT M24 / 390 x 130 BO	EA	R 665.13
548	03.138.99.16.9	U-BOLT M24 / 345 x 130	EA	R 632.64
549	03.138.99.20.9	U-BOLT M20 / 365 x 133	EA	R 656.66
550	03.138.99.25.9	U-BOLT M24 / 300 x 130	EA	R 574.76
551	03.138.99.37.9	U-BOLT M16 / 98 x 215	EA	R 241.48
552	03.138.99.42.0	U-BOLT M20 / 122 x 255	EA	R 471.67
553	03.138.99.44.9	U-BOLT M20 / 265 x 104	EA	R 255.13
554	03.138.99.45.9	U-BOLT M20 / 275 x 122	EA	R 263.19
555	03.140.14.01.0	SPRING CUSHN EHZW 2/10010	EA	R 581.82
556	03.140.14.02.0	SPRING CUSHN EHZW 2/8010	EA	R 583.22
557	03.140.16.01.0	SPRING CUSHION	EA	R 554.98
558	03.143.00.02.0	SPRING WASHER 34DX22.5X10	EA	R 5.64
559	03.145.10.39.0	SEGMENT 120SQU	EA	R 392.41
560	03.145.10.40.0	SEGMENT / SPRING PLATE	EA	R 601.88
561	03.145.10.41.0	SPRING PLATE	EA	R 846.00
562	03.145.22.01.0	SPRING PLATE 150 x 125 /10&33	EA	R 655.24
563	03.145.22.39.0	SPRING PAD EXCL. BOLT	EA	R 885.43
564	03.145.22.63.0	SPRING PAD	EA	R 1,446.05
565	03.145.23.27.0	SPRING PLATE 150sq VB 14t/16t	EA	R 748.45
566	03.145.25.03.0	SPRING PLATE -AL2 U/S/NO SHOCK	EA	R 1,026.65
567	03.145.25.16.0	SPRING PLATE - AL2 CLAMPED	EA	R 721.62
568	03.145.25.22.0	SPRING PLATE SLU 120sq RH	EA	R 1,226.95
569	03.145.25.23.0	SPRING PLATE SLU 120sq LH	EA	R 1,226.95
570	03.145.25.27.0	SPRING PLATE - VBEC 150x101	EA	R 788.66
571	03.145.25.38.0	SPRING PLATE - AL2 - O/S (KTL COATED)	EA	R 630.86
572	03.145.99.06.9	SPRING PLATE VB - 101.6 RND	EA	R 233.02

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
573	03.145.99.40.9	SPRING PLATE VB / 70&80sq	EA	R 222.86
574	03.146.03.02.0	SPRING HOUSE W-8/10T 120SQ	EA	R 977.22
575	03.146.06.05.0	SPRING HOUSING	EA	R 2,612.50
576	03.146.06.06.0	SPRING HOUSE W10T/150	EA	R 2,070.00
577	03.146.12.03.0	SPRING HOUSE TS1900/1BGW120	EA	R 1,258.24
578	03.150.18.11.0	FLANGE 165/250x18	EA	R 615.70
579	03.150.99.06.0	FLANGE 180X74X127	EA	R 410.94
580	03.150.99.59.0	FLANGE / 10 STD 335 PCD	EA	R 4,123.51
581	03.161.35.07.0	LOCK PLATE FOR AXLE LIFT	EA	R 65.99
582	03.161.84.05.0	DISTANCE PLATE 95X101X15/50	EA	R 149.26
583	03.161.99.11.9	TRACKING PLATE 98x330/148	EA	R 129.00
584	03.161.99.13.9	TRACKING PLT 98x330/117	EA	R 159.58
585	03.161.99.31.9	PLATE - 220/98/16 - dia27	EA	R 216.07
586	03.163.04.03.0	SHAPED PLATE - TSB 4309	EA	R 23.16
587	03.163.99.22.9	PLATE DIST.60X74X8 R34	EA	R 29.81
588	03.163.99.23.9	DISTANCE PLATE 75X64X8 R42	EA	R 87.87
589	03.163.99.31.9	DISTANCE PLATE 118x10x480	EA	R 570.66
590	03.163.99.33.9	DISTANCE PLATE VB14/20T	EA	R 275.53
591	03.163.99.38.9	PLATE 80 x 70 x 30	EA	R 132.74
592	03.163.99.39.9	PLATE 67 x 76 x 60	EA	R 117.98
593	03.163.99.42.9	PLATE 84 x 80 x 36	EA	R 44.39
594	03.164.35.01.0	WEARING PLATE d30.2/120x125x5	EA	R 84.73
595	03.164.35.02.0	SHAPED PLATE 30.2/120X125X5	EA	R 46.61
596	03.164.35.03.0	WEARING PLATE-INCLINED-dia24.2	EA	R 57.91
597	03.164.35.04.0	WEARING PLATE-STRAIGHT-dia24.2	EA	R 77.67
598	03.165.03.01.0	HEAT CONDUCTING SHEET	EA	R 55.09
599	03.165.14.23.0	HEAT PROTECTION COVER-TSB 4309	EA	R 48.01
600	03.165.25.15.0	SHAPED PLATE	EA	R 42.37
601	03.165.25.16.0	SHAPED PLATE	EA	R 39.54
602	03.165.25.28.0	SHAPED PLATE / a=24deg	EA	R 36.89
603	03.165.40.48.0	BRACKET - 2 SIDED AXLE LIFT	EA	R 535.22
604	03.165.40.54.0	BRACKET - POSITIONING HOLES	EA	R 1,432.98
605	03.165.46.52.0	PLATE 260 / 175 / 6 AL II	EA	R 505.55
606	03.165.46.54.0	SHAPED PLATE / 05.828.31.74.0	EA	R 745.62
607	03.165.68.14.0	SHAPED PLATE	EA	R 1,422.88
608	03.165.68.30.0	PLATE - LL AXLE LOCK / 285	EA	R 1,478.41
609	03.165.89.31.9	CLAMP PLATE 185x100x12x3mm	EA	R 504.15
610	03.165.89.33.9	GUSSET 127 RND	EA	R 66.38
611	03.165.89.34.9	GUSSET 127 RND	EA	R 81.91
612	03.165.89.39.9	GUSSET - 127rnd/SHOCK BOLT SID	EA	R 41.43
613	03.165.89.40.9	GUSSET - 127RND U/S INNER	EA	R 34.61

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
614	03.165.99.35.9	SPACER 95x85x16/d50	EA	R 165.00
615	03.167.23.02.0	SHAPED PLATE	EA	R 19.77
616	03.167.23.09.0	SHAPED PLATE	EA	R 18.36
617	03.167.24.01.0	PLATE	EA	R 31.07
618	03.171.02.41.0	YOKE PAV SR-X / KH	EA	R 95.07
619	03.177.04.05.0	THREAD BOLT dia40 / 35 / M24	EA	R 611.47
620	03.177.04.08.0	THREAD BOLT M24/d35/40.5x190.5	EA	R 676.44
621	03.177.04.16.0	THREAD BOLT DIA40/35,M24x148	EA	R 537.21
622	03.177.14.35.0	THREAD BOLT M24x1.5x32x93	EA	R 100.00
623	03.177.16.02.0	PIVOT BOLT 57/50x232	EA	R 857.19
624	03.177.16.28.0	BOLT VBE 12t	EA	R 1,684.71
625	03.177.16.40.0	HEX BOLT - M42x3/DIA42x207/SW70	EA	R 1,540.66
626	03.177.17.04.0	THREADED BOLT C45	EA	R 3,721.00
627	03.177.23.10.0	BRAKE BOLT 32/28X153-M20	EA	R 685.00
628	03.177.23.10.1	THREAD BOLT-M20x1.5/d28/32x153	EA	R 529.01
629	03.177.24.17.0	THREAD BOLT M24 x 225	EA	R 303.62
630	03.177.24.21.0	THREAD BOLT M24/32 X 85/110	EA	R 91.25
631	03.177.24.29.0	THREAD BOLT M24/36X250	EA	R 333.78
632	03.177.24.36.0	THREAD BOLT M24/36X243	EA	R 162.29
633	03.177.24.38.0	THREADED BOLT / LL	EA	R 381.29
634	03.177.24.66.0	THREADED BOLT-M24 118/85	EA	R 133.22
635	03.177.74.02.0	THREAD BOLT M24x1.5x32 L=80.5	EA	R 1,061.00
636	03.177.99.01.0	THREAD BOLT 50X390X/M42X3	EA	R 1,883.82
637	03.177.99.02.0	THREAD BOLT M24/36X233	EA	R 425.07
638	03.177.99.03.0	THREAD BOLT 12t 65/60x232	EA	R 1,379.69
639	03.177.99.07.0	PIVOT BOLT 40/25 M20 X 130/137	EA	R 804.82
640	03.177.99.10.0	THREAD BOLT 250 x 145 x 20	EA	R 334.69
641	03.177.99.12.0	THREADED BOLT - STEERING LOCK	EA	R 1,085.78
642	03.179.02.01.0	SLEEVE 22dx65-M14	EA	R 31.07
643	03.179.03.08.0	THREADED SLEEVE M16 x 51 SW24	EA	R 35.31
644	03.181.20.08.0	SLIDER	EA	R 64.95
645	03.181.30.24.0	SLIDER 14/16t	EA	R 336.09
646	03.181.99.01.0	SLIDER STANDARD	EA	R 144.00
647	03.181.99.02.0	SLIDER - SPECIAL	EA	R 238.43
648	03.182.15.35.0	F-TYPE BOOSTER BRACKET -150SQ	EA	R 387.58
649	03.182.17.46.0	F-BOOSTER BRACKET 120SQ SN4218	EA	R 664.61
650	03.182.33.10.0	BOOSTER BRACKET Ü-TYPE/NH&KH	EA	R 667.95
651	03.182.33.16.0	BOOSTER BRACKET	EA	R 872.67
652	03.182.34.77.0	BOOSTER BRACK 150sq SN4220 'N'	EA	R 177.25
653	03.182.35.78.0	N BOOSTER BRACKET 120SQ SN4218	EA	R 257.01
654	03.182.35.80.0	BOOST.BRACKET KH/NH N-TYPE	EA	R 213.24

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
655	03.182.35.81.0	BOOSTER BRACKET	EA	R 241.00
656	03.182.35.84.0	R BOOSTER BRACKET 120SQ SN4218	EA	R 249.95
657	03.182.35.98.0	U BOOSTER BRACKET- H/120sq	EA	R 953.25
658	03.182.99.45.9	BOOSTER BRACKET 130 RND,SN300	EA	R 888.26
659	03.188.02.02.0	" C" CLIP d 33/30 X 10	EA	R 12.71
660	03.188.03.06.0	LOCK RING 54X2 ECO 9t	EA	R 4.25
661	03.188.04.08.0	LOCKING RING DIA 66x2	EA	R 8.47
662	03.188.04.10.0	LOCK RING / ECO PLUS d62X1.8	EA	R 11.30
663	03.188.06.04.0	LOCK RING 120d x 3 x 20	EA	R 60.73
664	03.188.07.04.0	LOCK RING 160d x 3.2x15	EA	R 23.75
665	03.189.07.35.0	BRACKET / ABS	EA	R 7.07
666	03.189.07.58.0	BRACKET ABS SENSOR DISC BRAKE	EA	R 70.61
667	03.189.07.59.0	BRACKET ABS SENSOR DISC BRAKE	EA	R 70.61
668	03.189.07.72.0	BRACKET-ABS PLUG HOLDER	EA	R 16.25
669	03.189.07.87.0	BRACKET ABS	EA	R 60.48
670	03.189.11.66.0	BRACKET ABS-120/16GRD	EA	R 142.64
671	03.189.11.67.0	BRACKET ABS/120-16GRD	EA	R 131.34
672	03.189.11.77.0	BRACKET ABS	EA	R 146.12
673	03.189.13.90.0	BRACKET ABS	EA	R 12.71
674	03.189.14.21.0	BRACKET	EA	R 1,976.00
675	03.189.14.22.0	BRACKET	EA	R 893.90
676	03.189.14.61.0	BRACKET / ABS Eco PLUS L:19.5	EA	R 64.07
677	03.189.14.86.0	BRACKET / ABS	EA	R 505.55
678	03.189.15.36.0	BRACKET - BOOSTER MOUNTING	EA	R 1,220.10
679	03.189.15.37.0	BRACKET - BOOSTER MOUNTING	EA	R 1,220.10
680	03.189.16.04.0	SPRING PAD VBEC 120sq/101x150/dia24	EA	R 1,714.89
681	03.189.99.01.9	SUPPORT BRACKET-TAG AXLE LIFT	EA	R 1,459.51
682	03.190.14.07.1	WEAR INDICATOR	EA	R 8.47
683	03.191.10.02.0	EQ. LEVER	EA	R 161.00
684	03.195.00.96.0	LEVER AXLELIFT 720MM	EA	R 2,761.67
685	03.195.00.97.0	LEVER AXLE LIFT 680mm	EA	R 4,613.80
686	03.200.65.07.0	BUSH d35/40/65x50.5	EA	R 1,311.90
687	03.200.71.06.0	BUSH ABS LL 9t	EA	R 16.95
688	03.200.75.62.0	TUBE / SPACER dia25 x 36 x 55	EA	R 107.33
689	03.200.99.04.9	BUSH 65/55x30.5x34	EA	R 84.91
690	03.200.99.08.9	BUSH 118 x 94,3 x 290	EA	R 756.12
691	03.200.99.11.9	BUSH 70 x 50,5 x 30	EA	R 105.92
692	03.200.99.12.9	BUSH 50X32X160	EA	R 144.04
693	03.200.99.13.9	BUSH 30.5/55x22	EA	R 80.49
694	03.200.99.21.9	BUSH 30.5/56/65x45/7	EA	R 278.20
695	03.200.99.23.9	BUSH 130xd90/d63	EA	R 259.68

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
696	03.200.99.25.9	BUSH d65/d30.5x34	EA	R 116.74
697	03.200.99.26.9	BUSH 30.5/65x45	EA	R 144.50
698	03.200.99.29.9	BUSH 71/56X86	EA	R 142.12
699	03.200.99.30.9	BUSH 25.1/45X23 SW28	EA	R 152.51
700	03.200.99.31.9	BUSH 25.1/45/55X6/15	EA	R 100.39
701	03.200.99.36.9	BUSH VBE 14t 73/90X136	EA	R 243.20
702	03.200.99.40.9	BUSH 30/55/(27)30	EA	R 83.54
703	03.211.01.08.0	CAP 48/53X23	EA	R 146.00
704	03.211.02.02.0	CAP 53/ X32	EA	R 101.00
705	03.211.02.10.0	HUB CAP D=80.5	EA	R 90.22
706	03.211.03.05.0	HUB CAP d62.2 GS3606	EA	R 43.79
707	03.211.03.07.0	HUB CAP D=64.5	EA	R 57.52
708	03.211.04.02.0	CAP 63/68x32	EA	R 86.29
709	03.211.05.03.0	HUB CAP d 73.5 X 33	EA	R 108.74
710	03.211.05.06.0	HUB CAP d72.1 / GS4006/5506	EA	R 86.81
711	03.211.05.09.0	HUB CAP D=72.5	EA	R 59.76
712	03.211.07.03.0	HUB CAP d90.1	EA	R 163.81
713	03.211.08.03.0	CAP D=120.1 / GS8008	EA	R 196.30
714	03.211.20.08.0	HUB CAP D=120.7 / GS8010	EA	R 177.62
715	03.211.90.15.0	CAP AUTOM. SLACK	EA	R 9.89
716	03.212.22.01.0	HUB CAP M56X1.5	EA	R 372.81
717	03.212.22.02.0	HUB CAP M66X2	EA	R 190.65
718	03.212.22.04.0	HUB CAP M84X2 , SW 70	EA	R 168.06
719	03.212.22.19.0	HUB CAP, SPECIAL, M84x2, SW 70	EA	R 306.44
720	03.212.23.01.0	HUB CAP M105X3	EA	R 347.39
721	03.212.23.02.0	HUB CAP M115X3	EA	R 319.14
722	03.212.23.09.0	HUB CAP M115X2/SW95	EA	R 324.81
723	03.212.24.02.0	HUB CAP M125X3	EA	R 480.13
724	03.212.24.07.0	HUB CAP M125X2/SW110	EA	R 237.23
725	03.212.24.25.0	HUB CAP M125X2/SW110	EA	R 217.47
726	03.212.25.02.0	HUB CAP M 135X3 OUTER TREAD	EA	R 398.23
727	03.212.25.08.0	HUB CAP M135x2/SW110	EA	R 190.65
728	03.212.25.31.0	HUB CAP EC PLUS M136X2.5/SW110	EA	R 177.93
729	03.212.25.33.0	HUB CAP M136X2.5 ECO	EA	R 210.42
730	03.212.25.56.0	HUB CAP-SPECIAL-ECO PLUS	EA	R 243.25
731	03.212.25.57.0	HUB CAP ECO PLUS - CHROMED	EA	R 271.14
732	03.212.25.62.0	HUB CAP EC PLUS M136X2.5/SW120	EA	R 341.72
733	03.212.26.01.0	HUB CAP M155X3	EA	R 368.58
734	03.212.26.06.0	HUB CAP M170X3	EA	R 632.64
735	03.212.26.14.0	ECO HUB CAP	EA	R 428.62
736	03.212.27.01.0	HUBCAP M230x3 / SW120 / H92	EA	R 997.50

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
737	03.212.99.02.0	HUB CAP 130D	EA	R 182.17
738	03.212.99.06.0	HUB CAP E6-2/154	EA	R 121.44
739	03.221.89.05.0	SLIDER	EA	R 1,150.92
740	03.224.17.01.1	TRUNNION BLK W16-24 T	EA	R 9,718.49
741	03.224.19.03.1	TRUNNION BLOCK	EA	R 5,755.97
742	03.226.06.04.0	TRUNNION HSE 321467 HB	EA	R 1,382.54
743	03.229.02.09.0	BEARING BOX NON ECO	EA	R 55.09
744	03.229.02.10.0	BEARING BOX for gr.nipple	EA	R 55.09
745	03.229.02.18.0	BEARING BOX	EA	R 35.31
746	03.229.02.19.0	BEARING BOX FOR GREASE NIPPLE	EA	R 35.31
747	03.232.13.01.0	SHACKLE	EA	R 15.54
748	03.232.44.02.0	SHACKLE	EA	R 46.61
749	03.247.59.80.0	STEERING LEVER	EA	R 5,273.12
750	03.247.59.81.0	STEERING LEVER	EA	R 5,273.12
751	03.260.03.05.0	LOCK NUT M20X1.5	EA	R 29.67
752	03.260.03.13.0	LOCKING NUT	EA	R 21.19
753	03.260.04.01.0	WHEEL NUT M22X2/32/25	EA	R 32.49
754	03.260.04.04.0	HEX NUT 7/8RH	EA	R 24.01
755	03.260.04.06.0	LOCK NUT M22x2 Md=640 Nm	EA	R 24.01
756	03.260.04.12.0	WHEEL NUT M 22x1.5,SW32,h=25	EA	R 12.10
757	03.260.04.19.0	LOCK NUT M22 / H=22 / SW 32	EA	R 18.36
758	03.260.14.08.0	HEX NUT M22x1.5-10	EA	R 35.31
759	03.260.14.13.0	LOCK NUT - M24	EA	R 35.31
760	03.260.14.14.0	HEX NUT - VM16	EA	R 19.77
761	03.260.15.01.0	LOCK NUT M30x3.5/23.5	EA	R 35.31
762	03.260.31.05.0	HEX NUT 7/16	EA	R 14.49
763	03.260.32.01.0	HEX NUT M14 x 1,5 SW19 H=21	EA	R 47.00
764	03.260.34.03.0	HEX NUT 7/8LH	EA	R 33.89
765	03.260.34.04.0	HEX NUT 7/8RH	EA	R 33.89
766	03.260.45.03.0	NUT LH M30X1.5 - OUTSIDE NUT	EA	R 33.16
767	03.260.45.04.0	NUT RH M30X1.5 - OUTSIDE NUT	EA	R 37.08
768	03.260.99.28.9	HEX NUT M22X1.5	EA	R 62.72
769	03.260.99.29.9	HEX NUT M20X1.5	EA	R 58.31
770	03.261.50.02.0	WHEEL NUT, M22x1.5, SW30	EA	R 43.92
771	03.262.15.06.0	CASTLE NUT M30X2 ,SW46	EA	R 142.89
772	03.262.16.08.0	CASTLE NUT M42X2/120SQU	EA	R 120.04
773	03.262.16.11.0	CASTLE NUT M36x1.5	EA	R 264.08
774	03.262.16.15.0	CASTLE NUT	EA	R 323.00
775	03.262.17.08.0	CASTLE NUT M 52X2 , h=52 SW 80	EA	R 285.26
776	03.262.17.11.0	CASTLE NUT M60X2	EA	R 436.36
777	03.262.17.12.0	CASTLE NUT M52X2 SW80,h=40	EA	R 272.56

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
778	03.262.17.15.0	CASTLE NUT M52X2 /GS8008	EA	R 321.96
779	03.262.17.18.0	CASTLE NUT M52X2	EA	R 272.56
780	03.262.17.20.0	CASTLE NUT M 60 x 2 / SW 85	EA	R 782.00
781	03.262.50.02.0	CASTLE NUT	EA	R 133.40
782	03.262.99.02.0	CASTLE NUT M42X2	EA	R 426.47
783	03.263.91.01.0	ADJUSTING NUT	EA	R 55.09
784	03.263.92.01.0	ADJUSTING NUT	EA	R 242.90
785	03.264.19.02.0	NUT M125X4	EA	R 1,005.46
786	03.264.19.03.0	NUT M 180 x 4	EA	R 724.44
787	03.266.03.04.0	NUT M20X1.5 RH-INSIDE NUT	EA	R 38.21
788	03.266.03.05.0	NUT M20X1.5 LH- INSIDE NUT	EA	R 38.21
789	03.266.46.02.0	AXLE NUT M42X2/SW65/110 ECO 9t	EA	R 207.59
790	03.266.47.03.0	AXLE NUT M52x2/SW80/d120	EA	R 170.89
791	03.270.17.18.0	HUB CS650-1350/4-100PCD	EA	R 406.13
792	03.270.23.17.0	HUB CS1506- 6/139.7 PCD	EA	R 833.18
793	03.270.29.13.0	HUB 1500-1600kg/5/114.3PCD	EA	R 1,008.28
794	03.270.70.30.0	HUB ES3006/205PCD	EA	R 1,498.31
795	03.270.70.34.0	HUB GS4006 160/205/6	EA	R 2,783.38
796	03.271.11.03.1	HUB-DRUM CB1505 / S2005-7	EA	R 1,168.10
797	03.271.54.01.0	HUB GS3606 160/205/6	EA	R 893.90
798	03.271.54.02.0	HUB GS7008 220/275/8	EA	R 3,479.57
799	03.271.54.08.0	HUB GS8008/8-275	EA	R 9,079.00
800	03.271.54.81.0	HUB - GS8008	EA	R 3,346.37
801	03.271.54.82.0	HUB - GS8010	EA	R 3,193.30
802	03.271.54.90.0	HUB - GS11010-1	EA	R 3,258.50
803	03.271.54.91.0	HUB - GS8010	EA	R 4,124.85
804	03.271.55.10.0	HUB GS12010	EA	R 6,299.76
805	03.271.55.11.0	HUB GS12010 - IMPROVED SEAL	EA	R 12,338.16
806	03.272.01.10.0	HUB GS5506 160/205/6	EA	R 1,735.50
807	03.272.01.13.0	HUB - NES 3506	EA	R 2,238.11
808	03.272.09.59.0	HUB ES/EZ 4506	EA	R 4,745.25
809	03.272.27.41.0	HUB NHF ECO 9010	EA	R 3,310.10
810	03.272.27.48.0	HUB NH9010 ECO MAXX	EA	R 2,846.92
811	03.272.43.10.2	HUB ECO PLUS 10STUDS M136X2.5	EA	R 2,109.77
812	03.272.43.12.0	HUB HZ 10t ECO MAXX 22 SPIGOT	EA	R 3,149.25
813	03.272.43.13.0	HUB 10 STUD, M136 x 2.5	EA	R 2,044.79
814	03.272.43.19.2	HUB H-ECO PLUS - LONG SPIGOT	EA	R 2,109.77
815	03.272.43.22.2	HUB SH.. 10010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 2,218.51
816	03.272.43.23.2	HUB H 10110/12010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 2,178.98
817	03.272.43.25.2	HUB H 10t/12t ECOPLUS /ALU RIM	EA	R 4,748.94
818	03.272.43.29.0	HUB - 9t ECO PLUS II	EA	R 2,109.77

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
819	03.272.43.30.0	HUB- 9t ECO PLUS2 -LONG SPIGOT	EA	R 2,109.77
820	03.272.43.42.0	HUB - 9t ECO PLUS 3	EA	R 2,365.55
821	03.272.44.40.0	HUB NH 11010 ECO MAXX	EA	R 3,150.53
822	03.272.44.42.0	HUB ECO PLUS ,10xd225,M136X2.5	EA	R 6,821.02
823	03.272.44.46.0	HUB - NH7010 ECO PLUS 2	EA	R 3,646.53
824	03.272.46.16.0	HUB KH/ALU RIM SPARES ONLY	EA	R 1,716.36
825	03.272.46.19.0	HUB KH MAXX 10T	EA	R 2,650.63
826	03.272.46.28.2	HUB ECO PLUS KH/SKH..S/Z 9008	EA	R 3,490.87
827	03.272.46.31.2	HUB ECO PLUS KH.S/Z 10008	EA	R 3,075.69
828	03.272.46.33.0	HUB - KHZ ECO PLUS 2	EA	R 3,070.04
829	03.272.47.33.0	HUB ECO (PLUS) 10108	EA	R 3,321.70
830	03.272.47.39.0	HUB H 10110 ECO PLUS - AUSTRALIA SPEC	EA	R 3,818.85
831	03.272.48.46.1	HUB H 10010 NON ECO	EA	R 2,044.79
832	03.272.48.78.1	HUB HZ ECO	EA	R 2,044.79
833	03.272.62.27.0	HUB 14t (inner thread)	EA	R 3,130.76
834	03.272.80.14.0	HUB H16010M 155x3 / Ø150/200	EA	R 7,473.16
835	03.272.80.18.0	HUB H16010	EA	R 5,619.00
836	03.272.80.19.0	HUB H16010 M155x3 / Ø150/200	EA	R 7,473.16
837	03.272.98.05.9	HUB H10010 ECO PLUS /ALU RIM	EA	R 1,841.05
838	03.272.98.06.9	HUB ZZ 10010 MAXX	EA	R 3,057.34
839	03.272.99.37.9	HUB EH8010	EA	R 2,668.00
840	03.272.99.39.8	HUB 35/8-8-M22 LL	EA	R 2,948.59
841	03.272.99.41.9	HUB 35/8-151/2X6	EA	R 2,668.00
842	03.272.99.43.9	HUB 23/4-6-M20	EA	R 2,106.95
843	03.272.99.45.6	HUB MS2605/165PCD	EA	R 1,535.94
844	03.272.99.48.8	HUB 3-8-M22	EA	R 2,948.59
845	03.272.99.51.9	HUB 21/2-6-M20	EA	R 2,344.19
846	03.272.99.59.0	HUB ZZ 10010 - 33213 / 33118	EA	R 2,020.18
847	03.272.99.62.9	HUB ZZ 7008	EA	R 2,948.59
848	03.272.99.92.9	HUB MS6510 MAXX	EA	R 1,293.54
849	03.272.99.95.9	HUB / 6 STUD / 139.7 PCD	EA	R 1,604.22
850	03.274.07.26.0	HUB-DRUM SCB1355 / S2005-7	EA	R 1,096.11
851	03.274.09.44.0	DRUM/HUB CS1506 -6/139.7 PCD	EA	R 1,372.63
852	03.274.09.54.0	HUB DRUM ES1505 / 114.3 PCD	EA	R 2,266.38
853	03.274.13.04.0	HUB/DRUM DB2005/112PCD/5STUD	EA	R 3,191.15
854	03.274.18.06.0	HUB-DRUM SCB1805 / S2504-7	EA	R 3,212.90
855	03.274.39.07.1	HUB DRUM	EA	R 1,787.80
856	03.274.39.17.1	HUB d300/B=173 D=63/TK=205	EA	R 1,849.94
857	03.275.99.01.0	DOUBLE FL HUB ECO12t	EA	R 7,520.73
858	03.276.11.05.0	ADJUSTING BOLT	EA	R 117.94
859	03.276.13.02.0	BOLT	EA	R 333.27

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
860	03.277.00.07.0	WEDGE BOLT/ ECO-PLUS 12X10X19	EA	R 46.61
861	03.280.95.03.0	PLATE - AIRBAGS 36/36K	EA	R 466.74
862	03.280.98.03.9	PLATE 40X10X100	EA	R 33.77
863	03.280.99.10.9	PLATE 200x180x12/W	EA	R 394.00
864	03.280.99.11.9	PLATE 40X10X90	EA	R 38.00
865	03.281.25.04.0	PLATE - 140x101.5 / 92x62 / 4.5	EA	R 43.79
866	03.281.35.16.0	PLATE 101.5x140x4.5/d56	EA	R 73.44
867	03.281.36.14.0	TRACKING PLATE 98X235X5/24	EA	R 98.86
868	03.281.37.08.0	PLATE 98 x 290 x 5 / dia24	EA	R 108.74
869	03.281.37.18.0	TRACKING PLATE 275 X 98 X 5	EA	R 200.53
870	03.281.42.03.0	PLATE 25x6x38/10d	EA	R 5.49
871	03.281.44.25.0	ALIGNMENT PLATE	EA	R 38.13
872	03.281.47.12.0	PLATE 300x140x6	EA	R 108.64
873	03.281.47.12.8	PLATE 300X140X6	EA	R 189.23
874	03.281.54.14.0	PLATE - ADJUSTMENT HANGER	EA	R 44.99
875	03.281.54.14.9	ADJUSTING PLATE-10MM	EA	R 98.86
876	03.281.54.18.0	PLATE 104x57.5x8	EA	R 38.13
877	03.281.54.19.0	PLATE- ADJSUTABLE HANGER	EA	R 111.57
878	03.281.76.03.0	PLATE	EA	R 473.08
879	03.281.98.20.9	PLATE 200x100x30/d24	EA	R 281.02
880	03.281.98.22.9	PLATE	EA	R 100.27
881	03.281.98.25.9	PLATE 200x100x25/24	EA	R 253.12
882	03.281.98.31.9	PLATE 40X5X124/13	EA	R 22.83
883	03.281.98.32.9	TRACKING PLATE 63 X 140 X 5/14	EA	R 34.64
884	03.281.98.45.9	TRACK PLT 63X185X5/14	EA	R 36.66
885	03.281.98.54.9	WEARING PLATE / FORESTER	EA	R 24.44
886	03.281.98.56.9	PLATE 235 x 68 x 5	EA	R 71.79
887	03.281.98.58.9	PLATE 60 x 10 x 119	EA	R 85.87
888	03.281.98.59.9	PLATE 119x165x6 VB 14/20t	EA	R 94.34
889	03.281.98.66.9	PLATE 30 X 6 X 110	EA	R 20.37
890	03.281.98.67.9	TRACKING PLATE 101.6 RND	EA	R 35.61
891	03.281.99.01.0	PLATE 40 x 8 x 90	EA	R 23.88
892	03.281.99.53.0	SPACER 220X97X2	EA	R 36.54
893	03.281.99.98.0	PLATE LEAF SPRING 80X190X4	EA	R 98.36
894	03.283.57.47.0	PLATE 113x330x8	EA	R 214.65
895	03.285.34.15.0	ATTACHMENT PLATE - ABS TSB	EA	R 5.80
896	03.285.36.07.0	LOCATING PLATE - AXLE LIFT	EA	R 98.48
897	03.285.46.26.0	PLATE / 05.828.31.34.0	EA	R 141.89
898	03.285.47.24.0	PLATE 360X200X6	EA	R 190.00
899	03.285.53.08.0	PLATE - SHOCK MNTG AL2	EA	R 58.00
900	03.285.53.10.0	SUPPORT PLATE-CAMSHAFT BEARING	EA	R 858.18

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
901	03.285.54.12.0	PLATE KH 120sq / SN 3620	EA	R 81.46
902	03.285.54.16.0	PLATE NH 120sq / SN 3020	EA	R 57.58
903	03.285.55.71.0	PLATE 120sq / SN 4218	EA	R 93.62
904	03.285.55.91.0	WEARING PLATE VB14/16T	EA	R 177.06
905	03.285.58.32.0	PLATE VBE 14/20t	EA	R 1,102.02
906	03.285.65.48.0	PLATE	EA	R 83.75
907	03.285.76.01.0	PLATE - 234x240x12	EA	R 467.52
908	03.285.98.36.9	PLATE SWIVEL/8mm	EA	R 187.23
909	03.285.98.40.9	WEARING PLATE VBE 12t HD	EA	R 90.19
910	03.285.98.59.9	SIDE PLATE for SLIDER	EA	R 34.06
911	03.285.98.77.9	PLATE / 101.6 RND	EA	R 24.78
912	03.285.99.20.0	PLATE	EA	R 52.25
913	03.285.99.83.0	PLATE VB-120sq LW	EA	R 43.53
914	03.285.99.87.0	PLATE	EA	R 91.84
915	03.289.85.01.0	PLATE 115X130X16	EA	R 276.00
916	03.293.01.29.0	PLATE 147x25x4	EA	R 71.60
917	03.295.46.21.0	PROFILE PART-CLAMPED SUSPENSIO	EA	R 34.28
918	03.296.00.03.0	WHEEL STUD M14x1.5	EA	R 57.84
919	03.296.01.01.0	WHEEL STUD M18 x 1,5 x 50,5	EA	R 45.19
920	03.296.01.16.0	WHEELSTUD M18 x 1,5 x 46 / 21	EA	R 81.00
921	03.296.01.16.1	WHEEL STUD	EA	R 71.92
922	03.296.01.20.0	WHEELSTUD M18 x 1,5 x 64 / 26	EA	R 56.49
923	03.296.01.21.1	WHEEL STUD M18x1.5x85	EA	R 79.16
924	03.296.01.22.1	WHEEL STUD M18X1.5X70	EA	R 97.44
925	03.296.01.23.1	WHEEL STUD M18X1.5X57	EA	R 90.37
926	03.296.02.05.0	WHEEL STUD M20X1.5X75	EA	R 190.00
927	03.296.02.13.1	WHEEL STUD M20 x 1,5 x54/16,5	EA	R 64.95
928	03.296.03.10.0	WHEEL STUD M22X1.5 LL	EA	R 94.62
929	03.296.05.03.0	WHEEL STUD 7/16	EA	R 56.49
930	03.296.07.05.0	WHEEL STUD 7/8LH PRES	EA	R 87.55
931	03.296.07.06.0	WHEEL STUD 7/8RH PRES	EA	R 87.55
932	03.296.13.09.0	WHEEL STUD M22x2	EA	R 29.67
933	03.296.17.05.0	WHEEL STUD 7/8-20X1.5	EA	R 87.55
934	03.296.17.06.0	WHEEL STUD 7/8-20X1.5	EA	R 87.55
935	03.296.17.11.0	WHEEL STUD DUAL RH	EA	R 103.09
936	03.296.17.12.0	WHEEL STUD DUAL LH	EA	R 87.55
937	03.296.17.13.0	WHEEL STUD DUAL RH	EA	R 87.55
938	03.296.22.18.0	WHEEL STUD M20X1.5X92.3 RH	EA	R 131.34
939	03.296.22.19.0	WHEEL STUD M20X1.5X92.3 LH	EA	R 131.34
940	03.296.23.05.0	WHEEL STUD M22x2/L-100/M22x2	EA	R 101.68
941	03.296.23.15.1	WHEEL STUD M22x1.5/L-100/M22x2	EA	R 73.84

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
942	03.296.23.17.0	WHEEL STUD M22x1.5/L-114/M22x2	EA	R 39.54
943	03.296.23.24.0	WHEEL STUD M22X1.5X136	EA	R 101.68
944	03.296.24.01.0	WHEEL STUD M24x1.5/M22x2/118	EA	R 194.88
945	03.296.27.11.0	WHEEL STUD SINGLE RH	EA	R 67.78
946	03.296.27.12.0	WHEEL STUD SINGLE LH	EA	R 62.13
947	03.296.33.11.1	WHEELSTUD M22x1.5x80	EA	R 52.25
948	03.296.33.12.1	WHEEL STUD M22x1.5x97/62	EA	R 56.25
949	03.296.33.13.1	WHEEL STUD M22X1.5 /103	EA	R 84.73
950	03.296.33.14.1	WHEEL STUD M22x1.5x92.6	EA	R 62.50
951	03.296.33.17.1	WHEEL STUD L=117	EA	R 76.50
952	03.296.70.01.0	WHEEL STUD M20 x 1,5 x 70 / 27	EA	R 83.32
953	03.296.70.01.1	WHEEL STUD M20 x 1,5 x 70	EA	R 163.12
954	03.296.70.04.1	WHEELSTUD M22X1.5 / 65	EA	R 172.79
955	03.296.70.05.1	WHEEL STUD	EA	R 100.86
956	03.296.99.18.0	WHEEL STUD M22X1.5	EA	R 107.33
957	03.296.99.19.0	WHEEL STUD M22X1.5	EA	R 115.80
958	03.296.99.20.0	WHEEL STUD LH	EA	R 96.03
959	03.296.99.21.0	WHEEL STUD RH	EA	R 96.03
960	03.296.99.22.0	WHEEL STUD M22X1.5	EA	R 114.40
961	03.296.99.23.0	WHEEL STUD M20X1.5	EA	R 28.24
962	03.296.99.24.0	WHEEL STUD LL22X1.5-75	EA	R 96.03
963	03.296.99.26.0	WHEEL STUD M14X1.5X49	EA	R 60.73
964	03.296.99.29.0	WHEEL STUD	EA	R 91.80
965	03.296.99.31.0	WHEELSTUD M20x1.5 DUAL WHEEL	EA	R 93.20
966	03.300.73.42.0	TUBE - dia16/25x79.	EA	R 171.32
967	03.300.99.01.9	TUBE 21.4X3X103	EA	R 12.71
968	03.300.99.15.9	TUBE 36X25X103	EA	R 162.40
969	03.300.99.16.9	TUBE 21.4X2.5X64	EA	R 11.30
970	03.300.99.32.9	TUBE 103x26.7x15.8	EA	R 81.24
971	03.303.88.55.0	FRAME FOR SB3745T	EA	R 4,963.38
972	03.310.03.06.0	RING DIA 35/40/65X15	EA	R 146.86
973	03.310.07.26.0	RING ABS Z=80 / SN3010	EA	R 200.53
974	03.310.08.43.0	RING /ABS-162/163 / 152 X 17	EA	R 913.19
975	03.310.08.45.0	RING-ABS / z=80 , 152/172x15	EA	R 114.40
976	03.310.08.51.0	ABS RING E.PLUS 125/165X8.5	EA	R 156.76
977	03.310.08.53.0	RING / ABS Z=80 ECO PLUS	EA	R 233.02
978	03.310.08.57.0	ABS RING EP3 dia121/178 x 14 / Z=90	EA	R 119.83
979	03.310.08.58.0	ABS RING EP3 dia121/178 x 14 / Z=100	EA	R 149.63
980	03.310.09.35.0	RING 176 x 204 x 15 ABS / 100	EA	R 240.07
981	03.310.09.39.0	RING / ABS d:177	EA	R 1,878.18
982	03.310.10.03.0	RING	EA	R 14.13

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
983	03.310.10.13.0	RING d22/d32x5.5	EA	R 4.00
984	03.310.10.18.0	RING	EA	R 36.72
985	03.310.10.27.0	RING /DUAL WHEEL 18 mm	EA	R 16.95
986	03.310.10.28.0	WASHER - d34/d23x7.5 GEO	EA	R 33.89
987	03.310.12.24.0	RING / SN360-420 ,42X46X55X7	EA	R 12.71
988	03.310.18.18.0	RING "W"165x130x15	EA	R 1,091.02
989	03.310.23.09.0	RING d66/37x5	EA	R 38.13
990	03.310.30.60.0	RING 25/50x6	EA	R 5.64
991	03.310.31.21.0	RING 25x36x15	EA	R 52.37
992	03.310.31.38.0	RING - dia24.8/42.4x17.5	EA	R 114.93
993	03.310.36.50.0	RING 123x60.5x5 VBE12t	EA	R 98.00
994	03.310.37.31.0	RING VBE 14t d76/140 X 5	EA	R 83.32
995	03.310.38.01.0	RING 130x165x10	EA	R 447.66
996	03.310.38.20.0	RING 181X124X4	EA	R 60.73
997	03.310.38.21.0	RING 186X130X4	EA	R 66.38
998	03.310.39.02.0	RING d185 / 220 X 10	EA	R 305.03
999	03.310.70.15.0	RING d31/24/3.5	EA	R 1.43
1000	03.310.81.02.0	RING / SN300 42/46x4	EA	R 2.82
1001	03.310.84.01.0	RING	EA	R 59.31
1002	03.310.88.03.0	RING 196x160x3.5	EA	R 46.61
1003	03.310.89.08.0	RING d214 / 250 x 3.5	EA	R 52.25
1004	03.310.95.15.0	RING RD 92/74,5X3	EA	R 46.22
1005	03.310.96.05.0	RING 113/78/2.5	EA	R 24.00
1006	03.310.97.13.0	RING 100x134x2.5	EA	R 22.60
1007	03.310.97.14.0	RING 105x141x2.5	EA	R 25.42
1008	03.310.97.15.0	RING 155x113x3.5	EA	R 36.72
1009	03.310.97.30.0	RING d 120 / 157 X 2.5	EA	R 15.54
1010	03.310.97.31.0	RING d110 x 140 x 2,5	EA	R 18.36
1011	03.310.97.32.0	RING d103.5 x 135 x 2,5	EA	R 24.01
1012	03.310.98.06.0	RING 172x105x2.5	EA	R 63.56
1013	03.310.98.07.0	RING 165x100x2.5	EA	R 52.25
1014	03.310.98.14.0	RING 165x118x3.5	EA	R 39.54
1015	03.310.98.21.0	RING d128 / 165 x 2,5	EA	R 15.54
1016	03.310.99.01.0	RING	EA	R 64.95
1017	03.310.99.02.0	RING 205x144x3.5	EA	R 53.67
1018	03.310.99.10.0	RING "W"165x130x12	EA	R 303.62
1019	03.310.99.14.0	RING 71x56x60	EA	R 146.86
1020	03.310.99.20.0	RING 122x73x5mm VB 10t	EA	R 90.37
1021	03.310.99.22.0	RING 118x100x33	EA	R 101.68
1022	03.310.99.24.0	RING PROLOCK	EA	R 21.19
1023	03.310.99.27.0	RING 83/123X5 VB 12t	EA	R 79.80

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1024	03.310.99.28.0	RING d22.5/36x13	EA	R 33.89
1025	03.310.99.29.0	RING 62/85x60 - VB14t	EA	R 160.99
1026	03.310.99.30.0	RING 10t 62xd72	EA	R 93.20
1027	03.310.99.31.0	LOCK RING VB 12T 67X82	EA	R 88.98
1028	03.310.99.35.0	BUSH 30.1/53/85X10/15	EA	R 745.62
1029	03.310.99.37.0	LOCK RING VB14/16T	EA	R 93.20
1030	03.311.50.78.0	RING	EA	R 70.97
1031	03.320.11.16.1	WASHER 22.5/42x10.5	EA	R 22.60
1032	03.320.16.10.0	WASHER - dia42/119x6	EA	R 137.10
1033	03.320.24.05.0	WASHER dia24,5 / 70 x 65 x 6	EA	R 50.00
1034	03.320.30.41.0	WASHER dia36 / dia25 x 6	EA	R 28.13
1035	03.320.31.22.0	WASHER N3006	EA	R 9.89
1036	03.320.31.27.0	WASHER d31/45.5X6	EA	R 25.42
1037	03.320.31.28.0	WASHER D40x5	EA	R 16.95
1038	03.320.32.27.0	DISC	EA	R 25.57
1039	03.320.32.38.0	WASHER d31/57 X 6	EA	R 11.30
1040	03.320.32.41.0	WASHER 31 / 56 / 10	EA	R 105.24
1041	03.320.33.28.0	WASHER dia25/60 x 6	EA	R 28.34
1042	03.320.34.53.0	WASHER dia31 / 76 x 6	EA	R 29.67
1043	03.320.34.55.0	WASHER - HARDENED dia70/24x6	EA	R 67.78
1044	03.320.36.08.0	WASHER 123/31x5	EA	R 101.68
1045	03.320.64.01.0	WASHER 53/76x5.8 ONLY FOR ECO MAXX	EA	R 56.49
1046	03.320.65.05.0	WASHER 53/76x5.8REPLACES 03.320.64.01.0	EA	R 54.06
1047	03.320.66.04.0	WASHER dia100 x 4.75 / 3 x	EA	R 108.74
1048	03.320.73.13.0	WASHER 43/61X5.8 ECO 9t	EA	R 42.37
1049	03.320.83.01.0	WASHER 30/46x62x6	EA	R 19.77
1050	03.320.99.02.9	WASHER 123 / 56 x 5	EA	R 70.61
1051	03.331.34.01.0	ROLL 22/42-59	EA	R 114.40
1052	03.331.34.02.0	ROLL	EA	R 230.19
1053	03.331.34.05.0	ROLLER 26/42X78	EA	R 149.68
1054	03.338.05.04.0	CABLE GUIDE / S2005-7 RASK	EA	R 31.07
1055	03.338.05.05.0	CABLE GUIDE / S3006-7	EA	R 166.64
1056	03.339.05.05.0	AXLE NUT SPANNER SW95	EA	R 487.21
1057	03.340.01.07.0	HEX BOLT - M10x35	EA	R 191.00
1058	03.340.12.24.0	SCREW M16 x 115	EA	R 62.73
1059	03.340.12.26.0	SCREW M16 x 1,5 x 97 - 12,9	EA	R 28.24
1060	03.340.12.27.0	SCREW - M16	EA	R 24.61
1061	03.340.12.28.0	BOLT M16x2 L=57 Gr 10.9	EA	R 86.16
1062	03.340.12.29.0	CAP SCREW - M16x1.5x75-10.9	EA	R 42.66
1063	03.340.12.30.0	CAP SCREW - M16x1.5x105-10.9	EA	R 54.92
1064	03.340.14.12.0	HEX BOLT M24x275	EA	R 203.35

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1065	03.340.14.19.0	HEX BOLT M24 x 240/45 8.8	EA	R 162.40
1066	03.340.14.20.0	PIVOT BOLT - M24	EA	R 192.10
1067	03.340.14.24.0	PIVOT BOLT M24x2 / 166	EA	R 468.66
1068	03.340.14.25.0	PIVOT BOLT M24x2 - 260	EA	R 267.85
1069	03.340.14.26.0	PIVOT BOLT M24x2 / 235	EA	R 182.17
1070	03.340.14.28.0	PIVOT BOLT M24x2/166-GEOMET	EA	R 816.00
1071	03.340.14.33.0	PIVOT BOLT M24x2 /GEOMET/171mm/dia65	EA	R 194.51
1072	03.340.15.07.1	HEX BOLT M30x150	EA	R 158.17
1073	03.340.15.09.0	HEX BOLT M30x165	EA	R 168.06
1074	03.340.15.10.0	HEX BOLT M30x185	EA	R 177.93
1075	03.340.15.15.0	HEX BOLT M30x150	EA	R 189.19
1076	03.340.15.23.0	HEX BOLT M30X210/8.8	EA	R 310.68
1077	03.340.15.27.0	PIVOT HEX BOLT M30 x 190mm Gr 8.8	EA	R 179.08
1078	03.340.15.37.0	HEX BOLT M30X265/50 8.8	EA	R 458.96
1079	03.340.15.39.0	HEX BOLT DIN931/M30x255	EA	R 242.90
1080	03.340.15.40.0	HEX BOLT M30 x 265 / 50 8,8	EA	R 336.09
1081	03.340.16.03.0	HEX BOLT M36x155/40 8.8	EA	R 547.91
1082	03.340.16.04.0	HEXAGON BOLT M36x185/8.8	EA	R 368.58
1083	03.340.16.05.0	HEX BOLT M36x215 / 45 8.8	EA	R 627.00
1084	03.340.76.08.0	ADJUSTING BOLT M36x2 LH/RHx315	EA	R 523.92
1085	03.340.76.24.0	TORQUE ROD M42x2 LH/RHx275	EA	R 286.68
1086	03.340.76.66.0	ROD M42x2 LH/RHx370	EA	R 443.42
1087	03.340.76.67.0	ROD M42x2 LH/RHx295	EA	R 474.49
1088	03.340.99.01.0	HEX BOLT M30X350 / 40	EA	R 1,400.87
1089	03.340.99.02.0	ROD LH/RH M36 X 2 , L = 200	EA	R 436.36
1090	03.340.99.03.0	HEX BOLT M36x2 LH/RHx265	EA	R 480.13
1091	03.340.99.06.0	ROD M42x2 LH/RHx325	EA	R 618.53
1092	03.340.99.10.0	HEX BOLT M30X370 / 45	EA	R 1,309.20
1093	03.341.00.07.0	CSK A/C SCR M8x20	EA	R 180.99
1094	03.341.01.12.0	HEX BOLT M12x22	EA	R 255.00
1095	03.341.02.02.0	CENTRE BOLT M16 x 90	EA	R 252.79
1096	03.341.02.03.0	CENTER BOLT M16X100	EA	R 299.38
1097	03.341.02.18.0	CENTER BOLT M16X110	EA	R 299.38
1098	03.341.02.28.0	CENTER BOLT M16x215	EA	R 218.21
1099	03.341.02.31.0	HEX BOLT M16X70	EA	R 214.65
1100	03.341.02.33.0	HEX BOLT M12x22	EA	R 284.00
1101	03.345.21.01.0	SEGMENT DSG-100421	EA	R 103.09
1102	03.345.23.02.1	SEGMENT - 120SQ - VB	EA	R 146.86
1103	03.345.23.03.0	SEGMENT - CLAMPED	EA	R 118.62
1104	03.345.23.09.0	SEGMENT- 120SQ CLAMPED FLAT U-BOLT	EA	R 134.16
1105	03.345.23.15.1	SEGMENT WELDED ROUND U-BOLT	EA	R 351.63

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1106	03.345.23.16.1	SEGMENT WELDED FLAT U-BOLT	EA	R 341.74
1107	03.345.25.01.0	SEGMENT 150sq	EA	R 348.81
1108	03.350.00.13.0	CIRCLIP / BRAKE SHOE SN420	EA	R 2.82
1109	03.350.20.11.0	RETENTION CLIP	EA	R 176.53
1110	03.350.20.12.0	RETENTION CLIP	EA	R 15.54
1111	03.350.30.02.0	RETAINING CLIP 49X9	EA	R 5.64
1112	03.352.00.04.0	CLAMP SPRING	EA	R 9.89
1113	03.353.67.04.0	GRIP M36x2 LH THREAD	EA	R 502.73
1114	03.353.67.05.0	GRIP M36x2 RH THREAD	EA	R 502.73
1115	03.353.68.01.0	GRIP VBE 12t/VB14t LH THREAD	EA	R 700.76
1116	03.353.68.02.0	GRIP VBE 12t/VB14t RH THREAD	EA	R 793.30
1117	03.364.18.02.0	SOCKET 46mm-1/2"drive	EA	R 935.41
1118	03.370.04.02.0	THRUST WASHER - dia61/75 x 6	EA	R 146.59
1119	03.370.05.14.0	THRUST WASHER d85/74x7	EA	R 159.58
1120	03.370.05.15.0	THRUST WASHER 57/90X12.5	EA	R 324.81
1121	03.370.05.16.0	THRUST WASHER d80/69x6 GS5506	EA	R 193.47
1122	03.370.05.17.0	THRUST WASHER 90/78x7 GS8008	EA	R 142.64
1123	03.370.06.53.0	THRUST WASHER 62/100X24	EA	R 331.86
1124	03.370.06.57.0	THRUST WASHER- WATER TIGHT	EA	R 1,509.61
1125	03.370.07.44.0	THRUST WASHER 95x145x22	EA	R 538.04
1126	03.370.07.45.0	THRUST WASHER H7010/9010	EA	R 307.85
1127	03.370.07.47.0	THRUST WASHER	EA	R 1,429.17
1128	03.370.07.60.0	THRUST WASHER 86/115/139X22	EA	R 249.95
1129	03.370.07.62.0	THRUST WASHER 96x135x159x22	EA	R 348.81
1130	03.370.07.72.0	THRUST WASHER 96/117.5/132X22	EA	R 241.48
1131	03.370.25.16.0	THRUST RING d54/98X9	EA	R 33.89
1132	03.370.26.24.0	THRUST WASHER 71/108x8	EA	R 39.54
1133	03.370.51.02.0	THRUST WASHER d51/60x5 GS3606	EA	R 199.13
1134	03.370.51.03.0	THRUST WASHER d56/65x6 GS4006	EA	R 129.92
1135	03.370.99.03.0	THRUST WASHER 95x65x14	EA	R 255.61
1136	03.370.99.09.0	THRUST WASHER 120x85x14	EA	R 213.24
1137	03.370.99.16.0	THRUST WASHER 120x90x14	EA	R 295.15
1138	03.370.99.18.0	THRUST COLLAR 145x99.9x36	EA	R 484.38
1139	03.370.99.26.0	THRUST COLLAR 47/85 x16	EA	R 197.70
1140	03.379.00.23.0	PLUG	EA	R 5.64
1141	03.396.12.02.0	TRACTION SHACKLE / S2005-7RASK	EA	R 98.86
1142	03.396.63.01.0	TRACTION SCHACKLE	EA	R 233.02
1143	03.397.10.02.0	RETURN SPRING	EA	R 2.82
1144	03.397.10.03.0	RETURN SPRING	EA	R 8.00
1145	03.397.11.02.0	RETURN SPRING - DUST COVER	EA	R 10.12
1146	03.397.21.15.0	RETURN SPRING	EA	R 8.47

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1147	03.397.21.16.0	RETURN SPRING	EA	R 8.47
1148	03.397.22.09.0	RETURN SPRING	EA	R 77.67
1149	03.397.26.07.0	RETURN SPRING d22.5/2.5X99	EA	R 35.32
1150	03.397.26.10.0	RETURN SPRING	EA	R 160.24
1151	03.397.32.14.0	RETURN SPRING	EA	R 37.86
1152	03.397.33.03.0	RETURN SPRING L160.18.5/3.5	EA	R 33.89
1153	03.397.33.08.0	RETURN SPRING HOOKED	EA	R 40.95
1154	03.397.33.09.0	RETURN SPRING STRAIGHT	EA	R 40.95
1155	03.397.33.12.0	RETURN SPRING (HOOK)	EA	R 29.67
1156	03.397.33.13.0	RETURN SPRING - EYE/STRAIGHT	EA	R 29.67
1157	03.397.34.11.0	RETURN SPRING	EA	R 18.36
1158	03.397.34.18.0	RETURN SPRING	EA	R 124.27
1159	03.397.35.06.0	RETURN SPRING	EA	R 42.98
1160	03.397.44.06.0	RETURN SPRING d21/4x105	EA	R 12.71
1161	03.397.44.08.0	RETURN SPRING 176/16/d4	EA	R 43.79
1162	03.397.67.05.0	RETURN SPRING 138/24/d6	EA	R 40.95
1163	03.441.01.18.0	STOPPER 25 SQU X 205	EA	R 189.23
1164	03.441.01.19.0	SQUARE BAR -25X35X205	EA	R 456.13
1165	03.666.06.35.0	FRICTION PAD SET FOR WS3000	EA	R 1,258.75
1166	0337007600TS	HARDENED THRUST WASHER 9t ECO	EA	R 820.00
1167	0337007620TS	THRUST WASHER 96x135x159x22	EA	R 848.72
1168	05.00.534648	MODIFIED LEVER - AL2 AXLE LIFT	EA	R 666.55
1169	05.001.00.03.0	CLAMP COMPLETE ASSY	EA	R 287.68
1170	05.001.00.05.0	AIR EXTENSIONS FOR DISC BOOSTER	EA	R 340.34
1171	05.001.25.32.0	SUB ASS'Y ABS - SENSOR 9010	EA	R 980.00
1172	05.001.37.03.0	AXLE BOLT ECO PLUS2 SW42	EA	R 497.09
1173	05.004.01.27.7	BRAKE SHOE LINED	EA	R 1,463.45
1174	05.032.11.40.0	SPRING PAD SLM/SLO - 150SQ RH	EA	R 2,109.74
1175	05.032.11.41.0	SPRING PAD SLM/SLO-150SQU-LH	EA	R 2,287.70
1176	05.032.11.44.0	SPRINGPAD (EH 8010)SPARES ONLY	EA	R 1,557.07
1177	05.032.14.18.0	SPRINGPAD RH 80 SQ SL 4TON	EA	R 1,917.72
1178	05.032.14.19.0	SPRINGPAD LH 80SQ SL 4TON	EA	R 1,847.65
1179	05.032.21.36.8	SPRING PAD AL2 ALM/O RH	EA	R 1,588.69
1180	05.032.21.37.8	SPRING PAD AL2 ALM/O LH	EA	R 1,519.49
1181	05.032.21.49.8	SPRINGPAD LH SL 120SQ O/S-DISC	EA	R 1,283.66
1182	05.032.21.50.8	SPRINGPAD RH SL 120SQ O/S	EA	R 1,283.66
1183	05.032.21.51.8	SPRINGPAD LH, SL-120SQ,O/S	EA	R 1,251.17
1184	05.032.21.52.8	SPRINGPAD RH, SL-120SQ,O/S	EA	R 1,251.17
1185	05.032.21.68.0	SPRING PAD / RH	EA	R 1,580.22
1186	05.032.21.69.0	SPRING PAD / LH 120 SQU CLAM.	EA	R 1,580.22
1187	05.032.22.09.0	SPRING PAD LH AL2 CLAMPED	EA	R 1,478.41

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1188	05.032.22.10.0	SPRING PAD RH AL2 CLAMPED	EA	R 1,478.41
1189	05.032.36.22.0	SPRING PAD NR.SLO RH	EA	R 1,212.47
1190	05.032.36.23.0	SPRING PAD NR.SLO LH	EA	R 1,212.47
1191	05.032.98.16.9	SPRING PAD VB 105sq	EA	R 946.15
1192	05.032.98.19.9	SPRING PAD VB/VBE 150sq M36 LH	EA	R 1,234.23
1193	05.032.98.35.9	SPRING PAD VB120sq LH SPECIAL	EA	R 1,457.36
1194	05.032.98.36.9	SPRING PAD VB120SQU/RH-SPECIAL	EA	R 1,457.36
1195	05.032.98.37.9	SPRING PAD VB 127rnd LH SPEC	EA	R 1,043.59
1196	05.032.98.38.9	SPRING PAD VB 127rnd RH SPEC	EA	R 1,043.59
1197	05.032.98.41.9	SPRING PAD RALM LH	EA	R 2,859.63
1198	05.032.98.42.9	SPRING PAD RALM RH	EA	R 2,859.63
1199	05.032.98.52.9	A0-031 / CLAMP PLATE-SPRINGPAD	EA	R 651.70
1200	05.032.98.53.9	A0-029 / AXLE SEAT -SPRINGPAD	EA	R 861.18
1201	05.032.98.54.9	SPRING PAD VB 120sq SPECIAL RH	EA	R 1,444.65
1202	05.032.98.57.9	SPRING PAD VB 120sq SPECIAL LH	EA	R 1,444.65
1203	05.032.98.71.9	SPRING PAD 127 RND OVERSL LH	EA	R 1,376.86
1204	05.032.98.72.9	SPRING PAD 127 RND OVERSL. RH	EA	R 1,376.86
1205	05.032.99.01.9	SPRING PAD SLU 127rnd LH	EA	R 934.85
1206	05.032.99.02.9	SPRING PAD SLU 127rnd RH	EA	R 934.85
1207	05.032.99.37.7	SPRING PAD VB 92sq	EA	R 1,070.42
1208	05.032.99.67.7	SPRING PAD VB 127rnd	EA	R 1,050.64
1209	05.032.99.85.8	SPRING PAD O-127 RND	EA	R 2,140.83
1210	05.032.99.88.8	SPRING PAD VB 150sq M30	EA	R 1,080.31
1211	05.032.99.98.8	SPRING PAD VB 120sq (STANDARD)	EA	R 1,077.49
1212	05.081.08.07.0	LEAF SPRING W-16T/AXLE	EA	R 31,587.50
1213	05.081.08.13.0	LEAF SPRING W-20T/AXLE	EA	R 33,698.00
1214	05.081.99.02.9	LEAF SPRING VB-8t/11x10x100	EA	R 4,291.57
1215	05.081.99.04.9	LEAF SPRING W8T 90X216/96	EA	R 18,640.52
1216	05.081.99.08.0	LEAF SPRING W-10T	EA	R 18,262.07
1217	05.081.99.10.0	SPRING W 12T 90X145/298X1640	EA	R 22,865.71
1218	05.082.02.01.0	LEAF SPRING VB-6.5T	EA	R 4,979.27
1219	05.082.03.02.0	LEAF SPRING VB-10t	EA	R 4,225.19
1220	05.082.03.36.0	LEAF SPRING VBP-9t/3L	EA	R 7,943.42
1221	05.082.04.02.0	LEAF SPRING VB-12t	EA	R 4,493.49
1222	05.082.04.08.0	LEAF SPRING VBP-10t/2L	EA	R 5,381.75
1223	05.082.04.30.0	PARABOLIC LEAF SPRING 10T/3L	EA	R 4,521.73
1224	05.082.04.45.0	LEAF SPRING VBEC - 9t	EA	R 4,815.22
1225	05.082.06.01.0	LEAF SPRING VB 16t /14X12X100	EA	R 7,641.21
1226	05.082.12.61.0	LEAF SPRING SLOT-D/2x38	EA	R 9,190.34
1227	05.082.12.83.0	LEAF SPRING/2x42 L1/L2=550/380	EA	R 6,821.46
1228	05.082.13.18.0	LEAF SPRING 1X51 SLO/SLU	EA	R 4,798.53

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1229	05.082.13.19.0	LEAF SPRING SLM 1 x 51 / k-150	EA	R 5,491.90
1230	05.082.13.33.0	LEAF SPRING 2X43 SLM	EA	R 7,546.58
1231	05.082.13.36.0	LEAF SPRING 2X43 SLU	EA	R 9,190.34
1232	05.082.13.53.0	LEAF SPRING 3D/ALO	EA	R 8,937.57
1233	05.082.13.57.0	LEAF SPRING 3D/ALM	EA	R 9,338.62
1234	05.082.13.58.0	LEAF SPRING 3D/ALM	EA	R 9,338.62
1235	05.082.13.59.0	LEAF SPRING 1x51-ALO/U- AL1	EA	R 4,912.92
1236	05.082.13.67.0	LEAF SPRING 1x51/ALO - ALU	EA	R 5,140.27
1237	05.082.13.68.0	LEAF SPRING 1x51/ALM	EA	R 5,140.27
1238	05.082.13.71.0	TRAILING ARM SLO/U 1X48	EA	R 5,290.00
1239	05.082.13.74.0	LEAF SPRING/SLU-550/380(1x54)	EA	R 5,176.98
1240	05.082.13.75.1	LEAF SPRING 1x57 SL SLO/SLU	EA	R 5,001.87
1241	05.082.13.83.1	LEAF SPRING 1x57 SLM	EA	R 6,997.26
1242	05.082.13.88.2	LEAF SPRING AL-II M24 -->ALM	EA	R 5,127.56
1243	05.082.13.91.2	LEAF SPRING ALM-M24/3D/62/RH	EA	R 9,341.45
1244	05.082.13.92.2	LEAF SPRING ALM-M24/3D/62/LH	EA	R 9,341.45
1245	05.082.13.95.0	LEAF SPRING AIRLIGHT-II -->ALM	EA	R 4,029.10
1246	05.082.13.95.2	LEAF SPRING ALM/1x62/ALII-M24	EA	R 4,836.66
1247	05.082.13.96.2	LEAF SPRING ALO/U 1x62/M24	EA	R 4,897.37
1248	05.082.13.97.0	LEAF SPRING SL 1x46 430/290	EA	R 4,513.41
1249	05.082.13.97.2	LEAF SPRING SL 1x46 (M24)	EA	R 4,513.41
1250	05.082.14.20.0	LEAF SPRING 1x57 SLM / 3D	EA	R 8,725.75
1251	05.082.14.21.0	LEAF SPRING 1x57 SLM / 3D	EA	R 8,725.75
1252	05.082.25.04.1	PARABOLIC LEAF SPRING 12T/3BL	EA	R 4,151.76
1253	05.082.99.12.9	LEAF SPRING VB 9t MULTIL.	EA	R 4,720.86
1254	05.082.99.14.9	SPRING 45x6 (690mm L) -5 BLADE	EA	R 598.88
1255	05.082.99.15.9	SPRING 50x6 - 7 BLADE	EA	R 1,114.51
1256	05.082.99.16.9	SPRING 50x8 (960mm L) 7 BLADE	EA	R 1,401.87
1257	05.082.99.17.9	SPRING 50x8-11 BLADE 970mm L	EA	R 1,993.00
1258	05.082.99.21.9	8 BLADE SPRING/2ton	EA	R 3,617.95
1259	05.082.99.23.9	SPRING 63.5 ,10 BLADE 6T/AXLE	EA	R 3,948.58
1260	05.082.99.29.9	FORESTER TRAILING ARM ASSEM	EA	R 2,202.97
1261	05.082.99.31.9	SPRING 63.5x10 /8 BLADE- SHORT	EA	R 2,430.45
1262	05.082.99.33.9	SPRING 63.5 ,12 BLADE 8T/AXLE	EA	R 4,511.77
1263	05.089.02.40.0	BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY 1355/1130 S2005-7	EA	R 531.38
1264	05.089.33.43.0	BRAKE CABLE 1340/1130	EA	R 264.08
1265	05.089.33.78.0	BRAKE CABLE 1055/830 S2005-7	EA	R 288.08
1266	05.089.33.80.0	BRAKE CABLE 1155/930 S2005-7	EA	R 165.22
1267	05.089.33.81.0	BRAKE CABLE 1255/1030 S2005-7	EA	R 296.56
1268	05.089.33.83.0	BRAKE CABLE 1355/1130 S2005-7	EA	R 257.01
1269	05.089.33.84.0	BRAKE CABLE 1455/1230 S2005-7	EA	R 261.26

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1270	05.089.51.46.0	BRAKE CABLE 1360/1100 - 3006-7	EA	R 1,112.50
1271	05.089.51.47.0	BRAKE CABLE 1460/1200 S3006-7	EA	R 1,413.08
1272	05.089.51.48.0	BRAKE CABLE 1560/1300 S3006-7	EA	R 2,670.52
1273	05.091.11.30.0	BRAKE SHOE ASS'Y N3006-3	EA	R 627.00
1274	05.091.11.31.0	BRAKE SHOE ASS'Y N3006	EA	R 723.04
1275	05.091.11.55.0	BRAKE SHOE ASS'Y S3006-7	EA	R 1,886.65
1276	05.091.11.59.0	BRAKE SHOE ASSY - NES 3506	EA	R 2,208.62
1277	05.091.12.27.1	BRAKE SHOE ASS'Y SN3010	EA	R 1,695.72
1278	05.091.13.85.0	BRAKE SHOE SN3015 COMPLETE	EA	R 2,467.06
1279	05.091.13.88.0	BRAKE SHOE SN 3015 COMPLETE	EA	R 3,228.80
1280	05.091.13.90.0	BRAKE SHOE SN3015 COMPLETE	EA	R 2,537.34
1281	05.091.14.70.0	BRAKE SHOE SN3020	EA	R 2,040.58
1282	05.091.14.77.1	BRAKESHOE LINED SN3020-SKIMMED	EA	R 1,240.00
1283	05.091.15.05.1	BRAKE SHOE ASSEMBLY SN3015	EA	R 1,350.00
1284	05.091.15.21.0	BRAKE SHOE ASSEMBLY/ N3108	EA	R 1,357.09
1285	05.091.19.22.1	BRAKE SHOE SN3620 SKIMMED	EA	R 1,250.00
1286	05.091.20.29.0	BRAKE SHOE / N4008-3 / LINED	EA	R 1,548.50
1287	05.091.29.92.1	BRAKE SHOE ASS'Y SN4212	EA	R 1,772.35
1288	05.091.46.32.1	BRAKE SHOE ASSY - SN4218	EA	R 995.00
1289	05.091.46.36.0	UNLINED BRAKESHOE SN4218	EA	R 842.32
1290	05.091.47.04.1	BRAKE SHOE SN4220/S7/LINED	EA	R 1,160.00
1291	05.097.03.71.0	CAMSHAFT A=141 LH	EA	R 1,326.03
1292	05.097.03.72.0	CAMSHAFT A=141 RH	EA	R 1,326.03
1293	05.097.03.75.0	BRAKE CAMSHAFT	EA	R 862.51
1294	05.097.03.76.0	BRAKE CAMSHAFT	EA	R 862.51
1295	05.097.05.21.4	CAMSHAFT L=628 / A=509.5 LH	EA	R 1,032.30
1296	05.097.05.22.4	CAMSHAFT L=628 / A=509.5 RH	EA	R 1,032.30
1297	05.097.05.23.4	CAMSHAFT L=643 / A=522,5 LH	EA	R 1,032.30
1298	05.097.05.24.4	CAMSHAFT L=643 / A=522,5 RH	EA	R 1,032.30
1299	05.097.05.25.4	CAMSHAFT L=668 / A=547,5 LH	EA	R 1,163.23
1300	05.097.05.26.4	CAMSHAFT L=668 / A=547,5 RH	EA	R 1,163.23
1301	05.097.05.27.4	CAMSHAFT L=696 / A=577,5 LH	EA	R 1,032.30
1302	05.097.05.28.4	CAMSHAFT L=696 / A=577,5 RH	EA	R 1,032.30
1303	05.097.05.29.4	CAMSHAFT L= 734 / A=615.5 LH	EA	R 984.28
1304	05.097.05.30.4	CAMSHAFT L=734 / A=615.5 RH	EA	R 984.28
1305	05.097.05.37.4	CAMSHAFT A=634,5 L=753	EA	R 1,032.30
1306	05.097.05.38.4	CAMSHAFT A=634,5 L=753	EA	R 1,032.30
1307	05.097.05.39.4	CAMSHAFT L=673/A=557.5 LH	EA	R 1,032.30
1308	05.097.05.40.4	CAMSHAFT L=673/A=557.5 RH	EA	R 1,032.30
1309	05.097.05.45.4	CAMSHAFT A=457,5 L=576 LH	EA	R 1,032.30
1310	05.097.05.46.4	CAMSHAFT A=457,5 L=576 RH	EA	R 1,032.30

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1311	05.097.05.47.4	CAMSHAFT L= 603 / A= 484.5 LH	EA	R 1,905.08
1312	05.097.05.48.4	CAMSHAFT L=603 / A=484.5 RH	EA	R 1,905.08
1313	05.097.27.22.3	CAMSHAFT - GS120105	EA	R 2,146.43
1314	05.097.27.33.3	CAMSHAFT A=111.5 / L=230	EA	R 1,505.92
1315	05.097.28.02.0	CAMSHAFT - A:761.5	EA	R 1,677.38
1316	05.097.36.58.5	CAMSHAFT GS8008-1 L=798/A=711	EA	R 1,293.06
1317	05.097.36.59.5	CAMSHAFT - GS5506	EA	R 1,408.41
1318	05.097.52.36.1	CAMSHAFT - GS4006	EA	R 1,235.63
1319	05.097.56.55.0	CAMSHAFT	EA	R 2,011.74
1320	05.097.60.01.2	CAMSHAFT SN3020 A=395.5 - LH	EA	R 948.97
1321	05.097.60.03.4	CAMSHAFT SN3020 A=469,5 LH	EA	R 1,011.11
1322	05.097.60.04.4	CAMSHAFT SN3020 A=469,5 RH	EA	R 1,011.11
1323	05.097.60.05.4	CAMSHAFT SN3020 A = 557,5 LH	EA	R 1,032.30
1324	05.097.60.06.4	CAMSHAFT SN3020 A=557,5 RH	EA	R 1,032.30
1325	05.097.60.07.4	CAMSHAFT SN3020 A = 522,5 LH	EA	R 1,145.26
1326	05.097.60.08.4	CAMSHAFT SN3020 A = 522,5 RH	EA	R 1,145.26
1327	05.097.60.33.3	CAMSHAFT A=748.5,L=873 LH	EA	R 1,481.36
1328	05.097.60.33.4	CAMSHAFT A =748.5,L=873 LH	EA	R 1,598.57
1329	05.097.60.34.3	CAMSHAFT A=748.5,L=873 RH	EA	R 1,417.81
1330	05.097.60.34.4	CAMSHAFT A =748.5,L=873 RH	EA	R 1,598.57
1331	05.097.60.38.4	CAMSHAFT NH A=698.5 / L=823 RH	EA	R 2,405.61
1332	05.097.60.41.4	CAMSHAFT/LEFT/A=598.5/L=723	EA	R 1,591.85
1333	05.097.60.42.4	CAMSHAFT/RIGHT/A=598.5/L=723	EA	R 1,591.85
1334	05.097.60.47.3	CAMSHAFT LH / A=638,5 / L=763	EA	R 1,032.30
1335	05.097.60.48.3	CAMSHAFT RH / A=638,5 / L=763	EA	R 1,032.30
1336	05.097.60.65.4	CAMSHAFT LH A=607.5/L=732	EA	R 1,567.22
1337	05.097.60.66.4	CAMSHAFT RH A=607.5/L=732	EA	R 1,567.22
1338	05.097.62.47.2	CAMSHAFT LH A:116	EA	R 2,390.00
1339	05.097.62.48.2	CAMSHAFT RH A:116	EA	R 2,390.00
1340	05.097.62.65.2	CAMSHAFT, LH, A:81	EA	R 2,641.63
1341	05.097.62.66.2	CAMSHAFT, RH, A:81	EA	R 2,641.63
1342	05.101.15.08.0	BRAKE ANCHOR PLATE	EA	R 1,599.98
1343	05.113.90.06.0	BUSH	EA	R 268.32
1344	05.113.93.03.0	BUSH 36/66.5x68 - VB/E 12/14t	EA	R 230.19
1345	05.113.96.05.0	BUSH VB30X60X68	EA	R 88.98
1346	05.113.96.06.0	BUSH D30/60X68	EA	R 142.64
1347	05.113.97.10.0	BUSH - VB14t 60x107x146	EA	R 1,177.74
1348	05.113.97.13.0	BUSH 12t/60x106x130	EA	R 958.87
1349	05.113.97.27.0	BUSH - DIA 24,2/38/60/68x79	EA	R 241.34
1350	05.114.98.18.0	STABL.1820 900/680	EA	R 9,296.26
1351	05.114.98.22.0	STABILIZER 2140-1300	EA	R 14,317.91

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1352	05.120.26.08.0	SEAL d110/73x14.5	EA	R 218.89
1353	05.120.26.09.0	SEAL d100/68x12 GS5506	EA	R 179.35
1354	05.120.26.10.0	SEALING RING 60/75.5/100.5X12	EA	R 260.16
1355	05.120.27.09.0	OIL SEAL RING	EA	R 392.05
1356	05.120.70.02.0	SEAL d85.5/50x11.5	EA	R 158.17
1357	05.120.70.03.0	SEAL d90.5/55x12/ GS4006	EA	R 209.00
1358	05.120.70.04.0	SEAL d139.5/77x14.5 / GS8008	EA	R 313.50
1359	05.139.39.50.0	PISTON TYPE 30 AIRB.D203 X 194	EA	R 924.97
1360	05.139.39.51.0	PISTON TYPE 30K AIRBAG	EA	R 804.94
1361	05.139.39.52.0	PISTON TYPE 36 AIRB.d253X188	EA	R 989.94
1362	05.139.39.53.0	PISTON 36K TYPE AIRBAG	EA	R 930.63
1363	05.145.10.42.0	SPRING PLATE LL/FELDB.	EA	R 2,067.40
1364	05.145.22.38.0	SPRING PLATE 15mm SHOCK OFFSET	EA	R 719.98
1365	05.145.22.64.0	SPRING PLATE SB SLU RH L=250	EA	R 2,088.59
1366	05.145.22.65.0	SPRING PLATE SB SLU LH L=250	EA	R 2,088.59
1367	05.145.22.90.0	SPRING PLATE RH SLU 80sq	EA	R 2,082.94
1368	05.145.22.91.0	SPRING PLATE LH SLU 80sq	EA	R 2,082.94
1369	05.145.23.28.0	SPRING PLATE SLU 150sq	EA	R 1,446.05
1370	05.145.23.29.0	SPRING PLATE SLU 150sq	EA	R 1,446.05
1371	05.145.25.06.0	SPRING PLATE - ALII - U/S - RH	EA	R 1,620.33
1372	05.145.25.07.0	SPRING PLATE - ALII - U/S - LH	EA	R 1,620.33
1373	05.145.25.22.0	SPRING PLATE KIT SLU 120sq RH	EA	R 1,612.68
1374	05.145.25.23.0	SPRING PLATE KIT SLU 120sq LH	EA	R 1,612.68
1375	05.145.25.26.0	SPRING PLATE incl SHOCK TUBE	EA	R 1,964.60
1376	05.145.25.33.0	SPRING PLATE ALII SPECIAL	EA	R 792.21
1377	05.145.99.02.1	SPRING PLATE VBT 92/105	EA	R 1,762.37
1378	05.145.99.03.1	SPRING PLATE HVBT 150SQU	EA	R 1,626.82
1379	05.145.99.24.0	SPRINGPLATE SB AIRLIGHT II ALU	EA	R 2,015.16
1380	05.145.99.25.0	SPRINGPLATE SB AIRLIGHT II ALU	EA	R 2,015.16
1381	05.145.99.29.0	SPRING PL.VBT 120SQ M30 L/R	EA	R 1,374.03
1382	05.145.99.30.0	SPRING PLT L/RH VBT 120SQ M36	EA	R 1,439.00
1383	05.145.99.35.0	SPRING PAD VBT 120sq M30 LH/RH	EA	R 1,768.03
1384	05.145.99.36.0	SPRING PLATE AIRLIGHT II	EA	R 1,042.18
1385	05.145.99.37.0	SPRING PLATE AIRLIGHT II / LL	EA	R 1,406.51
1386	05.145.99.39.9	SPRING PLATE-20mm OFFSET SHOCK	EA	R 793.00
1387	05.161.99.12.9	MANUAL TRACKING"OM"S	EA	R 293.72
1388	05.161.99.17.9	MANUAL TRACK PLT "OT"	EA	R 261.26
1389	05.161.99.21.9	TRACKING PLATE	EA	R 207.59
1390	05.161.99.22.9	TRACKING PLATE 50/275x98	EA	R 197.70
1391	05.161.99.23.9	FORESTER TRACKING PLATE	EA	R 350.21
1392	05.161.99.24.9	FORESTER TRACK PLATE	EA	R 350.21

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1393	05.161.99.30.9	TRACKING PLATE 300x98x40x11	EA	R 189.23
1394	05.165.46.57.0	BRACKET AL II	EA	R 797.88
1395	05.171.03.34.0	YOKE - BOLT d14	EA	R 50.00
1396	05.171.03.35.0	YOKE - BOLT d 12.7	EA	R 50.00
1397	05.174.52.34.0	SLACK ADJUSTER MANUAL	EA	R 286.68
1398	05.174.65.01.0	SLACK ADJUSTER, GSK, LEVER=180	EA	R 887.14
1399	05.174.65.13.0	SLACKADJUSTER	EA	R 725.86
1400	05.174.82.47.3	SLACK ADJUSTER/ LL AXLE	EA	R 2,479.76
1401	05.174.99.02.9	SLACK ADJUSTER SQUARE	EA	R 403.96
1402	05.178.51.77.0	THREADED BOLT	EA	R 267.85
1403	05.182.16.69.0	BOOSTER BRACKET 150SQ "F"	EA	R 701.84
1404	05.182.16.72.1	BASE PLATE LL , V=10	EA	R 1,060.95
1405	05.182.16.73.1	05.182.16.72.1	EA	R 1,060.95
1406	05.182.17.27.9	BOOSTER BRACKET -F-KH/NH,120sq	EA	R 59.31
1407	05.182.17.38.0	BOOSTER BRACKET TYPE F	EA	R 603.00
1408	05.182.26.46.0	BASE PLATE RH	EA	R 2,142.25
1409	05.182.26.47.0	BASE PLATE LH	EA	R 1,883.00
1410	05.182.26.49.0	BASE PLATE V=47	EA	R 1,272.00
1411	05.182.27.03.0	H/K BOOSTER BRACKET FOR NH	EA	R 445.09
1412	05.188.03.10.0	LOCKING WEDGE BOLT	EA	R 46.61
1413	05.188.04.13.0	LOCKING RING: EP1 HUB ODOMETER	EA	R 240.07
1414	05.189.06.53.9	LIFT PAD - REINFORCED	EA	R 706.08
1415	05.189.07.31.9	SUPPORT / SLU 120 SQ	EA	R 786.87
1416	05.189.10.04.1	BRACKET - STEERING LOCK /20DEG	EA	R 1,740.19
1417	05.189.10.63.1	STEERING LOCK BRACKET - 110/20	EA	R 2,161.39
1418	05.189.11.12.0	REACTION BRACKET RH 65/59.5	EA	R 238.66
1419	05.189.11.13.0	REACTION BRACKET LH 65/59.5	EA	R 238.66
1420	05.189.13.19.0	BRACKET	EA	R 1,653.65
1421	05.189.14.99.1	STEERING LOCK BRACKET - DISC	EA	R 4,550.10
1422	05.189.15.34.0	SUPPORT WITH ELONGATED HOLE	EA	R 1,293.06
1423	05.189.15.59.0	ABS PLUG BRACKET ASSY ECO DRUM	EA	R 64.95
1424	05.189.16.07.0	SLIDER - VB ECO GARGO	EA	R 232.92
1425	05.189.98.06.9	TORQUE ARM HOLDER- VBPCG 120sq	EA	R 1,235.65
1426	05.189.98.08.9	SHOCK MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY	EA	R 988.86
1427	05.189.98.10.9	BRACKET - SHOCK MOUNT - 135	EA	R 881.18
1428	05.189.98.12.9	BRACKET - SHOCK MOUNT - 60	EA	R 164.83
1429	05.189.98.13.0	SLIDER VB - HARDENED	EA	R 521.01
1430	05.189.99.35.0	SLIDER - VB BRACKET KTL	EA	R 458.96
1431	05.189.99.38.9	SUPPORT VBTS 105sq	EA	R 744.22
1432	05.189.99.42.9	SUPPORT VBTS 120sq/16/0	EA	R 1,235.65
1433	05.189.99.60.9	TORQUE PLATE / VB-NH /KH	EA	R 1,496.89

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1434	05.189.99.73.9	SUPPORT VBTS 92sq	EA	R 1,081.71
1435	05.189.99.76.4	CAMSHAFT HOLDER NH SN3020/3015	EA	R 354.14
1436	05.189.99.79.4	CAMSHAFT HOLDER 127 SN4218 NEW	EA	R 605.93
1437	05.189.99.85.9	SUPPORT VB 2x4t	EA	R 210.42
1438	05.189.99.89.9	SLIDER VBE 12t HEAVY DUTY	EA	R 644.00
1439	05.189.99.93.9	SLIDER VBP / FORESTER	EA	R 605.82
1440	05.190.39.24.0	LEVER KH OVER.	EA	R 247.63
1441	05.190.44.12.0	LEVER AL II	EA	R 1,129.73
1442	05.190.44.14.0	LEVER BRACKET- AXLE LIFT	EA	R 1,146.68
1443	05.190.44.15.0	LEVER ARM 130/170	EA	R 983.70
1444	05.212.23.35.0	HUBODOMETER /M115x2 /3240-3260	EA	R 3,219.93
1445	05.212.24.29.0	HUBODOMETER M125x2 9t Eco Maxx	EA	R 3,198.56
1446	05.212.24.36.0	HUBODOMETER M125x2 NH Eco Maxx	EA	R 3,017.79
1447	05.212.24.39.0	HUBODOMETER M125x2 H 10-12t	EA	R 3,632.08
1448	05.212.24.40.0	HUBODOMETER M125x2 KH10t	EA	R 3,364.31
1449	05.212.24.44.0	HUBODOMETER- M125x2 - KH9t	EA	R 3,897.57
1450	05.212.24.50.0	HUBODOMETER M125x2 KH9t	EA	R 5,854.45
1451	05.212.25.10.0	HUBODOMETER M135x2 Eco/ Maxx	EA	R 2,865.28
1452	05.212.25.14.0	HUBODOMETER M135x2 Eco/Maxx	EA	R 3,593.95
1453	05.212.25.19.0	HUBODOMETER M135x2 Eco/Maxx	EA	R 3,016.37
1454	05.212.25.20.0	HUBODOMETER M135x2 KH Eco/Maxx	EA	R 3,167.49
1455	05.212.25.25.0	HUBODOMETER M135x2 Eco/Maxx	EA	R 3,364.31
1456	05.212.25.36.0	HUBODOMETER M136X2.5 ECO MAXX	EA	R 2,968.75
1457	05.212.25.38.0	HUBODOMETER M136x2.5 KH Eco +	EA	R 3,294.39
1458	05.212.25.39.0	HUBODOMETER M136X2.5 ECO PLUS	EA	R 3,468.17
1459	05.212.25.42.0	HUBODOMETER M136x2.5 Eco Plus	EA	R 3,294.39
1460	05.212.25.45.0	HUBODOMETER M136x2.5 Eco Plus	EA	R 3,294.39
1461	05.212.25.46.0	HUBODOMETER M136x2.5 Eco Plus	EA	R 2,968.75
1462	05.212.25.47.0	HUBODOMETER M136x2.5 Eco Plus	EA	R 2,968.75
1463	05.212.25.48.0	HUBODOMETER M136x2.5 Eco Plus	EA	R 2,968.75
1464	05.212.25.72.0	HUBODOMETER ECO PLUS 2 (BAYONET) / 2730-2790	EA	R 2,968.75
1465	05.212.25.75.0	HUBODOMETER ECO PLUS 2 (BAYONET)	EA	R 2,968.75
1466	05.212.25.78.0	HUB CAP KIT - ECO PLUS 2	EA	R 200.53
1467	05.212.25.81.0	HUB CAP-ECO PLUS 2-CHROMED	EA	R 976.00
1468	05.212.25.85.0	HUB CAP KIT - EP2 - dia29 HOLE	EA	R 517.40
1469	05.212.25.98.0	HUB CAP KIT - ECO PLUS 3, M135x2	EA	R 192.57
1470	05.212.29.01.0	HUB CAP KIT - EP3, M135x2 15mm HOLE	EA	R 527.07
1471	05.212.75.05.0	ECO METER DIGITAL- ECO PLUS 2	EA	R 3,386.36
1472	05.212.75.06.0	ECOMETER -DIGITAL ECO PLUS 1	EA	R 3,386.36
1473	05.212.75.22.0	HUBODOMETER / EP3 / RC=3240-3260mm	EA	R 2,968.75
1474	05.212.75.24.0	HUBODOMETER / EP3 / RC=3410-3470mm	EA	R 2,968.75

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1475	05.246.41.02.0	STEERING ROD L=1380(1360-1399)	EA	R 8,652.60
1476	05.246.41.13.0	STEERING ROD - 74.5	EA	R 7,486.60
1477	05.246.43.13.0	STEERING ROD L - 1540	EA	R 9,945.32
1478	05.246.46.13.0	STEERING ROD - 110	EA	R 13,706.43
1479	05.246.46.38.0	STEERING ROD L1540(1520-1559)	EA	R 7,669.87
1480	05.260.14.12.0	LOCK NUT M22x1.5x15	EA	R 14.49
1481	05.260.53.07.0	WHEEL NUT - M18x1.5	EA	R 51.24
1482	05.260.54.10.0	WHEEL NUT M22x1,5 -FLAT COLLAR	EA	R 49.50
1483	05.266.47.11.0	AXLE NUT M52x2 ECO+/2014 SW95	EA	R 759.74
1484	05.272.27.41.0	HUB ASSY NH 9010 ECO	EA	R 3,379.30
1485	05.272.27.48.0	HUB ASS'Y NH9010 ECO MAXX	EA	R 2,879.41
1486	05.272.43.13.0	HUB SKHSF 10010 E PLUS	EA	R 2,228.39
1487	05.272.43.99.0	HUB COMP H 10010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 2,147.90
1488	05.272.46.16.0	HUB ASS'Y KH/LONG SPIGOT	EA	R 1,717.19
1489	05.272.46.19.0	HUB KH ECO MAXX ALU/STEEL RIM	EA	R 2,135.19
1490	05.272.48.46.0	HUB H10010	EA	R 2,105.53
1491	05.272.48.78.1	HUB H / ECO	EA	R 2,235.46
1492	05.272.48.97.0	HUB HS/HZ 10110 ECO MAXX	EA	R 2,228.39
1493	05.272.98.05.9	HUB ASS'Y	EA	R 2,163.44
1494	05.272.99.37.9	HUB EH 8010	EA	R 3,092.64
1495	05.272.99.41.9	HUB 92/10/151/2x6	EA	R 3,092.64
1496	05.272.99.53.9	HUB E 10010-4218	EA	R 3,092.64
1497	05.272.99.59.0	HUB ZZ 10010	EA	R 3,671.62
1498	05.272.99.80.9	HUB H9010 OIL SEAL	EA	R 575.00
1499	05.275.99.01.0	DOUBLE FLANGE ECO 12t	EA	R 7,644.00
1500	05.277.10.03.0	LOCKING RING: EP2 HUB ODOMETER	EA	R 105.24
1501	05.281.36.15.0	TRACKING PLATE 235 x 98 x 5	EA	R 175.00
1502	05.281.98.02.9	TRACKING PLATE AIRLIGHT II	EA	R 98.86
1503	05.285.98.25.9	PLATE ASS'Y LH / 170	EA	R 238.90
1504	05.285.98.26.9	PLATE ASS'Y RH / 170	EA	R 238.90
1505	05.285.98.53.9	PLATE ASSY-C/CHANNEL-LH	EA	R 306.71
1506	05.285.98.54.9	PLATE ASSY-C/CHANNEL-RH	EA	R 306.71
1507	05.285.99.50.0	GUSSET&TRACKING BOLT-SUB ASSY	EA	R 158.17
1508	05.291.12.96.0	EQUALIZING BEAM - 8-12t / VBEC	EA	R 4,223.33
1509	05.291.99.15.0	EQUALISING BEAM 2 x 4t LH	EA	R 1,597.16
1510	05.291.99.16.0	EQUALISING BEAM 2 x 4t RH	EA	R 1,597.16
1511	05.291.99.18.0	EQUALISING BEAM VBE 14/20t	EA	R 5,424.12
1512	05.292.09.52.0	EQ BEAM VBE 14T ADJ 445MM	EA	R 16,646.55
1513	05.292.09.53.0	EQ BEAM VBE 14T FXD 445 MM	EA	R 16,184.79
1514	05.292.14.71.0	EQUALIZING BEAM ASSY VBEC M LH/RH	EA	R 8,968.88
1515	05.292.99.10.2	EQ BEAM VB 10t ADJUSTABLE RH	EA	R 11,061.46

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1516	05.292.99.11.2	EQ BEAM VB 10t FIXED LH L=475	EA	R 9,964.21
1517	05.292.99.15.1	EQ BEAM VB 12t FIXED LH L=475	EA	R 10,978.14
1518	05.292.99.16.1	EQ BEAM VB 12t ADJ RH L=475	EA	R 12,075.39
1519	05.292.99.33.9	EQ BEAM LH VB4t F375.25	EA	R 5,254.66
1520	05.292.99.34.9	EQ BEAM RH VB 4t F375.25	EA	R 5,254.66
1521	05.292.99.37.9	ROCKER/H ASS'Y 10t LH/EWS	EA	R 8,245.62
1522	05.292.99.38.9	ROCKER/H ASS'Y 10t RH/EWS	EA	R 8,245.62
1523	05.292.99.39.9	ROCKER/H ASS'Y VBTS 10t LH	EA	R 8,170.76
1524	05.292.99.40.9	ROCKER/H ASS'Y VBTS 10t RH	EA	R 8,170.76
1525	05.292.99.45.9	EQ BEAM OFFS.160/475 FXD.	EA	R 13,440.95
1526	05.292.99.46.9	EQ BEAM OFFS.160/475 ADJ.	EA	R 14,538.20
1527	05.292.99.47.9	EQ BEAM FIXED VB ST=450 L=475	EA	R 11,113.71
1528	05.292.99.48.9	EQ BEAM ADJ VB ST=450 L=475	EA	R 12,212.36
1529	05.292.99.53.9	EQ BEAM SUB ASSY LH/SPECIAL	EA	R 7,740.10
1530	05.292.99.54.9	EQ BEAM SUB ASSY RH/SPECIAL	EA	R 7,740.10
1531	05.292.99.55.9	EQ BEAM VB10t FXD LH/SPECIAL	EA	R 9,131.31
1532	05.292.99.56.9	EQ BEAM VB10t ADJ/SPECIAL	EA	R 9,809.15
1533	05.310.08.44.1	RING KH ABS Z = 80	EA	R 409.54
1534	05.310.08.50.1	RING (ABS) Z = 100 150/180X19.	EA	R 426.47
1535	05.323.00.47.0	SHOCK ABSORBER 35 0127 09	EA	R 714.55
1536	05.323.01.39.0	SHOCK ABSORBER	EA	R 2,505.18
1537	05.323.50.01.0	SHOCK ABSORBER: AVE 2000	EA	R 1,782.14
1538	05.327.14.02.0	CABLE L=1160	EA	R 663.72
1539	05.327.14.04.0	CABLE L=940	EA	R 532.39
1540	05.327.14.05.0	CABLE L=1010	EA	R 445.49
1541	05.327.14.08.0	CABLE L=1330	EA	R 759.74
1542	05.327.14.09.0	CABLE L=1270	EA	R 209.00
1543	05.327.14.19.0	CABLE L=1350	EA	R 320.00
1544	05.331.44.02.0	ROLL d26/45x33.5	EA	R 177.93
1545	05.348.30.05.0	SAFETY CATCH	EA	R 348.81
1546	05.348.30.08.0	SAFETY CATCH ALO+SLM/3D	EA	R 392.58
1547	05.348.30.18.0	SAFETY CATCH ALO+SLM/3D	EA	R 487.21
1548	05.348.30.30.0	SAFETY CATCH / 3D ALM	EA	R 381.84
1549	05.348.30.31.0	SAFETY CATCH / 3D ALM	EA	R 381.84
1550	05.348.30.33.0	SAFETY CATCH / SLU	EA	R 312.72
1551	05.348.30.36.0	SAFETY CATCH ALU / ALO II	EA	R 211.83
1552	05.348.30.37.0	SAFETY CATCH ALM 500/70	EA	R 217.47
1553	05.348.30.38.0	SAFETY CATCH ALM 3D RH	EA	R 678.14
1554	05.348.30.39.0	SAFETY CATCH ALM 3D LH	EA	R 678.14
1555	05.348.30.42.0	SAFETY CATCH SLO/U 5,5t	EA	R 231.20
1556	05.353.68.26.0	GRIP RH	EA	R 1,527.96

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1557	05.353.68.27.0	GRIP LH	EA R	1,527.96
1558	05.359.04.03.1	EXPAND LOCK	EA R	624.19
1559	05.360.07.19.1	BRAKE S 2005-7 RASK LH	EA R	2,849.05
1560	05.360.07.24.1	BRAKE S 2005-7 RASK RH	EA R	2,849.05
1561	05.360.15.04.0	BRAKE S 2504-7 RASK - LH	EA R	3,462.63
1562	05.360.15.09.0	BRAKE S 2504-7 RASK - RH	EA R	3,462.63
1563	05.360.24.29.0	BRAKE S3006-7 LH RASK/FLANGE63	EA R	7,053.75
1564	05.360.24.30.0	BRAKE S3006-7 RH RASK FLANGE63	EA R	7,053.75
1565	05.360.99.65.0	BRAKE S2005-7 RASK/54SQU LH	EA R	1,971.38
1566	05.360.99.66.0	BRAKE S2005-7 RASK/54SQU RH	EA R	1,971.38
1567	05.360.99.69.0	BRAKE S2005-7 RASK/50SQU LH	EA R	1,971.38
1568	05.360.99.70.0	BRAKE S2005-7 RASK/50SQU RH	EA R	1,971.38
1569	05.360.99.73.0	BRAKE S3006-7 SK-LH	EA R	7,394.08
1570	05.360.99.74.0	BRAKE S3006-7 SK-RH	EA R	7,394.08
1571	05.360.99.75.0	BRAKE S2504-7 RASK-54 LH	EA R	3,509.22
1572	05.360.99.76.0	BRAKE S2504-7 RASK-54 RH	EA R	3,509.22
1573	05.362.70.60.5	DISC BRAKE SB3745 T	EA R	18,041.87
1574	05.362.70.61.5	DISC BRAKE SB 3745 T	EA R	18,476.46
1575	05.362.70.62.5	DISC BRAKE SB4309T / K009747	EA R	15,468.81
1576	05.362.70.63.5	DISC BRAKE SB4309T / K009746	EA R	15,468.81
1577	05.370.05.05.0	THRUST WASHER ASS'Y	EA R	350.00
1578	05.370.06.48.0	THRUST WASHER H9010	EA R	288.08
1579	05.370.06.59.0	THRUST WASHER EH8010	EA R	375.63
1580	05.370.07.04.0	THRUST WASHER	EA R	682.08
1581	05.370.07.13.0	THRUST WASHER	EA R	514.03
1582	05.370.07.20.0	THRUST WASHER	EA R	569.11
1583	05.370.07.43.0	THR.WASHER 95/120/136/166X22	EA R	402.48
1584	05.370.07.65.0	THRUST WASHER ASS'Y/12t-O-RING	EA R	490.00
1585	05.370.07.67.0	THRUST WASHER CPL. 9T ECO	EA R	394.00
1586	05.370.07.73.0	THRUST WASHER CPL ECO PLUS 12T	EA R	255.61
1587	05.370.07.79.0	THRUST COLLAR COMP 12t HARDND	EA R	150.60
1588	05.375.40.02.0	HANGER ST274 85/57 170/47	EA R	1,725.51
1589	05.375.40.48.0	SUPPORT ADJ. ST268/170/41	EA R	1,919.14
1590	05.375.40.50.0	HANGER ADJ ST 274 85/57 170/47	EA R	2,517.89
1591	05.375.40.51.0	SUPPORT ADJUSTABLE ST268/85/51	EA R	1,919.14
1592	05.375.40.54.0	SUPPORT ADJUST. ST184/80/37	EA R	1,622.58
1593	05.375.40.57.0	SUPPORT ADJUST. ST184/130/35	EA R	2,385.15
1594	05.375.40.64.0	HANGER ST274 85/57 170/47	EA R	2,125.31
1595	05.375.40.67.0	HANGER ST268 170/41	EA R	1,727.08
1596	05.375.40.68.0	HANGER ST268 85/51	EA R	1,919.14
1597	05.375.40.72.0	HANGER FIXED ST184 80/37	EA R	1,412.17

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

<u>No:</u>	<u>Stock code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Um</u>	<u>List Price</u>
1598	05.375.40.74.0	SUPPORT 190/80/43	EA	R 2,165.72
1599	05.375.44.22.0	HANGER ST=268 D=90/F=35	EA	R 1,581.62
1600	05.375.44.23.0	HANGER ST=184 D=70	EA	R 1,441.82
1601	05.375.44.30.0	HANGER AL2 8mm ST=184 D=70	EA	R 2,168.12
1602	05.375.44.31.0	HANGER AL2 8mm ST=268 D=150	EA	R 2,353.94
1603	05.375.44.32.0	HANGER AL2 8mm ST=268 D=90	EA	R 1,798.91
1604	05.375.44.41.0	HANGER, BOLT-ON, ALII-M24	EA	R 2,074.47
1605	05.375.44.42.0	HANGER, BOLT-ON, ALII-M24	EA	R 1,713.34
1606	05.375.44.43.0	HANGER, BOLT-ON, ALII-M24	EA	R 2,074.47
1607	05.375.63.88.0	SUPPORT ST184-150/30 ADJ.	EA	R 2,385.15
1608	05.375.66.78.0	SUPPORT ST192,D=160 RH	EA	R 1,803.09
1609	05.375.66.79.0	SUPPORT ST192,D=160 LH	EA	R 2,078.00
1610	05.375.67.15.0	SUPPORT ST184-150/30 FIXED	EA	R 2,318.77
1611	05.375.67.38.0	SUPPORT ST302/75/35	EA	R 2,447.28
1612	05.375.67.41.0	SUPPORT 370/140/90	EA	R 2,940.12
1613	05.375.68.88.0	HANGER FIXED ST184 80/35 8mm	EA	R 1,648.50
1614	05.375.68.89.0	HANGER FIXED ST268 85/51 170/4	EA	R 2,202.97
1615	05.375.68.89.9	HANGER - SL HD 268/85&170	EA	R 3,183.01
1616	05.375.68.98.0	HANGER FIXED ST268/319/84 85/5	EA	R 2,202.97
1617	05.375.73.04.0	HANGER BRACKET REAR RH VBEC M/ME	EA	R 1,429.17
1618	05.375.73.05.0	HANGER BRACKET REAR LH VBEC M/ME	EA	R 1,429.17
1619	05.375.73.07.0	HANGER BRACKET FRONT LH VBEC M/ME	EA	R 4,287.50
1620	05.375.73.08.0	HANGER BRACKET FRONT RH VBEC M/ME	EA	R 4,287.50
1621	05.375.75.10.0	SUPPORT REAR VB 14t HD	EA	R 1,179.16
1622	05.375.75.11.0	SUPPORT REAR COMPL VB 14t LH	EA	R 3,136.42
1623	05.375.75.12.0	SUPPORT REAR COMPL VB 14t RH	EA	R 3,136.42
1624	05.375.75.13.0	SUPPORT FRONT VB 14/16T HD	EA	R 2,372.43
1625	05.375.75.26.0	SUPP FRONT VB 14t 370 ADJ	EA	R 7,466.10
1626	05.375.81.08.0	OUTRIGGER: 3000kg	EA	R 4,288.47
1627	05.375.81.10.0	OUTRIGGER: 5000kg	EA	R 11,137.51
1628	05.375.89.07.9	REAR HANGER ASS'Y LH VB10t	EA	R 1,554.80
1629	05.375.89.08.9	REAR HANGER ASS'Y RH VB10t	EA	R 1,746.84
1630	05.375.89.09.9	SUPPORT FRONT VB10t /LH	EA	R 1,155.08
1631	05.375.89.10.9	SUPPORT FRONT VB10t /RH	EA	R 1,155.08
1632	05.375.89.11.9	SUPP FRNT VB COMPL FXD LH 10T	EA	R 3,174.53
1633	05.375.89.12.9	SUPP FRNT VB COMPL ADJ RH 10T	EA	R 4,311.33
1634	05.375.89.13.9	SUPPORT FRONT LH VB12t	EA	R 1,964.32
1635	05.375.89.14.9	SUPPORT FRONT RH VB12t	EA	R 1,964.32
1636	05.375.89.15.9	SUPPORT FRONT VB LH12t/425M30	EA	R 3,639.14
1637	05.375.89.16.9	SUPPORT FRONT VB RH12t-425/M30	EA	R 4,756.16
1638	05.375.89.23.9	REAR HANGER COMPL LH/RH 4/6T	EA	R 649.59

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

<u>No:</u>	<u>Stock code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Um</u>	<u>List Price</u>
1639	05.375.89.25.9	FRONT HANGER COMPL LH/RH 4/6T	EA	R 1,491.24
1640	05.375.89.26.9	FRONT HANGER (SUB ASS'Y)	EA	R 515.45
1641	05.375.89.39.9	SUPPORT CENTRE VB 10t EWS LH	EA	R 1,563.74
1642	05.375.89.40.9	SUPPORT CENTRE VB 10t EWS RH	EA	R 1,563.74
1643	05.375.89.43.9	SUPPORT CENTRE VBE 12t M36 LH	EA	R 2,254.65
1644	05.375.89.64.9	SUPPORT CENTRE RH VBLL	EA	R 2,482.65
1645	05.375.89.65.9	SUPPORT CENTRE LH VBLL	EA	R 2,482.65
1646	05.375.89.66.9	SUPPORT CENTRE VBTS 10t RH	EA	R 1,681.73
1647	05.375.89.67.9	SUPPORT CENTRE VBTS 10t LH	EA	R 1,681.73
1648	05.375.89.76.9	SUPPORT VB FRONT 10t	EA	R 2,242.50
1649	05.375.89.77.9	SUPPORT VB FRONT RH SPEC	EA	R 2,485.40
1650	05.375.89.78.9	SUPPORT VB FRONT LH SPEC	EA	R 2,485.40
1651	05.375.89.79.9	SUPPORT FRONT VB RH ADJ ST400	EA	R 5,250.41
1652	05.375.89.80.9	SUPPORT FRONT LH FIXED ST400	EA	R 4,133.40
1653	05.375.89.81.9	SUPPORT CENTRE RH VB SPEC	EA	R 4,003.48
1654	05.375.89.82.9	SUPPORT CENTRE LH VB SPEC	EA	R 4,003.48
1655	05.375.89.83.9	SUPPORT VB REAR LH HIGH	EA	R 2,160.61
1656	05.375.89.84.9	SUPPORT VB REAR RH HIGH	EA	R 2,160.61
1657	05.375.89.85.9	SUPPORT VB REAR LH SPECIAL	EA	R 1,621.16
1658	05.375.89.98.9	SUPPORT REAR VB 12t HD - RH	EA	R 1,684.64
1659	05.375.89.99.9	SUPPORT REAR VB 12t HD - LH	EA	R 1,684.64
1660	05.375.98.01.9	FRONT HANGER VB 10t LH/SPECIAL	EA	R 1,837.64
1661	05.375.98.02.9	FRONT HANGER VB 10t RH/SPECIAL	EA	R 1,837.64
1662	05.375.98.03.9	SUPP FRNT VB10t LH/SPECIAL	EA	R 2,979.30
1663	05.375.98.04.9	SUPP FRNT VB10t RH/SPECIAL	EA	R 3,645.86
1664	05.375.98.05.9	REAR HANGER VB10t LH/SPECIAL	EA	R 1,518.60
1665	05.375.98.06.9	REAR HANGER VB10t RH/SPECIAL	EA	R 1,518.60
1666	05.375.99.15.5	SUPPORT CENTRE VB 10t LH	EA	R 2,852.57
1667	05.375.99.15.6	SUPPORT CENTRE VB 10t RH	EA	R 2,852.57
1668	05.375.99.43.9	SUPPORT O ST310/OLD	EA	R 2,393.42
1669	05.375.99.70.9	SUPPORT/SPECIAL WEIGHING SYST.	EA	R 2,202.97
1670	05.375.99.73.9	SUPPORT FAB. FIXED 268/85/51	EA	R 2,448.69
1671	05.375.99.74.9	SUPPORT 268/170/41 - 85/51	EA	R 2,023.63
1672	05.375.99.86.9	SUPPORT REAR RH VBE 12T	EA	R 984.11
1673	05.375.99.88.9	SUPP COMPL VB RH12T REAR	EA	R 1,440.68
1674	05.375.99.89.9	SUPP REAR COMPL LH VB 12T REAR	EA	R 1,440.68
1675	05.375.99.96.9	SUPPORT VB REAR/RH SPECIAL	EA	R 1,621.16
1676	05.375.99.97.9	SUPPORT VB REAR/LH SPECIAL	EA	R 1,621.16
1677	05.377.00.02.0	BUSH ASSY	EA	R 170.89
1678	05.379.00.38.0	COVER PLUG SET	EA	R 65.81
1679	05.383.99.64.9	CHANNEL VBPCG S/C=1080	EA	R 1,855.05

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

<u>No:</u>	<u>Stock code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Um</u>	<u>List Price</u>
1680	05.397.26.03.0	RETURN SPRING 25.8x2.8x148	EA	R 21.19
1681	05.397.28.01.0	RETURN SPRING L 120.30.8/2.8	EA	R 50.00
1682	05.397.34.16.0	RETURN SPRING-DIA20/3.6x166	EA	R 27.31
1683	05.397.34.17.0	RETURN SPRING d20 / 3,6 x 180	EA	R 38.13
1684	05.397.35.03.0	RETURN SPRING L 163.21.6/3.6	EA	R 33.89
1685	05.397.45.14.0	RETURN SPRING	EA	R 48.01
1686	05.397.46.07.0	RETURN SPRING d25/4x262	EA	R 28.24
1687	05.397.46.13.0	RETURN SPRING d24,5 / 4 x 236	EA	R 52.25
1688	05.397.58.03.0	RETURN SPRING d34.5/5.5X274	EA	R 59.31
1689	05.399.64.25.0	DRAWBAR ASS'Y (EM 300 R-B)	EA	R 4,302.63
1690	05.410.71.91.0	STEERING PIVOT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT	EA	R 30,470.00
1691	05.410.71.92.0	STEERING PIVOT ASSEMBLY, LEFT	EA	R 30,470.00
1692	05.411.71.97.0	STEERING PIVOT ASS'Y LH	EA	R 14,930.00
1693	05.412.71.29.0	STEERING PIVOT ASSY LH	EA	R 13,380.00
1694	05.412.71.30.0	STEERING PIVOT ASSY RH	EA	R 13,380.00
1695	05.412.72.23.0	STEERING PIVOT ASSY EP2 LH	EA	R 30,830.00
1696	05.412.72.24.0	STEERING PIVOT ASSY EP2 RH	EA	R 30,830.00
1697	05.412.72.27.0	STEERING PIVOT ASSY EP2 LH	EA	R 12,810.00
1698	05.412.72.28.0	STEERING PIVOT ASSY EP2 RH	EA	R 12,810.00
1699	05.412.72.44.0	STEERING PIVOT ASSY TSB EP2 RH	EA	R 14,580.00
1700	05.412.72.45.0	STEERING PIVOT ASSY TSB EP2 LH	EA	R 14,580.00
1701	05.415.63.77.0	STEERING PIVOT ASS'Y LH	EA	R 11,940.00
1702	05.415.63.78.0	STEERING PIVOT ASS'Y RH	EA	R 12,470.00
1703	05.415.63.93.0	STEERING ASSEMBLY LH	EA	R 13,010.00
1704	05.415.63.94.0	STEERING ASSEMBLY RH	EA	R 13,010.00
1705	05.429.40.01.0	AIR SPRING / 36 SUB ASS/881MB	EA	R 2,440.00
1706	05.429.40.03.0	AIR SPRING BAG ONLY/30 941MB	EA	R 1,930.00
1707	05.429.40.05.0	AIR SPRING/36-1 SUB ASS 942MB	EA	R 2,740.00
1708	05.429.40.91.0	AIR SPRING BAG ONLY/30K 940MB	EA	R 1,850.00
1709	05.429.41.01.0	AIR SPRING/36K SUB ASSY/4881MB	EA	R 2,300.00
1710	05.429.41.69.0	AIR SPRING/36-1 80/70	EA	R 4,840.00
1711	05.429.41.91.1	AIR SPRING COMBI 30 20/60-70	EA	R 4,570.00
1712	05.429.43.20.0	AIR SPRING 30 20/60-70	EA	R 2,750.00
1713	05.429.43.21.0	AIR SPRING 30K SHORT PISTON	EA	R 2,650.00
1714	05.429.43.22.0	AIR SPRING 30K LONG PISTON	EA	R 3,630.00
1715	05.429.43.24.0	AIRSPRING 30K- STAS TRAILERS	EA	R 4,180.00
1716	05.429.43.41.0	AIR SPRING 36K	EA	R 2,790.00
1717	05.429.43.51.0	AIR SPRING 36	EA	R 2,890.00
1718	05.429.43.69.0	AIR SPRING D36 - AUSTRALIA	EA	R 4,900.00
1719	05.429.43.85.0	AIRSPRING - 30 - V=20	EA	R 3,270.00
1720	05.429.99.01.9	AIRBAG - ITALIAN AXLE LIFT	EA	R 5,340.00

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1721	05.432.98.27.0	HUB GROUP B ECO SPIGOT MOUNTG	EA	R 12,980.00
1722	05.432.98.35.0	HUB GROUP 6-205PCD/NMZ	EA	R 9,900.00
1723	05.432.98.42.0	HUB GROUP 6-205 PCD/NMS	EA	R 9,780.00
1724	05.432.98.44.0	HUB/DRUM ASS'Y NON ECO DUAL	EA	R 6,460.00
1725	05.432.98.45.0	HUB/DRUM ASS'Y NON ECO SINGLE	EA	R 7,150.00
1726	05.432.98.46.0	HUB ASS'Y NON ECO	EA	R 4,500.00
1727	05.432.98.47.0	HUB ASS'Y - ECO	EA	R 3,930.00
1728	05.432.98.50.0	HUB ASS'Y - ECO MID/MAXX	EA	R 4,060.00
1729	05.432.98.51.0	HUB ASSY NMS4006	EA	R 8,200.00
1730	05.432.98.52.0	HUB ASS'Y ZZ 9010	EA	R 6,600.00
1731	05.432.98.53.0	HUB ASSY HSB ECO STUD MOUNTING	EA	R 12,850.00
1732	05.432.98.54.0	HUB ASS'Y ZZ 11010	EA	R 6,900.00
1733	05.432.98.55.0	HUB ASS'Y MS 4508 / SN 4212	EA	R 11,450.00
1734	05.432.98.56.0	HUB ASS'Y MSF 6510 MAXX	EA	R 6,550.00
1735	05.432.98.57.0	HUB ASS'Y MSF 6510 MAXX	EA	R 6,490.00
1736	05.432.98.58.0	HUB ASS'Y MZ 7010 MAXX	EA	R 6,770.00
1737	05.432.98.59.0	HUB / DRUM ASS'Y NON ECO DUAL	EA	R 6,870.00
1738	05.432.98.60.0	HUB ASS'Y NES 3506	EA	R 6,930.00
1739	05.432.98.61.0	HUB ASS'Y NMS 4506 WATERTIGHT	EA	R 10,630.00
1740	05.432.98.62.0	HUB ASSY ES 1805/2605	EA	R 2,230.00
1741	05.432.98.63.0	HUB ASS'Y ES2606	EA	R 2,150.00
1742	05.434.84.16.0	HUB-DRUM ASSEMBLY SCB 1355	EA	R 1,510.00
1743	05.434.84.17.0	HUB-DRUM ASSEMBLY CB 1505	EA	R 1,510.00
1744	05.439.99.19.0	PULL ROD CMP /SINGL,M10/2005-7	EA	R 225.00
1745	05.439.99.26.0	PULL ROD COMPL.TAND.M10/3006-7	EA	R 944.92
1746	05.441.01.21.0	SQUARE BAR 117/40x25/3 - M12x4	EA	R 747.59
1747	05.443.45.21.0	TORQUE ROD UNADJ. 360	EA	R 557.00
1748	05.443.46.03.1	TORQUE ROD , FIXED VB/E 12/14t	EA	R 1,265.30
1749	05.443.47.02.1	TORQUE ROD FIXED / 475	EA	R 1,181.98
1750	05.443.47.03.1	TORQUE ROD - FXD 475mm	EA	R 1,176.34
1751	05.443.47.15.0	TORQUE ROD FIXED / 475	EA	R 759.74
1752	05.443.48.30.0	TORQUE ROD VB 440 14t FIXED	EA	R 1,213.00
1753	05.443.48.31.0	TORQUE ROD VBE 440 20t FIXED	EA	R 1,102.91
1754	05.443.49.80.0	TORQUE ROD FIXED 355MM	EA	R 1,944.18
1755	05.443.70.15.1	TORQUE ROD - ADJ. 475mm	EA	R 2,273.59
1756	05.443.70.16.1	TORQUE ROD ADJUST / 475	EA	R 2,263.71
1757	05.443.70.77.0	TORQUE ROD ADJ 475	EA	R 1,856.99
1758	05.443.70.92.0	TORQUE ROD ADJ 360MM	EA	R 1,742.61
1759	05.443.71.04.0	TORQUE ARM ADJ VB 14t 425mm	EA	R 3,202.00
1760	05.443.71.54.0	TORQUE ROD VB 20t 440 ADJ.	EA	R 3,403.00
1761	05.443.71.57.0	TORQUE ARM ADJ VB 14t 370mm	EA	R 3,210.00

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1762	05.443.71.58.0	TORQUE ARM ADJ VB 14t L=445	EA	R 3,166.00
1763	05.443.99.01.0	TORQUE ROD FIXED / 425mm	EA	R 442.01
1764	05.443.99.02.0	TORQUE ROD FIXED/425mm	EA	R 696.20
1765	05.443.99.03.0	TORQUE ROD ADJ./425mm	EA	R 1,813.21
1766	05.443.99.04.0	TORQUE ROD ADJ COMPL/425MM	EA	R 2,219.92
1767	05.443.99.05.0	TORQUE ROD FIXED COMPL/425MM	EA	R 1,102.91
1768	05.443.99.06.0	TORQUE ROD ADJ COMPL/425	EA	R 2,229.81
1769	05.443.99.07.0	TORQUE ROD FIXED COMPL/425	EA	R 1,112.78
1770	05.443.99.08.0	TORQUE ROD COMP/FIXED/425 M36	EA	R 2,794.68
1771	05.443.99.09.0	TORQUE ROD COMPL/ADJ/425 M36	EA	R 2,948.59
1772	05.443.99.12.0	TORQUE ARM ADJ VB 14t 475mm	EA	R 3,404.00
1773	05.443.99.13.0	TORQUE ARM COMPL/ADJ VB 14t	EA	R 3,538.87
1774	05.443.99.16.0	TORQUE ARM COMPL VB 14t FIXED	EA	R 2,990.96
1775	05.443.99.17.0	TORQUE ARM FIXEDVB 14t / 445	EA	R 1,220.00
1776	05.443.99.20.0	TORQUE ARM CMPL VB 14t 370 ADJ	EA	R 3,105.35
1777	05.443.99.21.0	TORQUE ARM COMPL ADJ / 445/M36	EA	R 3,393.43
1778	05.443.99.24.0	TORQUE ARM CMPL VB 12t 360 FXD	EA	R 669.37
1779	05.443.99.25.0	TORQUE ROD COMPL VB FIXED 20t	EA	R 2,633.69
1780	05.443.99.28.0	TORQUE ROD VB 20T 440MM ADJ	EA	R 3,279.04
1781	05.444.10.03.0	STEERING LOCK BOOSTER COMPLETE	EA	R 1,210.00
1782	05.444.10.03.9	CYLINDER-STEER LOCK-SPECIAL	EA	R 3,081.85
1783	05.444.10.37.0	BOOSTER TYPE 36 - AXLE LIFTS	EA	R 1,400.00
1784	05.444.10.38.0	BOOSTER TYPE 44 - AXLE LIFTS	EA	R 1,500.00
1785	05.444.15.01.1	DIAPHRAGM CYLINDER - 24	EA	R 400.00
1786	05.444.16.01.1	DIAPHRAGM CYLINDER / 30 COMPL	EA	R 480.00
1787	05.444.20.01.1	SPR. BRAKE CYLINDER - 24/30	EA	R 990.00
1788	05.444.20.04.1	SPR BRAKE CYLINDER 24/30-14 -90DEG	EA	R 1,090.00
1789	05.444.21.01.1	SPR. BRAKE CYLINDER - 30/30	EA	R 1,070.00
1790	05.444.32.01.0	DIAPHRAGM CYLINDER TYPE16-B	EA	R 430.00
1791	05.444.32.02.0	DIAPHRAGM CYLINDER TYPE16-A	EA	R 430.00
1792	05.444.33.01.0	DIAPHRAGM CYL. TYPE18 - B	EA	R 490.00
1793	05.444.33.02.0	DIAPHRAGM CYL TYPE 18 - A	EA	R 490.00
1794	05.444.36.01.0	DIAPHRAGM CYL TYPE 24 - B	EA	R 470.00
1795	05.444.36.02.0	DIAPHRAGM CYL TYPE 24 - A	EA	R 470.00
1796	05.444.38.01.3	DIAPHRAGM CYL TYPE 14/24 - B	EA	R 1,230.00
1797	05.444.38.02.3	DIAPHRAGM CYL TYPE 14/24 - A	EA	R 1,230.00
1798	05.444.40.01.3	CYLINDER SB M/M 16/24 - B	EA	R 1,300.00
1799	05.444.40.02.3	CYLINDER SB M/M 16/24 - A	EA	R 1,300.00
1800	05.444.42.01.3	BRAKE BOOSTER 18/24 - B	EA	R 1,440.00
1801	05.444.42.02.3	BRAKE BOOSTER 18/24 - A	EA	R 1,440.00
1802	05.445.54.40.0	C-CHANNEL- SL /S-C=1300 ST=268	EA	R 8,620.24

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1803	05.445.54.48.0	C-CHANNEL SL- LL/CC1300-SC1200	EA	R 10,712.94
1804	05.445.56.80.0	C-CHANNEL-AL2 /S-C=980 ST=268	EA	R 7,596.86
1805	05.445.56.85.0	C-CHANNEL-AL2 /S-C=1300 ST=268	EA	R 7,932.50
1806	05.445.58.10.0	C-CHANNEL- AL2 / S-C=1350	EA	R 9,338.60
1807	05.445.58.15.0	C-CHANNEL AL2 BOLT-ON/S-C=1300	EA	R 13,946.13
1808	05.445.99.12.9	TAG C-CHANNEL incl SHOCK MOUNT	EA	R 4,869.98
1809	05.445.99.17.9	TAG C-CHANNEL incl SHOCK MOUNT	EA	R 6,110.43
1810	05.445.99.19.9	TAG C-CHANNEL incl SHOCK MOUNT	EA	R 5,051.72
1811	05.445.99.21.9	TAG C-CHANNEL excl SHOCK MOUNT	EA	R 5,396.80
1812	05.445.99.22.9	TAG C-CHANNEL incl SHOCK MOUNT	EA	R 6,642.48
1813	05.445.99.25.9	TAG C-CHANNEL/SHOCK+AXLE LIFT	EA	R 6,412.59
1814	05.445.99.26.9	TAG C-CHANNEL incl SHOCK MOUNT	EA	R 3,569.03
1815	05.445.99.27.9	TAG C-CHANNEL/INCL AXLE LIFT PLATE	EA	R 6,281.36
1816	05.574.82.43.3	ASS'Y KIT AUTO SLACK	EA	R 4,290.00
1817	05.574.82.86.3	AUTOM. SLACK HSH LL	EA	R 5,499.46
1818	05.574.82.87.3	AUTOM SLACK ADJ 120/150 SQU	EA	R 3,850.00
1819	05.574.82.93.3	AUTOMATIC SLACKADJUSTER	EA	R 4,290.00
1820	05.574.83.01.3	AUTOMATIC SLACKADJUSTER	EA	R 4,290.00
1821	05.574.83.07.3	AUTO SLACKADJUSTE 120/150sq -F	EA	R 4,290.00
1822	05.574.83.08.3	AUTOMATIC SLACKADJUSTER	EA	R 4,290.00
1823	05.574.88.01.1	AUTO SLACKADJUSTER KIT: HZLL	EA	R 11,500.00
1824	05.574.88.22.3	AUTO SLACKADJUSTER NH TYPE H/K	EA	R 5,490.00
1825	05.674.99.02.0	HUB/DRUMASSY ECOPLUS DUALSTEEL	EA	R 10,250.00
1826	05.674.99.03.0	HUB ASS'Y ECO PLUS SINGLE	EA	R 8,490.00
1827	05.674.99.04.0	HUB ASS'Y ECO PLUS DUAL / LL	EA	R 7,840.00
1828	05.674.99.05.0	HUB ASS'Y ECO PLUS DUAL STEEL	EA	R 8,710.00
1829	05.674.99.06.0	HUB ASS'Y ECO PLUS ALU DUAL	EA	R 7,910.00
1830	05.674.99.08.0	HUB ASS'Y ECO PLUS SINGLE	EA	R 8,370.00
1831	05.674.99.10.0	HUB ASSY 10110 ECO PLUS DUAL	EA	R 7,810.00
1832	05.674.99.11.0	HUB&DRUM ASS'Y KHZ 9T ECO PLUS	EA	R 10,320.00
1833	05.674.99.12.0	HUB ASSY 10110 ECO PLUS DUAL	EA	R 8,050.00
1834	05.674.99.13.0	HUB&DRUM ASSY KHZ 9008 ECOPLUS	EA	R 10,290.00
1835	05.674.99.14.0	HUB&DRUM ASSY KHZ 9008 ECOPLUS	EA	R 10,360.00
1836	05.674.99.15.0	HUB ASSY HS 9t EP1 EXCL W-NUTS	EA	R 8,240.00
1837	05.674.99.16.0	HUB ASSY HZ 12010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 9,280.00
1838	05.674.99.17.0	HUB ASS'Y HZ 12010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 9,380.00
1839	05.674.99.18.0	HUB ASSY HS 12010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 9,440.00
1840	05.674.99.19.0	HUB ASS'Y HS 12T ECO PLUS	EA	R 9,310.00
1841	05.674.99.20.0	HUB & DRUM SUB ASSY-HZ + STEEL	EA	R 8,410.00
1842	05.674.99.21.0	HUB & DRUM SUB ASSY HZ+ALU	EA	R 7,540.00
1843	05.674.99.22.0	HUB & DRUM SUB ASSY-KHZ +STEEL	EA	R 9,970.00

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1844	05.674.99.23.0	HUB & DRUM SUB ASSY-KHZ +ALU	EA	R 10,110.00
1845	05.674.99.24.0	HUB&DRUM ASSY HZ 12010 EP	EA	R 9,120.00
1846	05.800.88.96.5	SUPPORT FRONT VB 14t LH/RH	EA	R 4,340.99
1847	05.800.99.07.9	FRONT HANGER VB 10t LH	EA	R 2,051.88
1848	05.800.99.08.9	FRONT HANGER VB 10t RH	EA	R 2,051.88
1849	05.800.99.36.9	SUPPORT FRONT RH VB12t	EA	R 2,496.70
1850	05.800.99.79.9	ASS'Y GROUP H9010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 4,750.00
1851	05.801.05.81.0	BRAKE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY KIT TSB 4309	EA	R 863.45
1852	05.801.09.27.0	WEDGE KIT - 4.5 deg - COMBI AIRBAGS	EA	R 2,020.44
1853	05.801.14.01.0	CATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY KIT-1220	EA	R 1,320.00
1854	05.801.14.02.0	CATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY KIT-1160	EA	R 1,520.00
1855	05.801.14.03.0	CATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY KIT-1120	EA	R 970.00
1856	05.801.14.04.0	CATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY KIT- 940	EA	R 1,380.00
1857	05.801.14.05.0	CATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY KIT-1010	EA	R 1,520.00
1858	05.801.14.06.0	CATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY KIT-1060	EA	R 970.00
1859	05.801.14.07.0	CATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY KIT-1455	EA	R 1,050.00
1860	05.801.14.08.0	CATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY KIT-1330	EA	R 1,660.00
1861	05.801.14.09.0	CATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY KIT-1270	EA	R 1,030.00
1862	05.801.14.11.0	CATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY KIT-1500	EA	R 1,010.00
1863	05.801.14.14.0	CATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY KIT-1390	EA	R 1,520.00
1864	05.801.14.18.0	CATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY KIT-1570	EA	R 970.00
1865	05.801.14.19.0	CATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY KIT-1350	EA	R 4,050.00
1866	05.801.43.18.1	ASS' KIT LL AXLE , X=38.5	EA	R 1,395.21
1867	05.801.43.19.1	ASS'Y KIT LL AXLE,X=74.5	EA	R 2,296.17
1868	05.801.43.27.1	ASS'Y KIT HSHLL 9010 E PLUS	EA	R 1,990.00
1869	05.801.43.29.0	ASSEMBLY KIT LLOM/74.5	EA	R 4,200.00
1870	05.801.43.30.0	ASSEMBLY KIT LLO/OT-38.5	EA	R 3,440.00
1871	05.801.49.19.0	S/PAD ASSY AL2 ALU / 120sq	EA	R 3,000.87
1872	05.801.49.20.0	S/PAD ASSY AL2 ALO/M H AXLES	EA	R 3,786.27
1873	05.801.49.21.0	S/PAD ASSY ALO/M - NH/KH	EA	R 4,105.22
1874	05.801.49.22.0	S/PAD ASSY AL2 ALO/M 120sQ	EA	R 4,352.28
1875	05.801.49.23.0	S/PAD ASSY AL2-ALU 120sq	EA	R 3,222.55
1876	05.801.49.24.0	S/PAD ASSY AL2 ALO/M SH AXLES	EA	R 4,042.87
1877	05.801.49.25.0	S/PAD ASSY ALMLL CENTRE SHOCK	EA	R 2,518.74
1878	05.801.49.26.0	SPRING PAD ASS'Y SN SLO/M 120sq	EA	R 4,866.30
1879	05.801.49.27.0	SPRING PAD ASS'Y SLU 120sq	EA	R 2,731.13
1880	05.801.49.29.0	SPRING PAD ASS'Y SLU 120sq	EA	R 2,596.41
1881	05.801.49.30.0	SPRING PAD ASS'Y SLO/M 120sq	EA	R 3,542.40
1882	05.801.49.31.0	S/PAD ASSY 120sq	EA	R 405.20
1883	05.801.49.32.0	SPRING PAD ASSY/SLU/120sq/ROLFO SPECIAL	EA	R 2,910.90
1884	05.801.49.33.0	SPRING PAD ASS'Y ALM 120sq	EA	R 4,061.21

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1885	05.801.49.34.0	SPRING PAD ASS'Y AL2 ALU - ROUND U-BOLT	EA	R 2,956.87
1886	05.801.49.61.0	ASSY KIT EP3 9T HUB CAP	EA	R 200.00
1887	05.801.49.67.0	WHEELEND SHSF 9010 EP3_TSB4309	EA	R 7,060.00
1888	05.801.50.15.0	ASSY GROUP AXLE LIFT C-CHANNEL	EA	R 3,671.16
1889	05.801.50.16.0	ASSY GROUP 2 SIDED AXLE LIFT	EA	R 3,719.64
1890	05.801.50.46.0	ASSY GROUP - 2 SIDED AXLE LIFT	EA	R 4,190.55
1891	05.801.50.50.0	AXLE LIFT KIT - AL2 DUAL WHEEL	EA	R 9,767.71
1892	05.801.51.46.0	RELEASE BOLT KIT - 16/24	EA	R 60.00
1893	05.801.51.47.0	RELEASE BOLT KIT - 24/30	EA	R 80.00
1894	05.801.51.70.0	WEAR INDICATOR SENSOR SB AXLE	EA	R 1,594.34
1895	05.801.60.07.0	BRAKE MONITOR KIT SB BRAKES	EA	R 3,903.21
1896	05.801.72.59.1	ABS RETRO KIT: H 101.. BPW95	EA	R 8,900.00
1897	05.801.73.55.0	ABS RETRO FIT KIT - NH12010	EA	R 2,664.80
1898	05.801.73.63.0	ABS KIT 16t/18t AXLE	EA	R 6,158.55
1899	05.801.74.03.0	ABS KIT HS/Z 9010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 1,200.00
1900	05.801.74.08.0	ABS KIT SB TANGENTIAL M.	EA	R 1,650.00
1901	05.801.74.36.0	ABS KIT - H.. 9t ECO PLUS 2	EA	R 4,260.00
1902	05.801.74.38.0	ABS RETROFIT KIT- H 10100/S7	EA	R 1,550.00
1903	05.801.74.39.0	ABS RETROFIT KIT- H 10-12T/S7	EA	R 1,460.00
1904	05.801.74.39.9	ABS PRODUCTION KIT- H 12T/S7	EA	R 1,090.00
1905	05.801.98.02.0	ASSY KIT BRAKE MONITOR TANDEM	EA	R 7,710.00
1906	05.801.98.03.0	ASSY KIT BRAKE MONITOR TRIDEM	EA	R 9,630.00
1907	05.801.99.91.9	ASSEMBLY KIT	EA	R 4,590.00
1908	05.802.99.45.6	EQ BEAM SUB ASSEMBLY RH	EA	R 6,120.00
1909	05.802.99.45.7	EQ BEAM SUB ASSEMBLY LH	EA	R 6,120.00
1910	05.802.99.65.9	ASS'Y GROUP	EA	R 10,570.00
1911	05.802.99.80.9	ASS'Y GROUP ABS/150/WABCO/OE	EA	R 1,020.00
1912	05.802.99.91.9	ASS'Y GROUP CATCH STR.ASSY	EA	R 800.00
1913	05.803.02.57.0	CLAMP CONNECTION BRACKET	EA	R 427.93
1914	05.803.89.14.7	ROCKER ASS'Y VB 12t LH	EA	R 9,767.92
1915	05.803.89.14.8	ROCKER ASS'Y VB 12t RH	EA	R 9,767.92
1916	05.803.89.73.9	ABS SENSOR CABLE ASS'Y	EA	R 1,309.08
1917	05.803.89.86.0	ASS'Y GROUP 120SQU/VB	EA	R 2,500.94
1918	05.803.89.87.0	ASS'Y GROUP 120SQU/VBT	EA	R 1,239.88
1919	05.803.89.88.0	ASS'Y GROUP 120SQU/GW	EA	R 2,267.93
1920	05.803.89.89.0	ASS'Y GROUP 120SQU/W	EA	R 2,933.06
1921	05.804.88.03.5	ASS'Y GROUP GZ8008	EA	R 2,390.20
1922	05.804.88.24.0	ASS'Y ABS KIT 9t ECO PLUS	EA	R 1,310.00
1923	05.804.88.24.9	ABS KIT EXCL EXIITER RING	EA	R 1,010.00
1924	05.804.89.03.9	HUB ASSY 9t ECO MAXX	EA	R 5,515.90
1925	05.804.99.91.0	ASS'Y GROUP ABS/NH 9010	EA	R 2,313.12

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1926	05.805.00.03.0	BEARING ASS'Y CS 704/904	EA	R 705.00
1927	05.805.01.03.0	BEARING ASS'Y CB/CS1400	EA	R 999.81
1928	05.805.02.01.7	BEARING ASS'Y DB2005	EA	R 1,935.09
1929	05.806.17.03.0	WHEEL STUD ASS LH	EA	R 151.11
1930	05.806.17.04.0	WHEEL STUD ASS RH	EA	R 151.11
1931	05.806.17.05.1	WHEEL STUD ASS LH	EA	R 190.93
1932	05.806.17.06.1	WHEEL STUD ASS RH	EA	R 131.34
1933	05.806.17.08.1	WHEEL STUD ASS RH	EA	R 152.51
1934	05.806.27.11.0	WHEEL STUD ASS LH	EA	R 80.00
1935	05.806.27.12.0	WHEEL STUD ASS RH	EA	R 80.00
1936	05.806.99.03.0	WHEEL STUD ASS	EA	R 112.97
1937	05.806.99.05.0	WHEEL STUD ASS	EA	R 77.67
1938	05.806.99.06.0	WHEEL STUD ASS	EA	R 110.00
1939	05.806.99.07.0	WHEEL STUD ASS	EA	R 93.10
1940	05.806.99.14.9	WHEEL STUD ASS	EA	R 151.11
1941	05.806.99.15.9	WHEEL STUD ASS LH	EA	R 160.99
1942	05.806.99.16.9	WHEEL STUD ASS RH	EA	R 160.99
1943	05.806.99.17.9	WHEEL STUD ASS	EA	R 156.76
1944	05.806.99.22.9	WHEEL STUD ASS	EA	R 162.40
1945	05.806.99.24.9	WHEEL STUD ASS	EA	R 43.79
1946	05.806.99.25.9	WHEEL STUD ASS	EA	R 165.22
1947	05.806.99.30.9	WHEEL STUD ASS M22x1.5/S/NOBR	EA	R 110.00
1948	05.807.00.00.0	CAMSHAFT HOLDER SN4218 120/16	EA	R 430.00
1949	05.807.00.01.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY EP2 DUAL/STEEL	EA	R 11,670.00
1950	05.807.00.02.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY EP2 DUAL/ALU	EA	R 7,480.00
1951	05.807.00.03.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY EP2 SINGLE	EA	R 7,510.00
1952	05.807.00.04.0	CAMSHAFT HOLDER KH/SN3620/120s	EA	R 270.00
1953	05.807.00.05.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY KHZ/ECO PLUS 2	EA	R 8,250.00
1954	05.807.00.06.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY KHZ/ECO PLUS 2	EA	R 8,390.00
1955	05.807.00.07.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY NHSF 6410ECOMAXX	EA	R 8,630.00
1956	05.807.00.08.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY HZF10110 ECOPLUS	EA	R 8,250.00
1957	05.807.00.10.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY HZ12010 ECOPLUS	EA	R 9,120.00
1958	05.807.00.11.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY NHZF 9010ECOMAXX	EA	R 7,920.00
1959	05.807.00.12.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY KHZF 11008 ECOPL	EA	R 9,430.00
1960	05.807.00.13.0	HUB ASSEMBLY-HZF 10108 ECOPLUS	EA	R 5,460.00
1961	05.807.00.14.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY RH ECO+ JAPANESE	EA	R 10,120.00
1962	05.807.00.15.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY LH ECO+ JAPANESE	EA	R 10,120.00
1963	05.807.00.18.0	REPAIR KIT-SL PIVOT BOLT & SRS	EA	R 520.00
1964	05.807.00.19.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY HZF10110 ECOPLUS	EA	R 8,410.00
1965	05.807.00.20.0	SPRING MOUNTING - VB 70sq/8t	EA	R 1,101.85
1966	05.807.00.21.0	SPRING MOUNTING - VB 80sq/8t	EA	R 1,075.69

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
1967	05.807.00.22.0	SPRING MOUNTING - VB 90sq/8t	EA	R 1,156.77
1968	05.807.00.23.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY KHZF 11008 ECOPL	EA	R 9,560.00
1969	05.807.00.24.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY HZF 10110ECOPLUS	EA	R 8,420.00
1970	05.807.00.27.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY NH11010 ECO MAXX	EA	R 8,840.00
1971	05.807.00.29.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY NHSF 7010 EP2	EA	R 8,740.00
1972	05.807.00.30.0	DUAL WHEEL CONVERSION AGRICUL	EA	R 1,400.00
1973	05.807.00.31.0	SHOCK MOUNT KIT:AL2/RIGID AXLE	EA	R 3,248.89
1974	05.807.00.32.0	SHOCK MOUNT KIT: STEER AXLE	EA	R 2,926.30
1975	05.807.00.33.0	SHOCK KIT:AL2/PDC/RIGID/30	EA	R 10,038.89
1976	05.807.00.34.0	SHOCK MOUNT KIT:SL/RIDGED AXLE	EA	R 3,320.14
1977	05.807.00.35.0	BOLT-ON HANGER MOUNTING KIT/EXCL GUSSET BOLT	EA	R 569.24
1978	05.807.00.36.0	SHOCK MOUNT KIT:C-CHANNE/RIGID	EA	R 2,966.41
1979	05.807.00.37.0	SHOCK KIT:SL C-CHANNEL/STEER	EA	R 3,193.63
1980	05.807.00.38.0	BOLT-ON HANGER MOUNTING KIT/INCL GUSSET BOLT	EA	R 647.14
1981	05.807.00.41.0	SLO SHOCKBOLT REPLACEMNT KIT	EA	R 4,050.00
1982	05.807.00.42.0	HUB ASSEMBLY ECO PLUS2 / TPI	EA	R 4,630.00
1983	05.807.00.43.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY EP2 SINGLE /TPI	EA	R 7,750.00
1984	05.807.00.44.0	EP1 AXLE NUT REPLACEMENT KIT SW95	EA	R 670.00
1985	05.807.00.45.0	SPECIAL CENTRE SHOCK KIT - ALII STEER AXLE	EA	R 4,460.00
1986	05.807.00.46.0	SPECIAL SHOCK MOUNT KIT - STEER AXLE PRODUCTION	EA	R 2,990.00
1987	05.807.00.47.0	HUB ASSY ES854	EA	R 1,180.00
1988	05.807.00.48.0	HUB ASSY ES1305	EA	R 2,190.00
1989	05.807.00.50.0	HUB ASSY ES2105/ES2605	EA	R 2,230.00
1990	05.807.00.51.0	HUB ASSY ES2106/ES2606	EA	R 2,130.00
1991	05.807.00.52.0	BOLT-ON HANGER MOUNTING KIT/INCL GUSSET BOLT	EA	R 270.00
1992	05.807.00.54.0	HUB ASSY ES3006	EA	R 2,660.00
1993	05.807.00.55.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY NH11EM/INCL WHEEL STUD RING	EA	R 8,820.00
1994	05.807.00.56.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY NH11010 ECO MAXX	EA	R 9,010.00
1995	05.807.00.57.0	SHOCK MOUNTING KIT/BEHIND/ALU&SLU/120sq	EA	R 4,090.00
1996	05.807.00.58.0	SHOCK MOUNTING KIT/BEHIND/ALO&SLO/120sq	EA	R 4,210.00
1997	05.807.00.59.0	BRAKE LINING KIT SN3010, 18mm	EA	R 5,190.00
1998	05.807.00.60.0	BRAKE LINING KIT SN3020, 18mm	EA	R 1,790.00
1999	05.807.00.61.0	BRAKE LINING KIT FL4112, 12mm	EA	R 2,500.00
2000	05.807.00.62.0	BRAKE LINING KIT FL3008, 13mm	EA	R 2,840.00
2001	05.807.00.63.0	BRAKE LINING KIT SN3015, 18mm	EA	R 1,540.00
2002	05.807.00.65.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY EP3 SINGLE	EA	R 7,530.00
2003	05.807.00.66.0	WHEELEND SHZF 10110 EP1_TSB4309	EA	R 8,000.00
2004	05.807.00.67.0	ASSY KIT EP1 10T HUB CAP	EA	R 200.00
2005	05.817.54.15.3	SPRING MOUNTING KIT: AL2/711S	EA	R 6,336.03
2006	05.817.55.90.4	SPRING MOUNTING SLM/SLO,CLAMPED,120sq	EA	R 7,204.12
2007	05.817.56.38.3	SPRING MOUNTING KIT: AL2/711	EA	R 6,546.78

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

<u>No:</u>	<u>Stock code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Um</u>	<u>List Price</u>
2008	05.817.56.76.0	AXLE CLAMPING KIT -NR.SLO(702)	EA	R 2,362.55
2009	05.817.58.61.0	SUSPENSION PARTS ASSY ROLFO	EA	R 2,590.75
2010	05.817.58.79.3	SPRING MOUNTING KIT: AL2/7U6/TSB	EA	R 7,687.62
2011	05.817.59.79.0	SPRING MOUNTING SLU/SN-120sq	EA	R 4,694.11
2012	05.817.59.80.0	SPRING MOUNTING SLU/2x43/120sq	EA	R 4,987.17
2013	05.817.59.81.0	SPRING MOUNTING SLM/1x57/ADJ H	EA	R 3,051.52
2014	05.817.59.82.0	SPRING MOUNT ALU/NO SHOCK	EA	R 4,089.32
2015	05.817.59.83.0	SPRING MOUNTING ALMLL CENTRE SHOCK	EA	R 2,834.33
2016	05.817.59.84.0	SPRING MOUNT - VB 150sq	EA	R 5,485.68
2017	05.817.59.85.0	SPRING MOUNTING ALII ALM-ROUND U-BOLTS	EA	R 3,746.55
2018	05.817.59.86.0	SPRING MOUNTING AL2 ALU-ROUND U-BOLTS	EA	R 5,683.03
2019	05.817.59.88.0	SPRING MOUNTING SLU/TSB-120SQ	EA	R 5,475.00
2020	05.817.99.04.9	SPRING MOUNTING 1x51 SLM 120sq	EA	R 2,620.97
2021	05.817.99.05.9	SPRING MOUNT-SLU/SN- 1x51&1x57	EA	R 4,030.00
2022	05.817.99.07.9	SPRING MOUNT SLO/M 150SQ 2x43	EA	R 2,870.00
2023	05.817.99.08.9	SPRING MOUNTING 2x43 SLM 120sq	EA	R 2,290.00
2024	05.817.99.14.9	SPRING MOUNTING SLO/M (TSB)	EA	R 3,251.91
2025	05.817.99.16.9	SPRING MOUNTING 1x57 SL 120	EA	R 2,132.77
2026	05.817.99.21.9	SPRING MOUNTING 1x51 SLU / SN	EA	R 4,300.00
2027	05.817.99.22.9	SPRING MOUNTING SLU/ALU 127rnd	EA	R 4,120.00
2028	05.817.99.23.9	SPRING MOUNTING SLO/SLM 127rnd	EA	R 2,710.00
2029	05.817.99.27.9	SPRING MOUNTING SL 120sq TEE	EA	R 2,900.00
2030	05.817.99.28.9	SPRING MOUNTING AL II- ALO/ALM	EA	R 3,192.90
2031	05.817.99.29.9	SPRING MOUNTING ALII-ALU DRUMB	EA	R 5,353.51
2032	05.817.99.33.9	SPRING MOUNTING 1x57 150sq SLU	EA	R 3,850.00
2033	05.828.31.15.0	CENTR.AXLE LIFT LST 190	EA	R 8,219.12
2034	05.828.31.50.0	AXLE LIFT/SIDE/SLU/H=107	EA	R 7,411.88
2035	05.828.31.74.0	AXLE LIFT ALII-M30 ALU HANGER	EA	R 8,080.35
2036	05.828.31.76.0	12TON TWO SIDED AXLE LIFT - SL	EA	R 9,053.41
2037	05.857.00.09.0	SPRING BOLT ASS'Y ADJUSTABLE	EA	R 536.62
2038	05.857.00.12.0	PIVOT BOLT ASS'Y - FIXED	EA	R 314.93
2039	05.857.00.15.0	PIVOT BOLT ASS'Y -ADJUSTABLE	EA	R 466.02
2040	05.857.00.18.0	PIVOT BOLT ASS'Y AL2 M30 ADJUS	EA	R 542.27
2041	05.857.00.24.0	PIVOT BOLT ASSY M30 SL/AL1- FIXED	EA	R 484.38
2042	05.857.00.28.0	PIVOT BOLT ASSY-M24 ADJUSTABLE	EA	R 497.09
2043	05.857.00.29.0	PIVOT BOLT ASSY-AL2/M24/C-CHAN	EA	R 497.09
2044	05.857.00.32.0	PIVOTBOLT ASSY-AL2 BOLTON HNGR	EA	R 816.95
2045	05.857.00.33.0	HANGER ATTACHMENT BOLT SET	EA	R 1,115.61
2046	05.857.00.35.0	HANGER ATTACHMENT BOLT SET	EA	R 1,348.62
2047	05.857.00.47.0	HANGER ATTACHMENT -ALU CHASSIS	EA	R 1,494.07
2048	05.858.15.05.1	SPRING ATTACH 150sq L=400	EA	R 2,793.26

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
2049	05.858.15.92.0	SPRING ATTACH HVBE10t	EA	R 3,584.59
2050	05.858.99.01.0	SPRING ATTACH VB 92sq L=320	EA	R 2,588.49
2051	05.858.99.02.0	SPRING ATTACH VB 105sq L=365	EA	R 2,650.62
2052	05.858.99.04.1	SPRING ATTACH VB 120sq L=365	EA	R 2,077.29
2053	05.858.99.12.0	SPRING ATTACH 127rnd L=275	EA	R 2,008.09
2054	05.858.99.20.0	SPRING ATTACH VB 105sq L=345	EA	R 2,519.30
2055	05.858.99.38.0	SPRING ATTACH VB 150sq L=440	EA	R 3,071.45
2056	05.858.99.43.0	SPRING ATTACH VB 127rnd L=335	EA	R 1,773.68
2057	05.858.99.44.0	SPRING ATTACH HVBT 150sq L=420	EA	R 3,464.03
2058	05.858.99.45.0	SPRINGATTACH VBT 112/120 L=365	EA	R 2,794.68
2059	05.858.99.46.0	SPRING ATTACH VBT 127rnd L=355	EA	R 2,664.75
2060	05.858.99.47.0	SPRING ATTACH VB 112/120 L=345	EA	R 2,077.29
2061	05.858.99.50.0	SPRING ATTACH VB 120sq L=300	EA	R 2,210.04
2062	05.858.99.51.0	SPRING ATTACH VBT 120sq L=320	EA	R 2,783.38
2063	05.858.99.54.0	SPRING ATTACH VBPT 120sq L=330	EA	R 3,318.59
2064	05.858.99.58.0	SPRING ATTACH VBP 120sq L=330	EA	R 2,205.80
2065	05.865.99.02.9	SCREW ASSEM. (incl.a+b)	EA	R 1.43
2066	05.869.00.03.1	STABILIZER ASSEMBLY	EA	R 6,278.46
2067	05.869.00.40.0	STABILIZER ASSY KIT	EA	R 7,518.82
2068	05.872.00.53.0	STEERING DAMPER ASS'Y O/S	EA	R 1,515.25
2069	05.872.00.56.0	STEERING DAMPER ASS'Y	EA	R 1,666.35
2070	05.880.33.01.0	AIR VALVE KIT TRI K4098-0-SLV3	EA	R 6,222.41
2071	05.880.34.14.9	ASSY GROUP LDI 30/380	EA	R 2,800.00
2072	05.880.34.16.9	ASSY GROUP LDI 36/380	EA	R 2,800.00
2073	05.880.99.09.0	ASS'Y GROUP LOADIND.SUB.	EA	R 1,270.95
2074	05.880.99.19.0	AIR INSTALL. LL LOCK.DEV.AIRS	EA	R 3,788.68
2075	05.880.99.24.0	AIR INST KIT: 1x LIFT/ 2 SIDED	EA	R 8,680.00
2076	05.880.99.25.0	AIR INST KIT: 1x LIFT/ CENTRE	EA	R 9,510.00
2077	05.880.99.26.0	AIR INST KIT: 2x LIFT/ 2 SIDED	EA	R 9,450.00
2078	05.880.99.27.0	AIR INST KIT: 2x LIFT/ CENTRE	EA	R 9,870.00
2079	05.893.99.46.9	SPRING MOUNTING (4t AXLE LOAD)	EA	R 944.74
2080	05.893.99.51.9	FASTENERS PER SET 800-999 kg	EA	R 1,879.91
2081	05.893.99.52.9	FASTENERS PER SET 1000-1500 kg	EA	R 1,995.38
2082	05.893.99.53.9	FASTENERS PER SET 1500-2000 kg	EA	R 2,212.91
2083	05.893.99.54.9	FASTENERS PER SET 2000-3000 kg	EA	R 3,698.04
2084	05.893.99.55.9	FASTENERS PER SET 2500-3000kg	EA	R 3,998.83
2085	05.893.99.58.9	SPRING MOUNTING 4T/AXLE-70 SQ	EA	R 937.67
2086	05.893.99.59.9	SPRING MOUNTING 6T/AXLE,80SQU	EA	R 1,899.36
2087	05.893.99.66.9	SPRING MOUNTING VB 101.6 / 6t	EA	R 1,920.54
2088	05.893.99.67.9	SPRING MOUNTING VB 101.6 / 4t	EA	R 1,766.62
2089	06.109.67.08.9	BRAKE DRUM SN4218/ 10x285.75 PCD	EA	R 4,857.83

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

<u>No:</u>	<u>Stock code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Um</u>	<u>List Price</u>
2090	08.857.00.24.0	PIVOT BOLT ASSY M30 SL/AL1 FIXED	EA	R 403.02
2091	08.857.00.28.0	PIVOT BOLT ASSY-M24 ADJUSTABLE	EA	R 459.02
2092	08.857.00.32.0	PIVOLT BOLT ASSY-AL2 BOLTON HANGER	EA	R 926.23
2093	09.001.37.03.0	REPAIR KIT BOLT- ECO PLUS 2	EA	R 890.00
2094	09.001.37.06.0	AXLE BOLT KIT EP2 SW42/TIS	EA	R 670.00
2095	09.032.98.16.9	SPRNG PAD ASSY VB 105sq	EA	R 1,078.89
2096	09.032.98.53.9	SPRING PAD ASSY SL 80sq	EA	R 4,326.86
2097	09.032.98.54.9	SPRING PAD ASSY SL 80sq	EA	R 6,586.31
2098	09.032.98.55.9	SPRING PAD ASS'Y AL2 - ALM/O	EA	R 4,352.28
2099	09.032.98.56.9	SPRING PAD ASS'Y AL2 - ALU	EA	R 3,222.55
2100	09.032.98.67.9	SPRING PAD ASSEMBLY AL II	EA	R 2,410.00
2101	09.032.98.69.9	SPRING PAD ASSY VBKN 120sq	EA	R 2,198.74
2102	09.032.98.70.9	SPRING PAD ASSY W BOGIE 120sq	EA	R 1,487.01
2103	09.032.98.72.9	SPRING PAD ASSY SLU/ALU 127rnd	EA	R 2,195.92
2104	09.032.98.74.9	SPRING PAD ASS SLU 112sq 12t	EA	R 3,311.53
2105	09.032.98.75.9	SPRING PAD ASS OVERSL120sq TEE	EA	R 3,759.17
2106	09.032.98.76.9	SPRING PAD ASSY VBTS 120sq	EA	R 3,632.08
2107	09.032.98.77.9	SPRING PAD ASS'Y SN-SN 120SQU	EA	R 4,866.30
2108	09.032.98.78.9	SPRINGPAD ASS'Y SLU 120SQ/FLAT	EA	R 2,731.13
2109	09.032.98.79.9	SPRINGPAD ASS'Y SLO/M-SB 120SQ	EA	R 3,810.01
2110	09.032.98.80.9	SPRING PAD ASS'Y SL-SN 120SQU	EA	R 4,928.45
2111	09.032.98.81.9	SPRING PAD ASS'Y SLU 120SQU	EA	R 2,749.48
2112	09.032.98.82.9	SPRING PAD ASS'Y OVERSL 127RND	EA	R 3,081.33
2113	09.032.98.83.9	SPRING PAD ASS'Y W / 150sq	EA	R 4,057.15
2114	09.032.98.84.9	SPRING PAD ASSY 120 SQU /SN RH	EA	R 1,487.01
2115	09.032.98.85.9	SPRING PAD ASSY 120 SQU /SN LH	EA	R 1,487.01
2116	09.032.98.86.9	SPRING PAD ASSY 120SQU / SB-RH	EA	R 1,518.07
2117	09.032.98.87.9	SPRING PAD ASSY 120SQU / SB-LH	EA	R 1,518.07
2118	09.032.98.88.9	SPRING PAD ASS'Y OVERSL.150SQU	EA	R 7,468.93
2119	09.032.98.89.9	SPRING PAD ASS'Y SLU 150SQU	EA	R 5,602.05
2120	09.032.98.90.9	SPRING PAD ASSY SPECIAL 120	EA	R 2,890.70
2121	09.032.98.91.9	SPRING PAD ASSY - VBPCG/120SQ	EA	R 1,341.56
2122	09.032.98.92.9	SPRINGPAD ASSY SLM/O-120sq BU	EA	R 3,587.79
2123	09.032.98.93.9	SPRINGPAD ASSY 16t W BOGIE	EA	R 6,416.69
2124	09.032.99.67.7	SPRNG PAD ASSY VB 127rnd	EA	R 1,156.57
2125	09.032.99.80.9	SPRNG PAD ASS VBT 112/120SQU	EA	R 578.99
2126	09.032.99.88.8	SPRING PAD ASSY VB 150sq M30	EA	R 2,345.61
2127	09.032.99.98.8	SPRNG PAD ASSY HS/ZVB 120sq	EA	R 1,210.22
2128	09.084.46.36.0	BOLT ASS'Y SN4218	EA	R 200.00
2129	09.177.23.09.0	BRAKE BOLT COMPL.	EA	R 443.42
2130	09.177.99.07.0	PIVOT BOLT COMPL VB 4T	EA	R 902.39

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
2131	09.291.01.13.0	SWIVEL COMPLETE VBE 14/20t	EA	R 8,879.66
2132	09.291.99.09.0	EQ. BEAM 160MM	EA	R 5,380.33
2133	09.291.99.10.0	ROCKER ASSY VB 12T	EA	R 5,017.42
2134	09.291.99.12.0	ROCKER ASSY 10 TON	EA	R 4,253.44
2135	09.291.99.14.1	EQUALISING BEAM VBE 12t	EA	R 5,236.29
2136	09.291.99.15.0	ROCKER ASS'Y (VB 2x4t) - LH	EA	R 2,770.66
2137	09.291.99.16.0	ROCKER ASS'Y (VB 2x4t) - RH	EA	R 2,770.66
2138	09.291.99.19.0	EQUALISING BEAM VB 12T SPECIAL	EA	R 4,176.26
2139	09.291.99.20.0	ROCKER ASSY 10TON/SPECIAL	EA	R 4,077.06
2140	09.362.72.03.0	BPW DISC BRAKE TSB3709/BPW8200	EA	R 11,973.72
2141	09.362.72.04.0	BPW DISC BRAKE TSB3709/BPW8200	EA	R 11,973.72
2142	09.362.72.11.0	BPW DISC BRAKE TSB4309/BPW8200	EA	R 12,500.00
2143	09.362.72.12.0	BPW DISC BRAKE TSB4309/BPW8200	EA	R 12,500.00
2144	09.362.72.13.0	BPW DISC BRAKE TSB3709/BPW8200	EA	R 19,083.14
2145	09.362.72.14.0	BPW DISC BRAKE TSB3709/BPW8200	EA	R 19,083.14
2146	09.434.84.63.0	HUB-DRUM ASSEMBLY SCB 1805	EA	R 2,340.00
2147	09.801.00.14.2	CAMSHAFT ASS'Y KIT	EA	R 110.00
2148	09.801.00.24.0	ASS'Y KIT	EA	R 70.00
2149	09.801.00.41.0	ASS'Y KIT HS/Z LL 9010	EA	R 160.00
2150	09.801.00.44.1	CAMSHAFT ASSY KIT-SN420/360/30	EA	R 150.00
2151	09.801.02.01.0	REPAIR KIT BRAKE SN42	EA	R 400.00
2152	09.801.02.02.0	REPAIR KIT BRAKE SN42 10t	EA	R 390.00
2153	09.801.02.10.0	REPAIR KIT BRAKE SHOE ROLLER	EA	R 490.00
2154	09.801.02.13.0	REPAIR KIT BRK CMSHFT BEARING	EA	R 410.00
2155	09.801.02.13.1	REPAIR KIT BRK CMSHFT BEARING	EA	R 430.00
2156	09.801.02.15.0	REPAIR KIT SUPPORT BEARING	EA	R 170.00
2157	09.801.02.15.1	REPAIR KIT SUPPORT BEARING	EA	R 190.00
2158	09.801.02.17.0	REPAIR KIT ROLLER BEARINGS	EA	R 1,550.00
2159	09.801.02.18.0	REPAIR KIT ROLLER BEARING H10t	EA	R 1,740.00
2160	09.801.02.19.0	REPAIR KIT ROLLER BEARINGS	EA	R 1,710.00
2161	09.801.02.20.0	REPAIR KIT ROLLER BEARINGS	EA	R 1,880.00
2162	09.801.02.24.0	REPAIR KIT ROLLER BEARINGS	EA	R 1,080.00
2163	09.801.02.33.0	REPAIR KIT ROLLER BEARINGS	EA	R 1,860.00
2164	09.801.02.34.0	REPAIR KIT ROLLER BEARINGS	EA	R 2,180.00
2165	09.801.02.35.0	REPAIR KIT STEER PIVOT BEARING	EA	R 9,280.00
2166	09.801.02.36.0	REPAIR KIT STEER PIVOT BEARING	EA	R 4,880.00
2167	09.801.02.38.0	REPAIR KIT BRAKE SN4220	EA	R 4,880.00
2168	09.801.02.39.0	REPAIR KIT BRAKE SN4218 (NEW)	EA	R 4,690.00
2169	09.801.02.40.0	REPAIR KIT BRAKE SN3620	EA	R 5,520.00
2170	09.801.02.42.0	REPAIR KIT BRAKE SN3020	EA	R 5,220.00
2171	09.801.02.43.0	REPAIR KIT BRAKE SN3015	EA	R 5,830.00

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
2172	09.801.02.44.0	REPAIR KIT BRAKE SN4218/4220	EA	R 430.00
2173	09.801.02.58.0	REPAIR KIT/BELLOW 1X/AXLE	EA	R 400.00
2174	09.801.02.63.0	REPAIR KIT THRUST PIECE /1X/AX	EA	R 1,040.00
2175	09.801.02.64.0	REPAIR KIT STEER PIVOT BEARING	EA	R 1,880.00
2176	09.801.02.66.0	REPAIR KIT BRAKE PAD RETAIN CL	EA	R 300.00
2177	09.801.02.72.0	REPAIR KIT ROLLER BEARING	EA	R 1,470.00
2178	09.801.02.76.0	REPAIR KIT BRKE PAD RET CLIP	EA	R 290.00
2179	09.801.02.86.0	REPAIR KIT SENSOR BRACKET	EA	R 210.00
2180	09.801.02.88.0	REPAIR KIT GUIDE AND SEALXXXXX	EA	R 1,500.00
2181	09.801.02.89.0	ASS'Y KIT-TWO SIDED AXLE LIFT	EA	R 6,480.00
2182	09.801.02.91.0	BRAKE ASSY KIT SN300,360,420	EA	R 480.00
2183	09.801.02.92.0	REPAIR KIT/BRAKE PAD (SB 4345)	EA	R 6,460.00
2184	09.801.02.96.0	ASSEMBLY KIT/ROLLER BEARING	EA	R 2,250.00
2185	09.801.02.98.0	REPAIR KIT ROLLER BEARINGS	EA	R 1,210.00
2186	09.801.03.81.0	BRAKE SHOE KIT - S3006-7	EA	R 4,450.00
2187	09.801.06.07.0	HUB ASSY 9t ECO PLUS	EA	R 5,330.00
2188	09.801.06.08.0	HUB ASSY H12010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 4,300.00
2189	09.801.06.08.2	HUB ASS'Y H12010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 4,890.00
2190	09.801.06.09.1	REPAIR KIT.LOW MAINT. CAMSHAFT	EA	R 990.00
2191	09.801.06.11.0	SEAL FOR GUIDE PINS	EA	R 204.77
2192	09.801.06.20.0	REPAIR KIT BRAKE PAD SB 4345	EA	R 6,460.00
2193	09.801.06.22.0	REP. KIT HUB BEARING 10T ECO P	EA	R 4,160.00
2194	09.801.06.24.0	REPAIR KIT GUIDE PIN/SEAL PART	EA	R 1,760.00
2195	09.801.06.25.0	ASSY KIT FOR ADJUSTING DEVICE	EA	R 944.45
2196	09.801.06.26.0	REPAIR KIT HUB BEARING ECO+	EA	R 1,750.00
2197	09.801.06.27.0	REP.KIT ECO PLUS 10T	EA	R 1,840.00
2198	09.801.06.28.0	REPAIR KIT SPRING BOLT ASSY	EA	R 600.00
2199	09.801.06.29.0	REPAIR KIT SPRING BOLT ASSY	EA	R 570.00
2200	09.801.06.31.0	REPAIR KIT GUIDE PIN/SEAL PART	EA	R 1,560.00
2201	09.801.06.32.0	REP. KIT TAPPET PARTS+BELLOWS	EA	R 1,000.00
2202	09.801.06.33.0	ASSEMBLY KIT GUIDE /SEAL PARTS	EA	R 1,680.00
2203	09.801.06.34.0	ASSYKIT SEAL FOR GUIDE PINS	EA	R 150.00
2204	09.801.06.36.0	REPAIR KIT / BRAKE PAD SB4345	EA	R 4,060.00
2205	09.801.06.40.0	ASSEMBLY KIT SB4309T	EA	R 360.00
2206	09.801.06.54.0	HUB ASSY -NH 6.4/9t ECO MAXX	EA	R 6,030.00
2207	09.801.06.56.0	REPAIR KIT HUB NH10010 ECO MAX	EA	R 6,750.00
2208	09.801.06.61.2	HUB ASS'Y KH 11008 ECO PLUS	EA	R 7,790.00
2209	09.801.06.62.2	HUB ASS'Y SH10010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 5,270.00
2210	09.801.06.66.0	REP.KIT HUB BEARING SKHZ10T	EA	R 3,890.00
2211	09.801.06.79.0	REPAIR KIT BRAKE SN42 1/AXLE	EA	R 290.00
2212	09.801.06.80.0	REPAIR KIT -SN3020/95 -1x AXLE	EA	R 330.00

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
2213	09.801.06.81.0	REPAIR KIT -SN3620/95 -1x AXLE	EA	R 330.00
2214	09.801.06.84.0	REPAIR KIT HUB BEARING	EA	R 2,530.00
2215	09.801.06.89.0	REPAIR KIT BEARINGS 10-12T ECO	EA	R 1,790.00
2216	09.801.06.89.9	REPAIR KIT BEARING 10-12T ECO	EA	R 1,790.00
2217	09.801.06.90.0	REPAIR KIT LOOSE BEARING	EA	R 840.00
2218	09.801.06.91.0	REPAIR K. GUIDE PIN 3745/4309	EA	R 1,008.28
2219	09.801.06.99.0	REPAIR KIT FOR PDC SHOCKS	EA	R 120.00
2220	09.801.07.02.0	REPAIRKIT - PIVOT BOLT / RIGID	EA	R 630.00
2221	09.801.07.04.0	REPAIR KIT ECO PLUS 12T	EA	R 1,910.00
2222	09.801.07.08.2	HUB ASSEM: H12010 E/PLUS ALU R	EA	R 4,910.00
2223	09.801.07.21.0	REPAIR KIT ROLLER BEARING	EA	R 2,180.00
2224	09.801.07.33.0	REPAIR KIT BEARING - ECOPLUS 2	EA	R 2,260.00
2225	09.801.07.34.0	REPAIR KIT BEARING ECO PLUS 2	EA	R 1,640.00
2226	09.801.07.35.0	REPAIR KIT HUB ASSY ECO PLUS2	EA	R 4,990.00
2227	09.801.07.36.0	REPAIR KIT HUB ASSY KH EP2	EA	R 6,080.00
2228	09.801.07.38.0	REPAIR KIT PIVOT BOLT ALII-M24	EA	R 500.00
2229	09.801.07.39.0	REPAIR KIT DRUM BRAKE SN4218	EA	R 4,550.00
2230	09.801.07.41.0	BRAKE LINING KIT SN4218, 18mm	EA	R 1,315.00
2231	09.801.07.41.R	BRAKE LINING KIT SN4218, 18mm, INCLUDES RIVETSBRAK	EA	R 1,260.00
2232	09.801.07.44.0	REPAIRKIT HUB ASSY EP2/ALU RIM	EA	R 5,330.00
2233	09.801.07.45.0	BRAKE LINING KIT, SN4220, 18mm	EA	R 2,080.00
2234	09.801.07.45.R	BRAKE LINING KIT, SN4220, 18mm, INCLUDES RIVETS	EA	R 1,890.00
2235	09.801.07.49.0	REPAIR KIT BRAKE SN4220/S7	EA	R 4,880.00
2236	09.801.07.52.0	DUST COVER KIT - TSB4309	EA	R 817.66
2237	09.801.07.61.0	REPAIR KIT - GUIDE PINS - TSB	EA	R 990.00
2238	09.801.07.62.0	REPAIR KIT - SEALS GUIDE PINS	EA	R 500.00
2239	09.801.07.63.1	REPAIR KIT - TAPPETS FOR TSB	EA	R 925.00
2240	09.801.07.64.2	HUB ASS'Y KH 10008 ECO PLUS	EA	R 5,650.00
2241	09.801.07.68.1	REPAIR KIT - BRAKE PAD CLIP	EA	R 525.00
2242	09.801.07.74.0	BRAKE REPAIR KIT SN3010 T090	EA	R 6,040.00
2243	09.801.07.79.0	REPAIR KIT PIVOT BOLT AL2 M24	EA	R 610.00
2244	09.801.07.86.0	REPAIR KIT: BEARING NMS/NRS/Z	EA	R 1,780.00
2245	09.801.07.87.0	REPAIR KIT - TSB SEALING CAPS	EA	R 158.00
2246	09.801.07.94.0	REPAIR KIT - BRAKE PAD TSB3709	EA	R 2,847.18
2247	09.801.07.96.0	REPAIR KIT - BRAKE PAD TSB4309	EA	R 2,350.00
2248	09.801.08.03.0	HUB ASSY NH 7010 ECO PLUS 2	EA	R 5,460.00
2249	09.801.08.04.0	BRAKE LINING KIT SN3620, 18mm	EA	R 1,645.00
2250	09.801.08.04.R	BRAKE LINING KIT SN3620, 18mm, INCLUDES RIVETS	EA	R 1,645.00
2251	09.801.08.15.0	REPAIR KIT - BRAKE PAD 3745T	EA	R 2,933.06
2252	09.801.08.16.0	REPAIR KIT- BRAKE PAD SB4309	EA	R 3,290.00
2253	09.801.08.17.0	REPAIR KIT: BRAKE PAD SB4345	EA	R 2,850.00

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
2254	09.801.08.19.0	AL2 - SPRING MOUNT REPAIR KIT	EA	R 8,220.00
2255	09.801.08.39.0	REPAIR KIT HUB ASSY ECO PLUS3	EA	R 4,420.00
2256	09.801.89.01.9	REPAIR KIT CAMSHAFT HOLDER ASS	EA	R 280.00
2257	09.801.98.01.9	REPAIR KIT NMS/Z 4t WATERTIGHT	EA	R 2,680.00
2258	09.801.98.02.9	REPAIR KIT- SCANIA SHOCK MOUNT	EA	R 1,850.00
2259	09.801.98.18.0	CENTRE BOLT E11 W.NUT, DISC, GREASE NIP	EA	R 410.00
2260	09.802.98.01.0	HUB&DRUM ASSY - LH JAPANAESE	EA	R 10,310.00
2261	09.802.98.02.0	HUB&DRUM ASSY - RH JAPANAESE	EA	R 9,860.00
2262	09.802.99.42.0	ASS'Y GROUP ECO HUB ASS-D	EA	R 7,010.00
2263	09.802.99.44.0	KH HUB/DRUM ASS'Y DUAL	EA	R 7,470.00
2264	09.802.99.45.0	KH HUB/DRUM ASS'Y DUAL	EA	R 9,090.00
2265	09.802.99.46.0	ECO MAXX HUB/DRUM ASS'Y SINGLE	EA	R 10,690.00
2266	09.802.99.47.0	ECO MAXX HUB/DRUM ASS'Y SINGLE	EA	R 8,490.00
2267	09.802.99.48.0	ECO MAXX HUB/DRUM ASS'Y SINGLE	EA	R 8,310.00
2268	09.802.99.49.0	ECO HUB/DRUM ASS'Y ALU DUAL	EA	R 6,430.00
2269	09.802.99.50.0	ECO HUB/DRUM ASS'Y SINGLE/ST.	EA	R 7,240.00
2270	09.802.99.54.0	HUB ASS'Y NHZ 9010 ECO	EA	R 8,170.00
2271	09.802.99.55.0	HUB ASS 8 STUD SB3745 ECO MAXX	EA	R 7,340.00
2272	09.802.99.56.0	ECO MAXX HUB/DRUM ASS'Y DUAL	EA	R 6,207.66
2273	09.802.99.57.0	ECO MID HUB/DRUM ASS'Y/SINGLE	EA	R 7,760.00
2274	09.802.99.58.0	HUB/DRUM ASS'YDUAL/AL ECO MAXX	EA	R 7,720.00
2275	09.802.99.59.0	ECO MAXX HUB/DRUM ASS'Y 12t	EA	R 7,170.00
2276	09.802.99.65.0	HUB ASS'Y KH ECO MID/ALU RIM	EA	R 8,770.00
2277	09.802.99.66.0	HUB ASS'Y KH ECO MID/STEEL RIM	EA	R 8,580.00
2278	09.802.99.67.0	CAMSHAFT HOLDER SUB-ASS'Y	EA	R 186.41
2279	09.802.99.68.0	ECO MID HUB/DRUM ASS'Y DUAL	EA	R 7,260.00
2280	09.802.99.69.0	HUB DRUM ASS'Y HZF ECO	EA	R 6,010.00
2281	09.802.99.70.0	HUB ASS'Y ECO MID/STEEL RIM	EA	R 8,630.00
2282	09.802.99.71.0	HUB ASSY NHZ ECO MAXX STUD STL	EA	R 8,070.00
2283	09.802.99.72.0	HUB ASS'Y ECO MAXX HS/HZ	EA	R 5,750.00
2284	09.802.99.74.0	HUB ASS'Y HZ ECO PLUS ALU RIM	EA	R 5,250.00
2285	09.802.99.75.0	HUB ASSEMBLY ECO	EA	R 5,750.00
2286	09.802.99.76.0	HUB DRUM ASS NHZECOMAXX SPIGOT	EA	R 8,170.00
2287	09.802.99.77.0	HUBASS'Y SKHSF 10010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 9,680.00
2288	09.802.99.79.0	HUB ASSY HZ/HS 10010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 4,050.00
2289	09.802.99.80.0	HUB ASSY SB INCL DISC 3745	EA	R 9,190.00
2290	09.802.99.82.0	HUB ASSY	EA	R 10,570.00
2291	09.802.99.83.0	HUB ASSY	EA	R 9,120.00
2292	09.802.99.84.0	HUB ASSY	EA	R 9,060.00
2293	09.802.99.85.0	HUB ASS'Y KHZ	EA	R 5,830.00
2294	09.802.99.86.0	HUB ASS'Y KHZ ECO PLUS	EA	R 7,830.00

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

No:	Stock code	Description	Um	List Price
2295	09.802.99.87.0	HUB ASSY HZ/HS 10010 ECO PLUS	EA	R 4,110.00
2296	09.802.99.88.0	HUB/DRUM ASSY NHS ECOMAXX	EA	R 8,930.00
2297	09.802.99.89.0	ECO MAXX HUB/DRUM ASS'Y	EA	R 7,880.00
2298	09.802.99.90.0	HUB ASSY NHS ECO MAXX SN 3015	EA	R 8,800.00
2299	09.802.99.91.0	HUB ASSY KH ECO DUAL	EA	R 4,920.00
2300	09.802.99.92.0	HUB ASSY ECO DUAL ALU	EA	R 2,780.00
2301	09.802.99.93.0	HUB ASSY NMZ 5506	EA	R 7,370.00
2302	09.802.99.94.0	HUB ASS'Y NMZ 6510 / SN3015	EA	R 8,260.00
2303	09.802.99.95.0	HUB SSS'Y NMZ 6510 / SN 3015	EA	R 8,170.00
2304	09.802.99.96.0	HUB ASS'Y NMS 6510 / SN 3015	EA	R 8,150.00
2305	09.802.99.97.0	HUB ASS'Y NMS 6510 / SN 3015	EA	R 8,280.00
2306	09.802.99.98.0	ECO MAXX HUB/DRUM ASS'Y 10t	EA	R 7,820.00
2307	09.802.99.99.0	HUB ASSY H..10108 ECO	EA	R 5,200.00
2308	09.803.62.12.0	BRAKE SHOE KIT	EA	R 2,720.00
2309	09.803.62.13.0	BRAKE SHOE KIT	EA	R 5,520.00
2310	09.803.67.20.0	ROLLER BEARING KIT	EA	R 1,550.00
2311	09.803.67.21.0	ROLLER BEARING KIT - GS5506	EA	R 1,910.00
2312	09.803.67.22.0	ROLLER BEARING KIT - GS7008	EA	R 1,860.00
2313	09.803.67.23.0	ROLLER BEARING KIT	EA	R 3,770.00
2314	09.803.67.26.0	ROLLER BEARING KIT - GS12010	EA	R 3,430.00
2315	09.803.80.02.0	WHEEL STUD ASSEMBLY KIT	EA	R 80.51
2316	09.803.80.03.0	WHEEL STUD ASSEMBLY KIT	EA	R 96.38
2317	09.803.80.05.0	WHEEL STUD ASSEMBLY KIT	EA	R 48.40
2318	09.803.80.08.0	WHEEL STUD ASSEMBLY KIT	EA	R 145.96
2319	09.803.80.10.0	WHEEL STUD ASSEMBLY KIT	EA	R 175.40
2320	09.803.80.14.0	WHEEL STUD ASSEMBLY KIT	EA	R 91.38
2321	09.803.87.76.0	BRAKE SHOE KIT	EA	R 4,830.00
2322	09.803.87.77.0	ROLLER BEARING KIT	EA	R 3,330.00
2323	09.806.13.02.0	WHEEL STUD ASS M22x2 D	EA	R 42.27
2324	09.806.23.02.0	WHEEL STUD ASS M22x2 S	EA	R 108.71
2325	09.806.23.22.0	WHEEL STUD ASS M22 x 1,5 / BACK NUT	EA	R 81.42
2326	09.806.23.27.0	WHEEL STUD ASS M22x1.5 S	EA	R 79.56
2327	09.806.23.28.0	WHEEL STUD ASS M22x1.5 D ECO	EA	R 83.25
2328	09.806.23.41.0	WHEEL STUD ASS M22X1.5 AL/S	EA	R 79.56
2329	09.806.23.50.0	WHEEL STUD ASS "M"DUAL,ALURIM	EA	R 104.22
2330	09.806.33.10.0	WHEELSTUD ASS'Y	EA	R 60.51
2331	09.806.33.11.0	WHEEL STUD ASSY M22 x 1,5	EA	R 86.25
2332	09.806.33.57.0	WHEEL STUD ASSY M22 x 1,5	EA	R 60.00
2333	09.806.33.59.0	WHEELSTUD ASS'Y	EA	R 40.18
2334	09.806.33.67.0	WHEEL STUD ASSY M22 x 1,5	EA	R 67.25
2335	09.806.33.68.0	WHEEL STUD ASSY M22 x 1,5	EA	R 94.75

Excludes Vat.
Subject to Exchange Rate.

Ex works JHB

Errors and omissions exempted (EE)

<u>No:</u>	<u>Stock code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Um</u>	<u>List Price</u>
2336	09.806.99.01.0	WHEEL STUD ASSY M22 x 1,5	EA	R 95.00
2337	09.806.99.02.0	WHEEL STUD ASSY M22 x 1,5	EA	R 226.50
2338	09.893.99.53.9	SPRING ASS'Y 1500-2000kg/50squ	EA	R 4,658.33
2339	15.069.22935	ADAPTER FOR GREASE SHOWER	EA	R 110.00
2340	99.00.000.096	COVER PLATE ASS'Y LL9010	EA	R 1,157.04
2341	99.00.000.1.06	COVERPLATE ASS'Y KH/SN3620	EA	R 800.00
2342	99.00.000.1.23	COVERPLATE KIT 4218-120/16:EDF	EA	R 842.16
2343	99.00.000.1.26	COVERPLATE KIT 4220-150/25:EDF	EA	R 923.17
2344	99.00.000.1.29	DUST COVER KIT	EA	R 594.64
2345	99.00.000.1.32	COVERPL.ASS'Y 150SQ/4220/25/ECO DRUM FACELIFT	EA	R 2,220.00
2346	99.00.000.1.33	COVERPLATE KIT - SN3015 /120sq	EA	R 585.75
2347	99.00.000.109	DUST COVER ASSY SN3020 95 BRAK	EA	R 550.00
2348	BPW LL-S-850	BPW LANDING LEG SET M=850 & S-FOOT	EA	R 4,820.00
2349	BPW LL-S-900	BPW LANDING LEG SET M=900 & S-FOOT	EA	R 4,820.00
2350	BSA.032.99.02.0	SPRING PAD WELDING INSTRUCTION (OVERSLUNG)	EA	R 588.94
2351	BSA.032.99.04.0	SPRING PAD ASSY - UNDERSLUNG	EA	R 641.00
2352	BSA.145.99.05.0	SPRING SEAT ASSEMBLY - UNDERSLUNG	EA	R 1,023.90
2353	BSA.817.99.01.0	SPRING MOUNTING KIT	EA	R 4,159.81
2354	BSA.817.99.02.0	SPRING MOUNTING KIT / UNDERSLUNG	EA	R 5,525.53
2355	GRW.555-19-00	HANGER ASSY RH (HAN-031-F MOD)	EA	R 1,140.19
2356	GRW.555-20-00	HANGER ASSY LH (HAN-031-F MOD)	EA	R 1,140.19
2357	M32X2TAP	M32x2 BOTTOM TAP	EA	R 2,490.00